TERREBONNE PARISH COUNCIL
PUBLIC SERVICES COMMITTEE

Mr. Alidore "Al"
Marmande

Mr. Gerald Michel
Mr. John Navy

Chairman
Vice-Chairman

. Member

Ms. Arlanda Williams
Mr. Scotty Dryden Member
M . Cct:)'): Dy el ti Member
F’rs.th rrlsa uplan Is-Member
MaDe in W. Guid Member
Srr. arrin W. Guidry, Member
) Member

Mr. Dirk Guidry
Mr. Steve Trosclair

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need
special assistance, please contact Venita H. Chauvin, Council Clerk, at
(985) 873-6519 describing the assistance that is necessary.

AGENDA

March 6, 2017
5:50 PM

Parish Council Meeting Room

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC: If you wish to address the Council, please complete the "Public Wishing to Address
the Council" form located on either end of the counter and give it to either the Chairman or the Council Clerk prior
to the beginning of the meeting. Individuals addressing the council should be respectful of others in their choice of
words and actions. Thank you.

ALL CELL PHONES, PAGERS AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES USED FOR COMMUNICATION
SHOULD BE SILENCED FOR THE DURATION OF THE MEETING

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
CALL MEETING TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

1. RESOLUTION: Authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 16 for the Construction Agreement for
Parish Project No. 98-WID-25, Hollywood Road Widening, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana.

2. RESOLUTION: Authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 17 for the Construction Agreement for
Parish Project No. 98-WID-25, Hollywood Road Widening, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana.

3. RESOLUTION: Authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 18 for the Construction Agreement for
Parish Project No. 98-WID-25, Hollywood Road Widening, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana.

RESOLUTION: Providing approval of Amendment No. 3 to the Engineering Agreement for Parish Project No.



10.

11.

12.

13.

12-CDBG-32, Falgout Canal Pontoon Bridge Replacement, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana.

RESOLUTION: Authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 10 for the Construction Agreement
for Parish Project No. 14-EOC-03, Terrebonne Parish Emergency Operations Center, Terrebonne
Parish, Louisiana

RESOLUTION: Authorizing the signing of the Entity/State agreement with Louisiana Department of
Transportation and Development for Civic Center Sidewalks.

RESOLUTION: Authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 3 for the Construction Agreement for Parish
Project No. 07-EXT-22; Bayou Gardens Boulevard Extension (Coteau to Bayou Blue Road), Terrebonne Parish,
Louisiana.

RESOLUTION: Authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 2 for the Construction Agreement for Parish
Project No. 15-RDS-52; Jeff Drive Reconstruction Project, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana.

RESOLUTION: Authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 3 for the Construction Agreement for Parish
Project No. 15-RDS-52, Jeff Drive Reconstruction Project, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana.

RESOLUTION: Appointing the engineering firm CB&I Coastal, Inc. to provide the services for the 5 year
permit monitoring for mitigation as required by the USACE.

Introducing an ordinance to acquire any and all sites and/or servitudes that are required to facilitate construction
and maintenance of the Petit Caillou Drainage Project and calling a public hearing on March 22,2017 at 6:30
p.m. (This project will be conducive to the public interest, convenience and safety of Terrebonne Parish.)
Introducing an ordinance to acquire any and all sites and/or servitude's that are required to facilitate construction

of the Village East Community Center/Splash Pad Project and calling a public hearing on March 22,2017 at
6:30 p.m.. (This project will be conducive to the public interest, convenience and safety of Terrebonne Parish.)

Adjourn



Category Number:
Item Number:

Monday, March 6, 2017

Item Title:
INVOCATION

Item Summary:
INVOCATION




Category Number:
Item Number:

Monday, March 6, 2017

Item Title:
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Item Summary:
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE




Category Number:
Item Number: 1.

Monday, March 6, 2017

Item Title:
Change Order No. 16 - Hollywood Road Widening

Item Summary:
RESOLUTION: Authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 16 for the Construction Agreement for Parish
Project No. 98-WID-25, Hollywood Road Widening, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana.

ATTACHMENTS:

Description Upload Date Type

Executive Summary 2/22/2017 Executive Summary
Resolution 2/22/2017 Resolution

Backup Material 2/22/2017 Backup Material



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

(REQUIRED FOR ALL SUBMISSIONS)

98-WID-25 Hollywood Road Widening
PROJECT SUMMARY (200 WORDS OR LESS)
Widening of Hollywood Road

PROJECT PURPOSE & BENEFITS (150 WORDS OR LESS)

The purpose of this change order is to adjust and balance contract quantities with installed
quantities.

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

$116,250.50

AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE IS: (CIRCLE ONE)
ACTUAL ESTIMATED

IS PROJECTALREADY BUDGETED: (CIRCLE ONE)

IF YES AMOUNT
N/A NO YES BUDGETED: $11,430,336.85

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S) IMPACTED (CIRCLE ONE)
PARISHWIDE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Jeanne P. Bray 02/20/2017

Signature Date



OFFERED BY:
SECONDED BY:
RESOLUTION

A resolution authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 16 for the
Construction Agreement for Parish Project No. 98-WID-25, Hollywood
Road Widening, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana.

WHEREAS, the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government entered into a contract dated
January 23, 2014 with Conti Enterprises, Inc., Recordation Number 1447003, for Parish Project No. 98-
WID-25, Hollywood Road Widening, Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, Terrebonne Parish,
Louisiana, and

WHEREAS, the Parish is desirous of completing the construction of the project, and

WHEREAS, this change order has been recommended so as to adjust contract item quantities to
allow payment to the contractor as described on the attached Change Order No. 16 for the above
referenced project, and

WHEREAS, this change order will increase the overall contract price by One Hundred and
Sixteen Thousand, Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars and Fifty Cents ($116,250.00), and

WHEREAS, this Change Order No. 16 had been recommended by the Engineer, Providence
Engineering and Design, LLC, for this project.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Terrebonne Parish Council on behalf of the
Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, does hereby approve and authorize the execution by
Terrebonne Parish President Gordon E. Dove of Change Order No. 16 to the construction agreement with
Conti Enterprises, Inc. for Parish Project No. 98-WID-25, Hollywood Road Widening, Terrebonne
Parish, Louisiana, for an increase to the contract amount of One Hundred and Sixteen Thousand, Two
Hundred and Fifty Dollars and Fifty Cents ($116,250.00) to the construction contract, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of the resolution be forwarded to Engineer,
Providence Engineering and Design, LLC.

THERE WAS RECORDED:
YEAS:
NAYS:
ABSENT & NOT VOTING:

And the Chairman declared the resolution adopted on this day of ,2017.

LR O

I, Venita H. Chauvin, Clerk of the Terrebonne Parish Council, Houma, Louisiana, do hereby
certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the RESOLUTION adopted by the Terrebonne
Parish Council on , 2017, at which meeting a quorum was present.

GIVEN UNDER MY OFFICIAL SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS
DAY OF ,2017.

VENITA H. CHAUVIN, CLERK
TERREBONNE PARISH COUNCIL



No. 16

o LA DOTD No’s. 41, 43, 44, 46 & 47
CHANGE ORDER
Dated  January 16,2017
OWNER'’s Project No. _ 98-WID-25 ENGINEER's Project No. _ 441-083-GSE___
State Project No. H.007350 CSELELD Y
F.A.P. N007350 L - ' l
Hollywood Road Widening of

OWNER
BY e J
Gordon E. Dove, Parish President
Dated . o , 2017
Nature of the Changes:
1. [tem 702-03-0020-H.007350.6/0042
Catch Basin (CB-02{M}) Add 2 Ea. @ $3,584.16 Ea. = § 7,168.32
2. Item 726-01-00100-H.007350.6/0057
Bedding Material Add 1,942.801 CUM@  $35.19 CUM= § 68,367.17
3. Adjustment of estimated contract items sewer quantities (see attached). = § 24,180.41
4. [Item NS-P55-23800-H.007350.6/0953
Additional Exploratory Field Verification 1 Ea. @ $2,158.86 Ea. = § 2,158.86
5. Adjustment of estimated contract item gas quantities (see attached). = § 4,679.09
6. Adjustment of estimated contract item striping quantities (see attached). =(§ -200.30)
7. Add Item 732-03-02030-H.007350.6/966
PPS(DL)(200mmw) (.6mL) (Ther90 Mil) 0226 Km @ $12,468.08 Km 5 281779

nn

8. Adjustment of estimated contract item water quantities (see attached).
9. Add ltem NS-P55-10600-H.007350.6/960

($-10,774.34)

Eliminated Fittings from Open Cut Installation I Ea. @8$11,991.06 Ea. = § 11,991.06
10. Add Ttem NS-P55-12700-H.007350.6/961
Additional Exploratory Field Verification of Tie-In 1 Ea. @ 3533841 Ea. = § 533841
11. Add Item NS-P55-11200-H.007350.6/962
Disposal of 203mm A.C. Waterline 1 Ea. @ $52403 Ea. =§ 52403
Total Addition = $127,225.14
Total Deduction =($-10,974.64)
Net Addition = $116,250.50

(GSE 01/01/97)



Enclosures:

1. LA DOTD Change Order No’s. 41, 43, 44, 46 and 47.
2. Providence letter dated January 1, 2017.

3. Bedding Calculations.

These changes result in the following adjustment of Contract Price and Contract Time:

Contract Price Prior to This Change Order $ o 12.240.132.75 ...
Net (Increase) (Peerease) Resulting from this Change Order T 11625050
Current Contract Price Including This Change Order o 12,356,383.25 .
Contract Time Prior to This Change Order 143:Day Assembly Period / 513-Day Contract Time

The Above Changes Are Approved: Providence Engineering and Design, LLC

Contractor acknowledges that the values set forth in this change order include any and all claims for
additional compensation due to equitable adjustment resulting from any change in contract time as a
result of this change order.

The Above Changes Are Accepted:

By ..

Dated . OZ .. F£8 2017

(GSE01/01/97)



»

4
Desiree Price

e —  — ]
From: Roy Payne, PE
Sent: Monday, January 16, 2017 8:14 AM
To: Desiree Price
Cc: David Jenks
Subject: Hollywood Road; Change Order 41 (Bedding Material) for TPCG Processing
Attachments: Att 6-CO 41 Draft-Bedding Material & CB-02 (Signed by Conti).pdf: Att 3-Storm Drain

Ltr rev 12-1-15.pdf; Att 4-Table 2-Minimum Pipe Bedding Requirements.pdf; Att 5-Field
Documentation of Bedding Material Installation.pdf

Desiree,

Please see the attached contractor signed change order 41 and backup attachments for Dickie to use for TPCG plan
change processing. DOTD's concurrence with participating funds is in Gary’s email below.

Let me know if you need anything else.

Thanks, Roy

Roy Payne, P.E.

Project Engineer
RoyPayne@providenceeng.com
Main:  225-766-7400

Fax: 225-766-7440

www. providenceeng. com
1201 Main Street, Baton Rouge, LA 70802
Providence Engineering and Design, LLC

r’Aa

PROVIDENCE

BEST

RUACES yo WO RK
Rl i

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This emall is intended for the person ko whom it is addressed and may contain certain information that is privileged or exempt
from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended reclpient (s), you are notified that the dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
message is strictly prohiblted. If you receive this message In error, please notify the sender and delete fram YOur computer. Thank you.

From: Gary Gisclair [mailto:Gary.Gisclair@LA.GOV]

Sent: Friday, January 06, 2017 6:21 AM

To: Roy Payne, PE <roypayne@providenceeng.com>

Subject: RE: Hollywood Road; Draft Copy of Change Order 41 (Bedding Mat over-run) for Review

0.K. = PClooks goad and will be participating.

Tkst

Gary Gisclair, P.E.

Assistant District Administrator of Operations {Houma)

(985) 858-2406 {office)
(985) 226-4238 (cell)






Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page | of 2

SMGRD005
) Louisiax}a NO. 041
Department of Transportation and Development -
Change Order Report Date: 1171572016
S.P. NO. H.007350.6-R1 F.AP. NO. HO007350
Name: Holivwood Road Widening Primary Parish: Terrebonne
Category 2 /2C

This change order requires an LADOTD authorizer
This change order requires an LADOTD Area Engineer authorizer

PROJECT DESCRIPTION - Hollywood Road Widening,
This project is tor construction of a four lane highway on Hollywood Road, and installation of drainage improvements from LA 311 to
LA 3040 (Martin Luther King Blvd). Hollywood Road is owned by Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government {(TPCG).

EXPLANATION AND JUSTIFICATION — The purpose of this Change Order is to pay the contractor the over-run amount for both the
catch basin (CB-02(M)) item and the bedding material item above the original contract quantities for these two items. This change order
will only increase the original contract item for the bedding material and will not address any contract time. direct costs, or indirect costs
that the contractor may or has claimed.

By letter from Providence/GSE ta Conti Enterprises, Inc. on behalt of the owner Terrebonne Parish C onsolidated Government {(TPCG)
dated December [, 2015 {see attachment 3), the contractor was directed to utilize Table 2 Minimum Pipe Bedding Requirements {see

attachment 4) when laying storm drainage pipe and boxes. The letter also states that additional bedding material over and above that
shown on the vriginal plans will be paid under the existing bedding material itern.

Conti Enterprises. Inc. has, through various correspondence and verbal discussions, reserved all rights and remedies to seek compensation
tor any indirect or direct costs associated with the additional bedding material. The owner, Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government
(TPCG). acknowledges the request by Conti Enterprises, [ne. to claim additional compensation and contract time after the execution of
this change order related to the increase in the bedding material original contract item to include, but not limited to, the direct and indirect
costs associated with the bedding material item increase. Furthermore. TPCG understands that Conti Enterprises does not waive the right
to seek additional compensation and contract time resulting from the execution of this change order.

COST - This change order is participating. This change order is an overrun of $75,535.49 ot original contract items. See Attachment 5
that provides field measured documentation for the bedding material over-run.

TIME - No contract time will be considered by this change order. The contractor, Conti Enterprises, Inc.. filed a “Contractor’s
Notification of Contract Dispute™ on November 22, 2016 to claim an excusable compensable time extension. The claim is currentlv under
review by the project engineer and the owner at the time of this change order.

SPECIFICATIONS - This change order does not alter any specifications.

ATTACHMENTS - Autached to this change order and made part of this change is the following:
ATTACHMENT 1 - PC Category Worksheet

ATTACHMENT 2 — TPCG Approved Change order

ATTACHMENT 3 — Providence/GSE Letter to Conti Dated December [, 2015
ATTACHMENT 4 —Table 2; Minimum Pipe Bedding Requirements

ATTACHMENT 3 - Field Documentation of Installed Bedding Material

ATTACHMENT 6 - PC (Draft) Signed by Contractor

Project Number H.007350.6

702-03-00200 Line Item 0042 = 702-03-00200 Catch Basins (CB-02(M))}

Funding Category 0001:

[necrease by 2 each or 200.00%.

Box 305 was originally a CB-06 located in a driveway. The engineer directed the contractor to change it into a CB-02 on Februar 10,
2016 to allow for proper drainage of the driveway. Box 339 was originally a CB-06, but the engineer changed it into a CB-02 o i into a
doghouse style manhole off of Box 331 due to limited space with surrounding utilities. These two new CB-02s resulted in an Overrun,

726-01-00100 Line Ttem 0057 = 726-01-00100 Bedding Material

tunding Category 0001:

[ncrease by 1942801 cu m or 93.84%.

The new requircments outlined in Table 2 (Att 4) increased the depth of bedding below the storm drainage pipes and catch basin
structures resulting in an overrun of 1.942.801 cubic meters,

http://h 13001 ms001 /SMRemoteReports/ COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.007350.6-R 1 &_.. [/4/2017



Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 2 of 2

It is mutually agreed by the parties represenited to perform and accept the above revisions in accordance with the
applicable specification. and that this change order represents tinal adjusiments for any and all compensation
Contractor for changes to the project’s work reterred to herein,

original contract and
and time due to the

r Item No. Major Ttem| Price Change Current | Revised
——— [tem - Unit - . . |% Change
Proj. / Line Item No. Yo of Cont. | Per Unit| Quantity| Amount |Quantity Quantity
702-03-00200 No $3584.16 2.000| $7.168.32 1.000 30000 200 90%
Catch Basins {CB-02 2 -
HL.007350.6 / 0042 ateh Basins (CB-02M) ] 000 cach
726-01-00100 _ . No $33.19| 1942.801(368.567.17| 2070 400]4013.201] 95 849,
Bedding Material - -
H.007350.6 / 0057 secing Maten 1.24% cum
Additicnal Contract . o
Days Requested None Amount of Over Run: $75,535.49
Requested By: Recommended By:
Date; Date;
Oncale, Jacob District Administrator

Resident Engineer

Accepted By:
TERREBONNE PARISH CONSOLIDATED Date:
ate: Date;
GOVT
Contractor DOTD Chief Const. Engincer
By: Approved:
Date:

Chief Engineer

State Project No. H.007350.6-R1

Plan Change #041

Draft

Original Contract Cost: 511.430,336.85 ﬂ Date: 12 Jan 201 7
Total Approved Change Order to date:  $703.416.07 - - —

% of Tatal Approved Cost: 6.154% Conti Enterprlses, InC.

http://h 1300 Ims00 l/SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.aSp?projnum=H.0073 50.6-R1&... 1/4/2017



£

PROVIDEI\ICE/GS E

GSE Project No. 441-083-GSE

December 1, 2015

Mr. Ian Cooper

Conti Enterprises, Inc.
2301 Whitney Avenue
Gretna, LA 70056

Re: State Project No. H.007350
F.A.P. No. N007350
Hollywood Road Widening
Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana

Dear Mr. Cooper:

Please find attached the Geotechnical Report from Eustis Engineering Services, LLC.
Based on the information contained within this report and the concurrence of the Parish, we are
providing the following direction for placing the storm drain pipe for this project:

1) Lay storm drain pipe beginning at the downstream end per LADOTD
“Standard Specifications for Roads and Bridges”, Section 701.05 LAYING
PIPE. “Pipe laying shall begin at the downstream end of the line,”

2) Maintain drainage per Section 105.15 MAINTENANCE DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

3}  Utilize Table 2 Minimum Pipe Bedding Requirements (from the Eustis report)
when laying storm drain pipe and boxes with the understanding that additional
bedding and or material for working platforms will be at the direction of the
OWNER’S on-site representative. Additional bedding material over and
above that shown on the original plans will be paid for under the existing
bedding material iteros or items will be added to cover additional work.

4) The CONTRACTOR will be responsible for providing trench protection in
accordance with OSHA requirements.



Mr. Ian Cooper

Conti Enterprises, Inc.
December 1, 2015
Page 2 of 2

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at 991
Grand Caillou Road, Houma, Louisiana, 70363, phone number (985) 876-6380, fax number
(985) 876-0621.

Sincerely,

Providence/GSE Associates, LLC

Robert E. Williams, Jr., P.E.
Principal
REWijr/dbp
Attachment
cc:  Mr. Al Levron, Parish Manager - TPCG
Ms. Joan Schexnayder, P.E. - TPCG

Mr. Clay Breaud, Company Manager - Providence/GSE Associates, LLC
Mr. Gary Gisclair - LDOTD



TABLE 2: MINIMUM PIPE BEDDING REQUIREMENTS

PIPE DIAMETER OF BEDDING BENEATH PIPE
IN INCHES™"?
21 or Smaller 6
24 10 30 12
36 to 42 24
48 to 52 28
80 to 72 (8" x 9" Connection Box) 36

“1This thickness does not include bedding extending above the base of the pipe, nor does it include
the working platform,



-

TEfpign P
%.w\'.uah\ Sz

an..__ _.Ul_\ 14 .u.?\wu-;-\
” I %1 .
?&Lﬁn 4 Q.Tx\ [ 40 52T mw rg u.\m\_q.

LA RN VTSI [

I L

e
oo e d Y,

I (YA LE X ¥

g7 < " e .\‘u..alxu
-

YA

L e N I A

;e

o v

27 © sov 270

e + 13l

M\.\N;‘N.\\ - ¥
PR i




Aouers e gy cg

FERY 2 S f+r %

-

-

r_...s.. i ..‘\ﬁm

TPl o LT

W|h‘\‘wn D e €67
5T e futpn

&

LR Rl
-
e I

7.
-
- = gy
..
» £tF

Zer"

\
.\WLN\,.;\M

3,25%
7.3 <
.ﬁﬂwN

T o,

12,192

775

w A
& & 77
Yt 2

£11
{2k
[E2¥

LA

o 172 .
&l

S F m,

Feamp AR

S oevs £.E>T

Zew'd o, 7.

= .\F\.&ul# ..m.v.aNnhrwn
foe 0, 5¢%
4 .

&
Z 27

29%

7. 5LE . ELE
Foood Ao, 256
G 525 .

& ST

7R
1.53%
5.4%

AT

Z2-’e-
Pl

. =
‘p &K

s !

-
-

27

7

~

p—

e

e

A

B, TSP 2

o (S s
Zer 25T o0 “.\h. \a\..n\. TR e o

Ave €6
€2 vd
- e

£
S ErTA

-




147837 &Y

-

[

tid2 E

&
e

2- 170
P&k Purr  phrTe 7.2 7 g2/ &/ 7 e
! 271h 7 Zass g4 i T705 gz o bt 7 B
Y A T A VR L Jert2 zz2/ & A s 71

o 2.2/ s .J -
o 2rO g %A N..{uﬂm Mm* 2257

Poess
E 7o

VAP VL

Y

8wy

1:2-% p 7

2z

e 7

'z 92

Z
i m,) 2.y -2t SR AR £ P /5 wds

T
3

Ay

M\_\\..wb.“
fcrd

Ak . .- -1 - i
N\ e 5o 24 7 - = W«umnv \.\.Ca\\.a S t\\v\m..n-
2 ) T e

& 778




JEb~ef-fgntoe Bef et~
et
o S i Lo Al e
bl v Z42B F/337 pFET L
2t tw _p437 Joez  zZ740
PrEE) gedi 2.355 gete g g

N 437 34T G b g

Zi1g  pazdt jp042 4,458

-

2-24 P 213G oz s2e

S forth 1438 Z4%50F  rsug reza-
y 2255  gpi3ad L2375 . Fos

D2l Zirdz  FEE T E L g ys /395

SIEG i8R LG g

i

&7 z2zf
/ 3673 ; Lsed oS i3
743350

Dotonfl ot SRy

[

F°5

-l

M\\sl\n ,d.ﬂ\ M..pw.\m.hv %\,\Yﬂ
\.\uhmwwn g . 2
2 ey 2,575 735
; \,.‘\.. AT

i
-

sy
Zoibped Groms 2 7<¢  ZA/FE 400
S, 05 Zamze /ETD 2./38 4”7
p1tt 57 14 7RP I™E  guzé g/
ZFit-S Jipre 4267 7458 L 6/7
Prico i GORB @3 sugE p35 8 7

2l Mene ZOIT S8 20 F77 ZuH . G0
Loferfr o 27018

ettty vy i B P

r e
27085 paT gt ZEG0



P56 Yoo fed WPy 5

DE oS

¥

N.-..I-“ i hhﬁ_‘
o !} Farfel

Pl

h kg . Far
g e N‘.T.\: 1\..

2
gav e sefe

s et

Fodi S N\ et
7254 27 p.,43 9. 75+
- g e \..ﬂ\ (=

22l 500 D+IdE ; o F

7Y 32¢

s
AR

F2. 08

7,857

S, 2b
M.V\«N..\u. e \\\\..m. PPN
S K Crng g v

Coot



/- \..\k 4574 g -~ - o "

- ¢y
i o .. o g =
Sl B, 550 .\u,nhn,a SEED VE] - = e

Thoin 53 iipn g fed 5

\ -
7 ) \“ \n\-s ? .u\\\\.u\ A e |...an
Srigil n s A 8H7 POV A2 .

L)

-y

&

a 5 - I -hlu.nnxu
gkt fridn e 276
T .
“

, GEcr S S Pl
158 BAES . $20 o, A 277\
JAYFS  JeSer 7.VS L, mE L ger .

\.,.,,.nz-..N».- . ;4
fooe rpex 50 ks g | mez ) P
Peie g \arﬂk% \LN\N A2z PR =N

5
v;%mn\ S F

A for =y . ; *
.\ vz : o e = \.N\\,“J \\..N \N\




S LELY S el e,

~hm N..\\MWF ’ “\.\-.Nv

Z-gStly 72
16762 % 1oz 0 2
) i T 2D BoTE gz
., e .
mumx.nnu.. j&4zr - VALY AR v YIS
3247 Lggr 7o e
fo A7 o .« 73]
e : 7

-~
ot Rl
.

ZEw oD he5S
—
O A YT e

P AR
Fefle 07 fu i o
et 2 e

Y /AP \
jefl ry ,.

] L
gDy T
=

LT s 2y

. /45

T4




R
5 vser§

% ‘..L- g

it %

-~ _.nh. ﬂlu
. .P-n_u
42

tdo- il €

“F. e

YR G o2v



' { . ¢ f
fwe T2 mayaind

g I3
g2 .- v AHO-\._CM.“
. .. m\\a &M..\

Zex 47,

e ¥ Y

!










M.w(_ TR

Ntﬁna “.n«
Resd L, ,
h 1]

v 107~

) IR







VA E
e L Cah

E-24bul 282 r.a,
=W o
lruge
- MQ\.

. Il
&,

fo ¥
oW

4%
_._




Desiree Price &, \‘[g
_\

From: Roy Payne, PE

Sent: Monday, January 16, 2017 8:22 AM

To: Desiree Price

Ce David Jenks

Subject: Hollywood Road; Change Order 43 (Sewer Related ltems) for TPCG Processing

Attachments: Att 4-Revised Sewer Plan Sheets.pdf: Att 3-CO 43 Draft Adjust Sewer ltems {Signed by
Conti).pdf

Desiree,

Please see the attached contractor signed change order 43 and backup attachments for Dickie to use for TPCG plan
change processing. DOTD’s concurrence with participating funds is in Gary’s email below.

Let me know if you need anything else.

Thanks, Roy

Roy Payne, P.E.

Project Engineer
RoyPayne®@providenceeng.com
Main:  225-766-7400

Fax: 225-7T66-7440

www . providenceeng.com
1201 Main Street, Baton Reuge, LA 70802
Providence Engineering anc Desigr, LLC

PROVIDENCE

AV Sip,
A g

b BEST
PLACES to WORK
A e

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This emall Is intended for the person to whom it Is addressed and may contaln certain information that is privileged or exempt
from disclosure under applicable law. If you are nat the intended reclplent (s), you are notified that the dissemination, distribution, ar copying of this
message is strictly prohibited. If you recelve this message in errar, please notify the sender and delete from your computer, Thank you.

From: Gary Gisclair [mailto:Gary.Gisclair@LA.GOV]

Sent: Tuesday, January 10, 2017 1:38 PM
To: Roy Payne, PE <roypayne@providenceeng.com>
Subject: RE: Hollywood Road; Draft Copy of Change Order 43 {Sewer Related Items) for Review

Roy,
The PC looks fine and it will be participating.

You may want to consider adding a statement in the PC stating that Providence originally designed the sewer
service, and the re-design was performed by Providence. That way you do rot have to say the original designer

approved the change,

Tks!



LY

*
Gary Gisclair, P.E.
Assistant District Administrator of Operations (Houma})
(985) 858-2406 (office)
(985) 226-4238 (cell)



Chaage Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 1 of 8

SMGRO00S
Louisiana NO. 043

Department of Transportation and Development

Change Order Report Date: L1/15/2016

S.P.NO. H.007350.6-R F.A.P. NO, H007330
Name: Hollvwood Road Widening Primary Parish: Terrebonne
Category 2 £ 20
Tlus change order requives an LADOTD awthorizer

s change order cequires an LADOTD Aiea Engimeer authorizer

PROJECT DESCRIPTION - Hollywood Road Widening.
This project is for construction ot a four lane highway on Hollywood Road, and installation of drainage improvements from LA 311 (o
LA 3040 (Martin Luther King Blvd). Hollywood Road is owned by Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government {TPCQ).

EXPLANATION AND JUSTIFICATION — The purpose of this Change Order is to pay the contractor sewer related jtem over-funs and to
reconcile the sewer quantities. The revised sewer plans (see attachment 4) will also be incorporaled into the contract by this change order.
The revised sewer plan sheets (sheets 128-134) were originally designed and revised for change order solely by Providence Engineering
and Design, LLC (formalty Providence/GSE Associates, [.L{).

The increase in the sewer items are due to the gravity sewer fow being re-directed west to avoid placing a large and costly drainage
conflict box at the 1800mm drainage crossing (Structure 254} located at station 1+525.00 and adding additional gravity sewer pipe ko
provide service to three businesses located at menhole number 23N (station 1+918) as shown on plan sheet 131.A in attachment 4. The
gravity sewer changes as described are all right of centerline. See revised sewer plan sheets in attachment 4 for additional information.

The gravity sewer was originally designed from upstream manhole number 6 {station 1+3500) flowing east to downstream manhole
number 7 (station 1+391.6) as shown on plan sheets 129 and 130. Ta avoid Lhe installation of the costly conflict box and to eliminate
future maintenance issues due to the gravity sewer spanning inside the contlict box. the project engineer re-designed the gravity sewer to
flow west from manhale number 6 to manhole number 4 (station 1+190). The gravity sewer design change to re-direct the flow to avoid
installing the contlict box was reviewed and approved by the owner.

The thiree businesses located between station 14856 to station [+964 were not serviced by a gravity sewer pipe in front of the businesses,
The businesses were serviced by a small grinder pump that Aowed into a manhole located on the opposite side of Hollywooed Road, Due
to the businesses not being serviced by a gravity sewer pipe prior to construction. the plans did not provide for a proposed graviry sewer
pipe in the area between stations [+836 to 1+964. [t was determined during comstruction that the three businesses were tied in to the sewer
system using a grinder pump, so additional sections of 203mm gravity sewer and new sewer manholes were installed to eliminate the
pump and provide clean-outs for each of the businesses.

The specilic item description that details the explanation for the item increase. decrease, or creation will be shown below under lhe item
heading, Also attached to this change order are the revised sewer pian sheets that show the sewer changes that necessitated the sewer item
over-runs. The specific item descriptions below will turther explain the sewer item over-runs.

COST - This change order is participating. This change order is an overrun of $26,339.27.

TIME - No contract time will be added by this change order due to no impact to the controlling item of wark.

SPECIFICATIONS - This change order does not alter any specifications.

ATTACHMENTS - Attached to this change order and made part of this change is the following;
ATTACHMENT 1 - PC Category Worksheet

ATTACHMENT 2 - TPCG Change order approved w/cost breakdowns

ATTACHMENT 3 - PC (Draft) Signed by Contractor

ATTACHMENT 4 — Revised sewer plan sheets (Sheets 128-134)

Project Number H.007350.6

NS-P55-20100 Line Item 0137 = NS-P53-20100 203 mm PVC Gravitv Sewers at 0-1.82 m Cut

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 206.164 [n m or 2,748.85%.

The increase in the amount of this item was due to the gravity sewer flow being re-directed west to avoid placing a large and costly
drainage contlict box at the !800mm drainage crossing (Structure 234) located at station 1+525.00 and to tie-in the three additicnal
businesses located between station 1+836 to station 1+964, See descriptions shown above for additional information,

http://h 13001 ms00 [/SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.007350.6-R l... 1/10/2017



Chawge Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 2 of' §

NS-P53-20110 Line ltem 0138 = NS-P33-20110 203 mm PVC Gravity Sewers at 1.92 m-2.43 m Cut

Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 82.39 In m or -99.27%,.

The decrease in the item was due to the quantity being over-estimated. The item was paid based on ficld measure,

NS-PE5-20120 Line [tem 0139 = NS5-P35-20120 203 mm PVC Gravity Sewers at 2.43 m-3.04 m Cut

Funding Category 000[:

Increase by [41.8360 In m or 168.88%,

The increase in the amount of this item was due to the gravity sewer How being re-directed west to avoid placing a large and costly
drainage conflict hox at the 1800mm drainage crossing (Structure 254) located at station 1+525.00 and to tie-in the three additional
businesses located between station 1-836 w station 1+964. See descriptions shown above for additional information,

NS-P53-20130 Line [tem 0140 = NS-P55-20130 203 mm PVC Gravity Sewers at 3.04 m-3.63 m Cut

Funding Category 0001:
Decrease by 3.131 [nm or -3,48%,
The deerease in the itern was due to the quantity being over-estimated, The item was paid based on field measure,

N§-P53-20200 Line [tem 1141 = NS-P33-20200 303 mm PVC Gravity Sewers at 1.83 m-2 44 m Cut
Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 2.216 o m or -15.83%.

The decrease in the item was due to the quantity being over-sstimated. The item was paid hased on field measure,

NS-P35-20300 Line tem 8142 = NS-P55-20300 152 mm Service Pipe

Funding Category 0001,

[ncrease by 13.201 In m or 7.60%.

There was an incresse in the amownt of 132 mm service pipe installed on the project due (o the increased number o U'sewer services locared
on the project.

NS-P5353-20400 Line Item 0143 = NS-P55-20400 152 mm Riser Pipe

Funding Category 0001:

[ncrease by 20,998 Inm or 512.15%.

The increase in the amount of this item was due to additional sewer services being added afier the gravity sewer How was re-directed west
to avoid placing a large and costly drainage conflict bux at the 1800mm drainage crossing (Structure 254} located at station 1+325.00 and
to tie-in the three additional businesses located between station 1+8356 to station 1+964, See descriptions shown above tor additional
information.

NS-P35-20500 Line ltem 0144 = NS-P55-20500 [52 mm Service Pipe Fittings

Funding Category 0001:

[nerease by 94 cach or 783.35%.

This item had an increase to install additional fitings needed to tie-in the sewer services. Additional sewer pipe fittings were used to bring
the sewer services around previously installed gas and water lines. The sewer pipe fittings were used as 2 cost savings measure to avoid
installing costly contlict sewer manholes.

NS-P55-20600 Line [tem 0143 = NS-P53-20600 Transfer of Sewer Service

Funding Category 0001;

[ncrease by 3 each or 15.00%.

The increase in the amount of this item was due to additional sewer services being added afier the gravity sewer flow was re-directed west
to avoid placing a large and costly drainage conflict box at the [800mm drainage crossing (Structure 254 located at station [<323.00 and
to tie-in the three additional businesses located between station 1+836 to station [+964. See descriptions shown above for additional
information.

NS-P55-20700 Line ltem 0146 = NS-P35-20700 203 mm Foree Vain (HDD)

Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 43.1 Inm or -4.35%.

The decrease in this item is due to an over estimation of the original plan quantity. The torce main was installed at the locations shown on
the plans and the item paid based on a field verified length.

N§-P55-20800 Line [tem 0147 = N§-P35-20800 303 mm Force Main (HDD)

Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 28 ln m or -15.30%.

The decrease in this item is due to an over estimation of the original plan quantity. The foree main was mstalled at the locations shown on
the plans and the item paid based on a field verified length.

NS-P35-20900 Line {tem 0148 = NS-P55-20900 610 mm Force Main (HDD)

Funding Category 0001

Decrease by 9 inm or -0.82%.

The decrease in the ttem was due to the quantity being uvver-estimated in change order 15, The ttem wag paid based on field measure. See
change order [3 tor additional information.

http://h 13001 ms00 I/'SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.007350.6-R1...  1/10/2017



Chagge Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 3 of 8

NS-P55-21000 [ ine ltem $149 = NS-PS5-21000 Mankole 1.22 m Dia

Funding Category 0001:

[ncrease by 6 each or 100.00%,

The increase in the amount of this item was due to additional gravity sewer manhules being added atter the gravin sewer ow Was re-
directed west 1o avoid placing a large and cost!s drainage conllict box at the [800mm drainage crossing (Structure 254 located at station
1-325.00 and to tie-in the three additional businesses located hetween station [+856 to station 1+964. Sce descriptions shown above for
additional information.

NS-P55-21100 Line Item 0130 = NS-P35-21100 Added Depth Vianhole
Funding Category 0001;

Decrease by 3.7 In m to zero or ~100%,

The decrease in this item was due to the original contract item not being required.

N8-P33-21200 Line [tem 0151 = NS-P335-21200 Conflict Sewer Manhole

Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by L[ each or -68.73%,

The decrease in this item is due to a cost savings by ¢liminating the conflict sewer manholes by increasing the 132mm Serice Pipe
Fittings (Line [tem 0144) contract item to avoid contlicts when installing the sewer services, This was a cost savings to the owner.

NS8-P35-21300 Line [tem 152 = NS-P55-2130D Adjust Manhole to Grade

Funding Category M01:

[nerease by 2 each or 16.67%,

The increase in this item 5 due v two additional manhotes being found during construction. These two manholes were buried and did not
show in the survey as a result. These two manholes were adjusted and connected in the tield.

NS-P35-21400 Line Item 0153 = NS-P35-21400 Connection to Existing Manhole

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 2 each or 66,67%.

The increase in this item is due to two additional manholes being found during construction. These two manholes were buried and did not
show in the survey s a result. These two manholes were adjusted and connected in the field.,

NS-P35-21900 Line [tem D153 = NS-P33-21900 Cut, Plug and Pressure Grout Fill Existing 152 mm PV C Force

Funding Catcgory D001
Decrease by 262 In m or -42.12%,
The decrease in this item is due o a plan over ¢stimation of the existing force main being in conflict the utility installation,

N5-P55-22000 Line Htem 8156 = NS-P53-22000 Cut, Plup and Pressure Grout Fill Existing 203 mm PVC Force

Funding Category 0001;

[ncrease by 30 [n m or 19.69%,

The incrense in this item is due to a plan under estimation of the existing force main being in contlict he utility installation. The plans
provided a note to abandon the sewer force main at contlicts with wtiliries. The item was paid bused on field measure when the force main
was abandoned.

NS-P55-22100 Line [tem 0157 = NS-P55-22100 Cut, Plug and Pressure Grout Fill Existing 437 mm P.C. Force

Funding Category 0001:
Decrease by 435,844 [n m or -38.85%.
The decrease in this item is due to a plan over estimation of the existing force main being in conflict the utility installation,

NS-P55-22500 Line [tem 0161 = NS-P55-22300 Limestone Foundation for Gravity Sewer

Funding Category 0001:

[ncrease by 241.719 In m or §2.50%.

The increase in the amount of this item was due to the gravity sewer flow being re-directed west to avpid placing a targe and costly
drainage contlict bux at the 1800mm drainage crassing (Structure 234) loeated at station 1+525.00 and fo tie-in the three additional
businesses located between station [+836 to station 1 +964, See descriptions shown above tor additional information.

NS5-P55-22600 Liae ltem V62 = NS-P35-22600 Remove Existing Sewer Manhole {Complete}

Funding Category (HI0]:

Decrease by 1 each or -33.33%,

The decrease in the item was due to the quantity being over-estimated. The item was paid based on field measure.

N5-P33-22700 Line ltem 0163 = NS-P55-22700 Remove Exist 203 mm PVC Gravitv Sewer

Funding Category 0001;

Decrease by 146.722 In m or -92.86%.

The decrease in this item is due to a plan over estimation of the existing force main being in contlict the utility installation.

NS-P55-22800 Line Item 0164 = NS-P335-22800 Remove Exist 152 mm PYC Foree Main
Funding Category 0001.

http://h 1300 1 ms00 l/SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.007350.6-R | __ (/102017



Chapge Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 4 of 8

Decrease by 61273 Inm or -1h.61%.
The decrease m this item is Jue w a plan over estimation of the existing force main being in contlict the utility inscallation,

NS-P55-22900 Line Item 0163 = NS-P53-22900 Remove Exist 203 mm PVC Force Main

Funding Category 0001:
Decrease by 224 Inm to zero or -100%,
The Jdecrease in this item is due to a plan over estimation of the existing fiurce main being in contlict the utility installation.

N§-P33-23000 Line Item (66 = NS-P35-23000 Remove Existing 457 mm P.C. Force Main

Funding Category 0001:

[nerease by 284317 [nm or 392.74%,

The increase in this item is due w a plan under estimation uof the existing force main being in conflict the utility installation. The plans
provided a note to abandon the sewer force main at conflicts with utilities. The item was paid based on tield measure when the force main
wis abandoned.

NS-P55-23100 Line Item #1167 = N§-P55-23100 Manhole Rehabilitation (Complete} (Interior ¢ oating)

Funding Category 0001:

[nerease by 4 each or 33.33%,

The increase in the amount of this item was due to an under estimation of the original plan quantity and adding an additional manhole at
station 2-260. The 13 manholes shown in the plans were all coated. but the original plan quantity only provided for 12 manholes to be
coated.

NS-P35-23200 Line Ltem 0168 = NS-P35-23200 303 mm Gravitv Sewer Repair and CIPP Liner

Funding Category i)}

Decrease by 12,094 [n m or -12,73%.

See Change Order 21 tor additional information. As stated 1n C| hange Ovder 21, the CIPP {ining items were corrected based on the video
mspection log provided by the contractor. The coatracter’s video inspection log showed the tbilowing; upstream MH 2 w downstream MH
4 as an 8-inch line and upstream MH 14 1o downstreamn M (5 as a | 2-inch line. Before installing the liner for both segments, it was
determined that buth segments were [0-inch lines. This change order will add both CIPP lined segments to the 10-inch quantity based on
the following: MH 2 to MH 4 was 60.692 lincar meter and MH 14 to MH 15 was 12.094 linear meter. MH 14 to MH 15 linear meter
quantity was deducted from the 12-inch item {line item 0168) by this change order,

N8-P55-23210 Line Item 169 = NS-P35-23210 203 mm Gravity Sewer Repair and CTPP Liner

Funding Categorv 0001:

Decrease by 142 [n m o zero or -10%.

See Change Order 21 for additional information. As stated in Change Order 21, the CIPP lining items were corrected based on the video
inspection log provided hy the contractor. The contractor's video inspection log showed the following: upstreamn MH 2 to downstream MH
4 as an 8-inch line and upstream MH 14 1o downstream MH |3 as a [2-inch line, Before installing the liner for both segments, it was
determuined that both segments were 10-inch lines. This change order will add both CIPP [ined Segments to the 11-inch quantity based on
the following: MH 2 to MH 4 was 60.692 linear meter and MHE 14 to MH 15 was 12.094 linear meter, MH |4 to MH 15 linear meter
quantity was deducted from the [2-inch item (line item 0168) by this change order.,

NS-P55-23300 Line [tem 0170 = NS-P55-23300 Remove Evisting 152 mm Sewer Service Fipe

Funding Category 0001:
Decrease by 53.828 each or -37.38%.
The decrease in the item was due to the quantity being over-estimated. The item was paid based on field measure,

N§-P53-23400 Line [tem 6171 = NS-P55-23400 152 mm Sewer Cleanout

Funding Category 0001:

[ncrease by 3 cach or 23.000%,

The increase in the amount of this item was due 1o additional sewer services being added after the gravity sewer flow was re-directed west
to avoid placing a targe and costly drainage conflict box at the 1800mm drainage crossing (Structure 254 located at statioe 1+525.00 and
to tie-in the three additional businesses located between station 1+856 to statjon 1+964. See descriptiuns shown above for additonal
information.

NS-P53-23500 Line [tem 0172 = NS5-P35-23500 Air Release Valve w/Manhale 24 mm

Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 3 cach to zero or -100%.

The decrease in this itemn is due t the uwner’s decision not to install the three air release valves as shown in the plans. The owner decided
to install the a release valves in place of the contractor thus eliminating the item.

NS-P53-23600 Ling Item 0173 = NS-P35-23600 Air Release Valve w/Manhole 52 mm
Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by | each ar -30.00%.
The decrease in the item was due to the quantity being over-estimated. The item was paid based on lield measure.

N5-P33-23700 Line [tem 174 = NS-P55-23701() Existing Gravity Sewer Pipe Point Repair (1.82 m -2 46 m de

Funding Category D001:

hup:/h 1300 1 ms001 /SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.007350.6-R | e 11072017



Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 3 of 8

Tncrease by 3 each or 60.00%,,
The additional peint repairs are based on the pre~construction video gravity sewer pipe inspections. The aumber of puint repairs shown in
the plans were an estimatiwon of anticipated repairs needed.

N5-P33-20900 Line Trem 0912 = NS-P535-20900 610 mm Foree Main {HDD) - Open Cut Installation

Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 60036 [n i or -39.84%,

The decrease in the item was due to the quantity being over-estimated in change order (5. The item was paid based on field measure, See
change order 15 tor additivnal intbrmation.

N8-P35-23800 Ling Item 1953 = NS-P55-23800 Additional Exploratory Field Verification

Funding Category D001:

Create item for | LS or 100%,

This item is created due to the contractor being required o pothols two additional locations not shown on the plans. The two additional
locations were at station 2+4135 (left centerline) to find the 12 inch force main and station 1 =705 (left centerline) to find the 24 inch Frce
[main.

NS-P55-20110 Line [tem 913 = NS-P53-20110 CIPP lining 10" sewer (254 mm)

Funding Category 0001:

[ncrease by 72.786 [n m or 10.91%.

See Change Order 21 for additional information. As stated in Change Order 21, the CIPP Tining items were corrected based on the video
tnspection log provided by the contractor. The contractor’s video mspection log showed the following: upstream MH 2 to downstream MEH
4 a5 an 8-inch line and wpstream MH [4 to downstream MH 15 as a [2-inch line. Before installing the liner for both segments. it was
determined that both segments were 10-inch lines. This change order will add both CTPP lined segments to the [0-inch quantity based on
the following: MH 2 to MH 4 was 60.692 linear meter and MH 14 to MH 15 was 12.094 linear meter, MH [4 w0 MH !5 linear meter
quantiy was deducted (rom the 12-inch item (line item 0168 by this change order.

702-04-00130 Line Item 931 = 702-04-00150 New Manhole Covers and Flaring Rings
Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 4 each or 57.14%,

See change order 32 for additional information. Chunge arder 32 created this item to replace the existing manhale covers and flaring
rings. The quantity for change order 32 was based on the known quantity at the time of the change order. During construetion, additional
mattholes were found and the vovers and flaring rings were replaced thus requiring an increase in the itermn.

It is mutually agieed by the parties represented to perform and accept the above revisions in accordance with the original contract and
applicable specification. and that this change order represents final adjustments for any and all compensation and time due to Lhe
Contractor fur changes to the project’s wark referred io herein.

[tem No. .\rllajur . Change
Item fem Price Current | Revised %
9 Unit ity i
Proj. / Line [tem No. C/::: Ll Quantity| Amount Quantity)Quantity Change
NS-P33-20100 203 mm PVC Graviey No S171.44| 206.164|835.344.76 7.500| 213.664)2748.85%
H.007330.6 / 0137 Sewers at 0-1.82 m Cut 0.32% Inm
55 203 mm PVC Gravity 2 - =
NS-P33-20110 N N 16637 -82.390|.,, d
Sewers at .82 mo243 m NO 3 51370722 83.000 0.610] -99.27%
H.007350.6 / 0138 Cut 0.00% Inm
NS-P53-20120 203 mm PVC Gravity No 5166.71] 141.856|823.648.81] 84.000| 225.856| 168.88%
Sewers at 2.43 m-3.04 m
H.O07350.6 / 013Y Cut 0.33% nm
NS-P33-20130 203 mm PVC Gravity No 5166.14)  -3.131| -$520.18| 90.000| 86.869| -3.48%
Sewers at 3.4 m-3.63 m
H.O07350.6 7 0140 Cut .13% Inm
N§-P355-20200 305 mm PVC Gravity No 40857 -2.216] -390539) 14000 11.784) -15.83%
Sewers at 1.83 m-2.44 m
FLOO7330.6 7 0141 Cut 1.04% Inm
NS-P35-20300) - e No $236.42)  15.201| $3.593.82| 200.000| 215.201 7.60%
- 152 mm Service Pipe =
H.7330.6 7 0]42 0.45% Inm
NS-P55-204H)0 R . . No 5338340 20,998 $71.044.63 100 25.098] 512.15%
152 mm Riser Pipe

http://h 13001 ms0Q0 [fSMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp‘.’projnum=l—[.00735().6-R [... 171072017



Chagge Order Report - SiteManager Contracts

Page 6 of 8
[LO07350.6 7 0143 0.742; ln m
NS§-P53-20500 152 mm Service Pipe No 3500.00[  94.000| $47,000.00] 12.000] 106000 783.33%
HLODT350.6 /0144 Fittings 0.46% each B
NS-P33-20601 N 7.5 . 502.7 3 19
= = Transter of Sewer Service 2 3216759 3.000] S6.502.711 20.000] 23.000 13.00%
H.007350.6 7/ 0145 14495 each
NS-P535-20700 N ) -45.100 -87.339. 3 13
= 203 mm Force Main (HDD) :) S167.18] -45.100] -§7.339 82) 1036.000] 990.900 -4.35%
H.007350.6 /0146 [.45% Inm
NS-P33-20800 N , 28, -$3.088. 3 > e
> 305 mem Farce Main (HDD) o $288.88| -28.000| -58,088.64| 1853.000] 153.000] -1530%
H.O007350.6 7 0147 0.39% Inm
N8-P335-20001) N $§727.21]  -9.000| -$6.544.89 i
— 610 mm Force Main (HDD) h 200056 89/1098.000] 1089.000 0.82%
H.007350.6 / 0148 0.93% Inm
NS-P355-21000 N 3280.84 ) 31.683. y
: Manhole 1.22 m Dia No_| $5280.84]  6.000/551.685.04]  6.000] 12.000] t00.00%
H.007350.6 / 0149 0.55% each
NS-P55-21100 N 217 -3.700| -$4.390. 3 . -
> d Added Depth Mashole o | 5132072 -3.700| -$4,890.36 37000 0.000( -100.00%
HLOO7350.6 7 0150 0.00% fnm
NS-P53-21200 N 3720 -0 i N 5 -68 730
- Contlict Sewer Manhole ° 568 L1.000 $75.401.92 16.000 5.000f -68.73%
H.067350.6 / 0151 0.30% cach
N5-P33-21300 N $1088.86(  2.000| $2.177.
. = Adjust Manhole to Grade = = $ 72| [2.000] 14.000] 16.67%
H.007350.6 /0132 0.13% each
NS-P55-21400 Connection to Existing No | $2322.26|  2.000| $4.644.52 3.000] 5.000f 66.67%
H.007350.6 /0153 Manhole 0.10% each
NS-P53-21900 Cut. Plug and Pressure No $34.12| -262.000( -88.939.44| 622.000] 360.000| -12.12%
Grout Fill Existing 152 mm
H.007350.6 /0155 PVC Force 011% Inm
NS-P35-22000 Cut. Plug and Pressure No $93.32|  30.000| $2,799.60| 152400 182400 19.692
Graut Fill Existing 203 mm
H.007350.6 /0136 PVC Force 0.13% Inm
NS-P53-22 (0 Cut, Plug and Pressure N $49.57| -135.844 - - T T
? Grout Fill Existing 437 mm ° 821.604,79 1122.000) 686.156| -38.85%
H007350.6 /0157 P.C. Force 0.30% lnm
NS-P353-22300 Limestone Foundation Far No $70.45) 241.719|$17.029.10| 293.000] s34.719] 82300
H.007330.6 /0161 Gravity Sewer 0.33% Inm
NS-PSS-Z:“.&UU Remuve E\mmg Sewer NU $l606.lg "IUUO '51.606”) 3.000 3.000 -33.330’41
H.007350.6 / 0162 Manhole (Complete) 0.03% each
N5-P35-22700 Remove Exist 203 mm PVC | No $15.60| -146.722| -$2,297.67| 158.000] 11.278] -92.86%
H.007350.6 /0163 Gravity Sewer 0.00% Inm
NS-P53-22800 Remuove Exist 152 mm PVC | No $I0.64] -61.273| -865L.94| 369.000] 307.727] -16.61%
H.007350.6/ 0164 Force Main 0.03% nm
NS-P55-22900 Remove Exist 203 mm PVC | No SUL04| -224.000( -82,47296] 224000 0.004) -100.00%
H.007350.6 / D165 Foree Main 0.00% o m
NS-P33-23000 Remove Existing 457 mm No 364.28| 284.517/818,288.75| 48.000( 332517 592.749%
H.007350.6 7 166 P.C. Force Main 1.19% Inm
NS-P53-23100 Manhole Rehabilitation No | $2230.001 4000 $9.000.00( 12000 16.000] 33.33%
(Complete) {Interior
H.007350.6 / 0167 Coating) 0.31% each
NS-P33-23200 305 mm Gravity Sewer No SL4LO0| -12.094) -81.70525 9s.000] 82.906] -12.73%
H.007350.6 / 0168 Repair and CIPP Liner 0.10% Inm
NS-P$53-23210 203 mm Gravity Sewer No $128.00| -142.000 20000 0.000( -100.00%
hetp://h 1300 1 ms001/SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.007350.6-R[ .. |/1 072017



Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts

Page 7 of 8
Repair and CIPP Liner F18,176.00
H.007350.6 / 0169 0.00% [om B
N3-P33-23300 Remove Existing 152 mm No $245.39( -53.828 s| 144.000 90.172| -37.38%
Sewer Service Pipe Ee s
H.007350.6 /0170 P 0.19% cach
NS-P33-23400 b d 1832
— 152 mm Sewer Cleanout — s 30001 $4.783.20] 20.000] 25.000] 25.00%
H.007330.6 /0171 0.21% each
NS-P55-23500 Air Release Valve No |$10208.63) -3.000] ¢~ oo 5 go|  3.000{  0.000| -100.00%
- w/Manhole 24 mm =
H.007350.6 /0172 0.00% each
N5-P53-23600 Air Release Valve No [$11323.20] -1.000(¢ | +s4 26 2.000] 1.000| -30.00%
- w/Manhole 52 mm —
H.007350.6 / 0173 0.10% each
NS-P53-23700 Existing Gravity Sewer Pipe | No | $3184.06]  3.000| $9.552.18]  5.000 8.000 60.00%
Point Repair (1.82 m - 2.46
H.({)7350.6 / 0174 m de 0.22% each
NS-P53-20000 610 mm Force Main (HDD) | No $772.54| +60.560| g4 705 oz| 152.000] 91.440( -39.84%
- - Open Cut Installation —
H.007330.6 /0912 0.62% Inm
NS-P55-23800 Additional Exploratory Field| No | $2158.86 1.000] $2,158.86 0.000 LO0D[ New
H.007350.6 / 0953 Verification 0.02% LS
NS-P53-20110 CIPP lining 10" sewer (254 No B165.18| 72.7861512,022.79| 667.200| 739.986 10.91%
H.007350.6 / 913 mm} 1.07% Inm
702-04-00150 New Manhole Covers and No $514.60 4.000] $2.058.40 7.000| 11.000] 57.14%
H.007350.6 / 931 Flaring Rings 0.05% each
Additional Contract . .
I — Amount of Over Run: $26,339.27
Requested By: Recommended By:
Date: Date:
Oncale, Jucob District Administrator
Resident Engineer
Accepted By:
TERREBONNE PARISH CONSOLIDATED Date:
ate:; Date;
GOVT
Contractor DOTD Chief Const. Engineer
By: Approved:
Date:

State Project No. H.007350.6-R1

Chief Engincer

Plan Change #0(43
Draft

Original Contract Cost:

A

Date: 12 Jan 2017

$11,430,336.85

Tatal Approved Change Order to date: Conti EnterpriseS, Inc.

% ol Total Approved Cost:

$733,462.35
6.417%

http://h13001ms00 I/'SMRemoteReports/fCOReport_change.asp?projnum=H.607350.6-R | e 11072017



Chapge Order Report - SiteManager Contracis Page 8 of 8

http:"h 1300 I ms00 I/SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.007350.6-R | .__ /102017



Ll
5 9m

YEm
K- 0 &m

Fr i G fyn e g 45 Tore{ 1R
e S 7mm( 18

b L.—.ZDSMMI& S-—l

TMHER DTS [
Crul CARE § 9;; ¥
CENTER 1 g, ég
§ 5-—-:"'" k]
i TR 1075 o B
£ owr zams zvER =2 3
]

L o S

—ed

Hemenp)

/-REQ'D. ROW\ TEMPORARY AZPHALT

R T ot ﬁ,

ROADWAY

ClBLE SBII

:
| MO QYR WOTES, L
EEEREE A o e 2 Ly e )
1 - a1 T ki ] -~
5
GLF COuRSE

OJECTED & ADOPTED BAILINE

¥
J!

Fl !
5' |
:‘;'i‘ ‘g.-
HIBE
g
g |
L1
g

L
I L tg R
i i ‘ Es
i [ < mm1w LTOP [LEV 2083m s
H = Farven mmun&_m-g«n ig;sg{ 1
S ; mmm:lsn mrmmm -i-is[&fl
b e o e : e l a
~ E = 1 o
| & ‘%E. T i !151
] iy =t -__}m I . L i
¥ = & | ! ! '
| concaer g
Jul Tre 1MSURAMTH g 4 '
AGENCY e ZURVE DATa |
: — LMESTENE ROAD Pim & 319 100 s
TOMED W CLEAND =) BTy ~ g To6 28000 A - il
FoN pEvan i R=220 0OOm -
TSt 736 L
| [PROPOSED SEWER SYSTEM | 8 o
)| . 1
T =0 S AEazem T T T e TR ST (z T A REERSE, el - / P i I |
o o En MR : Ym.w(s:;sm1mmmn.) el Ve s h—;wm . i 2 ) Ii .
| & = . . et -k : 3 - - o g
: I p e f; &) T . = _",‘;“:"; f-‘) : - @ S BTA_YeB0080 oo o |!‘E \
SN - e 3 & gge=n R
o i 1 ! _d_'—\-f‘:f % et — 3 o LI
Z 5 3 - 2 § I:l:". !
2 2 JHr
gy i iz
5 1 ST QUdwen » iw» Al
¢ e SF G0N o 'a-]
1
9 1 L ey ar—
- ;
d i
! i
-2
) . L O
= 1 SIA_1.377 083 W i =
o {  PYC SEWER FORCE MAN AT B IS I i 2h W TA_Te3IB Y = g L
. - ¢ WPERAL X [T j } T N 4 & & |
:. 37 = . -._..l'.._ l4._h.: 1 . \.H
g Vi & s L — zo armTE - ("{l i I 2
3 = == 5 — z q . 5 1 e 3 ] &
} T ' R S T | R e ———— & ' & ki
Q — f -j' WY 10T \-"-‘. . =] [ @] '>I
32 - i = g 31 =
§ - SR TR | i . ol % |z
E 1 REGY BOGmm . - - . - e gﬁ“ﬂ& P 3 a © O ean  TETD AQn 4 oS24 S EORL O D 10T 1 E j E
7 e Ee L : g = : - @ [
b \ © 732407 = 200mm{I7} SN 7 v 092 — | ui ]
0 T o N ! - L W O&R " SEWER @ OOTE SUPE Lbvad B8 =~ A s & v 22 = % I
] u . T — S 037 |
i 3m 50R 8 DR . 1 \—.nv 2 | ASTm{15) CEVIR Hiy 0922 11
: f Bl Q04 i
-1 M i REQURED Z0ym(er) PE SEWER o amimly | T S x —_—
| WY. EL ~7.000m - g f o
, AT g l - = Y
-2 r o S R s i Pt M A S
= Apror ——— [T Y S = ’ - ) )
- CONNE| . k
| | a ! : 1 2
PROATDINCF
+50 +75 14-200.000 +25 +50 +78 14+ 300.000 +25 +50 (B iAmmou Do




B STUNIROL
GDUF COURSE Bon =4 R A
<l S ww g I B 8 |CHANGE ORDER AND/O ’,
SnEmn- g A | Loowors ey wieaas . g |SPECIAL AGREEMENT /
conmere % s | S
- — S wen nO7 Ty 5
T Ha ja 152mem CONE HEADWALL RECD
W T s 4 =4 E§E| TION
yayes /7 REQD ROW S— ____;_::u.,,_f________ . .. \!IEBE——-__
i e S S P U, g e s T Ty e . A
e el EAg PRV T periy ) . 7; = .-—-——-—-—1-—--—.-152-“‘5)._._ & E
-y L J_._.,.._.._. i e, =t —  — ewt— — 1 E:E;
= = LE L
—~TE . i 3 — S o
. RS T (B 5 e pumn e g S SHLUER o) e e e o e Y S ] O / 2
Z COMCRETE ROAD ] W T0 B REUWED HS’ )
} A T !
3] A _-_x\ ‘
= B ® o geles
: 8l .
— —— % Crer : oy e o A DS )
L e = IS /
5 + = N e (0egnids) 5 fem 3 A=l
e B e +—~ _"--\—-—- : T ijE]
" g8 "™ ;
S -. PR i
TEEACD GAS PLANT a—g— b b . B Q'g | I
o
= s LEMTRAL é“ m%ET‘ICIi ;
ORAN MLET - s RWITU
& - e |
el i
GRAPHIC SCALE
s [
PROPOSED SEWER SYSTEM ] iy
| R
g g g 1 900 2 . Bl
i ) = = T 2 3 3
o B € o 2l
™ - # 5 SR : 2 : . + 5% |
I = .= - : o= .
il = 5] =t = a R
| s s 7 ) E e 2 5 §;\|
o : — — 3 = rilh Y - Er—— IR
o oy 5 doo% T e T - : — = = _ 2 : : : ] o !
zZ 43 ' . . = e : T —— 2 2 o[z
8 2 | T E “ - i = T O Bz E|
| o 5 - : A : — P = ! = 4
E 1 SR " & 2 : —— i f'm _}lg
E=1T3 : - Ea Ry * - ) F e 2 Fut e REGT. H0Gm - Ak
¥ . . - et WL{ : : : LZ“. I ..I-.-.Bﬂ-.r“- ‘ ggf.x?:}vm“m| H ™ {
: =T = g B e DI0E T SEmene o omE | = — = j
5 e Behn Swesio R o o ot | REOUED 10l a) PE . 12T | 1 . _megm ix »
de————f _— e e e . —'—n-f_;%m_!m‘__ = i — l
| B e e 1 ===}
-2 3 : M . -
5 - { : - — = . h.g.—i’l
| gl + % o o] = _T_a = g‘ ' g' % - ET ; \ A
0 L4 % 9 : T2 SEE i ¢ < |k
s = 3 fe Ha i . S5z iy S [&
4 o R E b ol - ;"‘ :"' =t ?JIZE i 4 T I°
3 F1IF-N ] =& B . = B N
=i SIA 128, Sen B iE AT red8, AT T - 6;5“ &7“ = “rrae z i) ) i
Sy . S z I o
a e ‘—asaox ,-)-—\Z_ L - : T ——— g g }é
£ 2 ' i B D375 2 z z
g : T 1 4 ST 2| =
g — 2l o
L‘l‘.l [} O |
v : o, 1mmn T !
¥ 35 o GOF & 00N {
1 ™Y T ED
—1 - 2 Ie | - L !
L f— :ﬂ?‘—‘!ﬁ%ﬁou;ﬂ hu[m:im =, 5
-2 :
t s \ | N 4
i j t s '

+75

1+500.000

+25




4 T R
= A 2, 130a
g CHANGE ORDER AND/OR S e
g e SPECIAL AGREEMENT s |
3 S i e z 0
- pre——y e 2 2| |
REACHED SENTR GRAVIIY UME MRS & E  wlf tuy o :
HEW WANHOLE AHD SERVCE LME WM 2] - o ¥ H ' ?‘
_-, o . forei =] e 5 Y |
Az g -regp S Bl: i gk 188 & £ IR
ofF mE | CONSTRUCTION gE 88 ] -R ROW REQ'D. “E-AF o Zi 18
8 SERVTUDE S 3° - NEW RD. ROW T CONSTRUGTION ~ | e € @ z
v REQD. CONSTRUCTION--Zz ~I° / ToR oF IR P INY _ _ __SERVITUD " - B i
— - J‘j P ==l ,_\t_._._j;ﬁ_‘ I ' ._.\.”,;..—“.—-—-—-svwm‘mm R‘:;::::_‘*t'-’:-,—_.‘""!’"‘” gE | B ‘
T T — ST, S — o — s — s — ¢ —_— B—— b —— o r—— e g g e s — ¥ Ez ' L — E'.' = H
£ 3 b— ot gmmig™) -__X.._J.‘_,_,_,_.._._..... -—._-—-__—-—-—r—-—-—v—if—-—-—-—~—-—--—-—-: 2= Aee et 1_I e T A . | E‘r‘l :5% N
= =L . R . F :
& &7 L¢ i E oS M e — L = = — N 8L 2
= : ¢8 — I EL . = e JUy iy UL ¢ SO P -g ‘-% T
T 1
o R O e e w457 18T S p— -t "~ = u&] i3 a ;
‘ oF 3 AR i Y + i
el S0Im SO ML ~* ]
: . N = ks
T [EXSTHNG £ REQUIRED m{8"Y PL| —
r/q_- AANDG e FORCE M _ : . — H : 5 g
WRICTS W/ UTLITES | EWER FORCE WAk : -
<3 SEWER i H TR 0 M e W P — =] o
c /:}_n'—’) W — 3 ? 1 = ._UL g TE T lET sn:::.u:?xm-g—n_-g-_‘,_g-r_ﬁ"u-:—_g.—_: u%"
g5 < = e sy s A R et S S sl bk ok ===t c”
P, s 6 W el el 4 = =— e ——= ¥ 3 : e S
RN T 1570 akiade ~ R R e o
f: £ A J, M T h ] /i)‘ | | —-L e, L——d 5 \
o F S b M A= ] Al slE CONSTRUETION = FREOD'D ROW
| 5 = wig SERVITUDE o
[STA 146533, R1, RECRIRED SEWER 1 e 8 )
SCRVICE AND CLEANDUT [SEE SMEET [y P ¥
157 FOR DETAILS) N | 3
[STA. 14630, RT., REGURED SEWER A ’ a
137 FOR DETALS) ,’, o GRAPHIC SCALE
E ! o
& ] e —
' o : : 1 300
7 ... 5 1
e N H I g £
§ g ‘i‘ | 1 I‘EIE
2 o = [ - ' HE
o~ 5| ~ g I 3 T 5
=) i e B e =l O g 7 ™ P ‘E Al
= el Az, S 2z : —E HE
- A iz 2 5iEs 3 = Vi
& & mn’\ | 2 B a 3 Iiu‘,-i
al — LY 1 ~r Ay £ T a Lk
H 3 .l Lo ACOT z — = ' 1 ’.i - = ] z |‘ 2!
t t = : : | : - —— T [Biman 2 35 B2 o
g —— - . . = i : . B |25
S 2 3 Q . 1 E 1
‘9‘: i - S— A ?ﬂ@'b—%* REDTS Efu : g -1
2 - QL. 0 1y, 1500 Jiree i Wi
o e r‘L REO 508 e : it DA el 43715 covEr * 595 — SR G = 315 = 50k4 @ 41i0% " ——
£ [ - ™ el & i o - — g 1 ‘
[} | : & rr 2 HE=—T1] [ - . 2 Ty B+
} i i -y, foas | x — 5
} } T — %Euﬁ'ﬂ — - O 810w {267) FE FLnges [ REEH 3 g i :!f_.:& ;qsa';“‘u_,m_ ! . e : b JI La
‘ | Iy T XL it s i AL ———
-1 L e 7 oy ] = - log
f ) . : ‘
i - |
= i T " I = . n il ao.
ol gl g 1« 2 = o =
s 3 & 4l ! ZoE : S
T ’ T O Y] e ™ 4 e
‘ LS s s 5;}'; . A, G, . BEg o B el
| 2l Slaa . @ = = i
1 PR rprey N = I PGl - ! O %
I g% \§) T 2 g 3 &
| e \JEJ (3 ADOR . . J = L m— ¢ (@] ‘:-\'
o = 2 % g 1%
=] i 3l & =2
£ 5 b e ] g i
3 5: i 2 ] A : = (Y 2 A LI T :Jl g
TG 5 = a7 = T E 2 I : - w iy
E 7 340 m 5P @ 0 ’G = M X L K. i T R e i Rigp mp e 11! HEQD 1200 e 1 SCrog e womx ﬂ%ﬁ_ﬂ‘]'“ | w o iﬁl
v A N En{300} — T03mmi{Ey SaNTARY 7 7 P1.8m{300y — SANTTARY: 235 M e B I L.oe T JQ L = 9 I .
. 5 : = === - L -f-!’“ N—av 0z e a2 . | 1
= = ; B _ — v D80 - J ao B 37H G .
7 oo cg,gf \ Wy B /_mm 205rrnl8) PE 50 338 mm " ot 3w gy, AL —023m(-o e e 2 78 Tom i ..u_‘ﬁ_‘.
q0 wplew wtac .11_.:-::-.“ - y SEWPR FORCE WA it e - = ! SEWR FRCE i D) . ‘
s - b = _ — . i
5 Pl |
i _ u i
= F i 222
i
+30
+75 1+700.000 +23
+50 +75 1+600.000 +25 +50




15 Z240m

15 240m

e
MH N0 20N — = 3 =5 L i 4/
L ooy wrw ez § CHANGE ORDER AMD/OR i a { ]
g SPECIAL AGREEMENT i 1 / 1 |
- 1 |;
EERaTRUCTION s “ L ‘ 3
ERVITUDE o) B S
e i HEE
L) :*.ﬂ = X 1 =
e EE EEweR ot 0 B ABANSONED -~ REQ'D. ROW ] | g ]
. = REMOVE AT CONFUCTS W/ / B =R
T St TI T —- =¥l - o —— - = - . e — e
sée g i R A it mtden uhny e TPy SR Y | a2 =z
1 5"' . e e e e e — — — .-—!--h-——u-.-.—:_-h—._-_—-:r.: 1
fE ] e
.= € : =
! N_g__tfg_“_ e et _i e TBtmen (18 r,:v_.,;;_.., LS s o
E i E NGE 3B DE"E .
-
| /l__,
| ;:/’:s__g
-ﬂ.g r,——‘J_ "]
28 T
- ET
&

EXISTING 13Zmmn(67) PVG SEWER
FORCE MAING TO BE

-2 l ; FEOA WAPERIAL LFT STA. gt :
f = - ﬁm —rr— = e T S S O 1 % : 3

CURVE DATA [ |asanDoneD reuovE at 1 i
m [CONFLICTS W/ UTLTES = | E
AW, P T S — == 207 ST PHIC SC B
R = 2085 000m I PROPOSED SEWER SYSTEM l RIVDVE EXTSTONG SR} | koo, . —T—ov PP 7
wihO1tm GRAVITY STVER PPE AV PR B
- 1 " < QROUT HILE DY — 2
L=3002 a a r i
3 3 =| tg |
or ™ T T 1] H !
} =1 2 o i % - [ Emm 2 | : ‘m‘ ‘
| el b e | = =T s 1
[ z! SlEa wlEz e | T — i 1]
[ I L paL A% [ - . 1 gs i
3 [} =) {=) & 3 %
i L] - ~ — = = S & LI
2 i 1 - - = /| i 2 g i
22 e t = S == s : 2.5 |
3 3 I FE e ; 0 T 8 b
m 1 " i 1 — 3 . - 1
; d R e} v B TASTHCUND PROFLE FOS + ]
'ug 1! i o T R s cE BB e Lt g
3 » fi-r— : REQD. 1280 rpen e = B T
| T S o | Vi e ® e x 200 m SOF € 010% ' ;!-n‘;'j‘-} [ g L T = !
i KT T S tud 5 = ''o
H LY N L3 R 5 S — R GD e 3 1 1
— 5 5 | w B = -mir-E e (
| ) l_,
H 1
H : 3 = i . "} |
| ; | R Alimn(z8) PE 3 = | -2
1 3 T Baantdi i o § T |
+ . . ! I |
1 - . ™ 3
T s g ; : b S| |
! ; = & ; = o B i w
| ! L L 2 & - moe = - i r== “ Siem 8 [
l F i A . B ‘ér . SiEE - - P -1 5= MR i —t g &
= ! . 5 a— =
| ; i plEa |- £za Ztz, A | gz, T omEd i 8119 m fu 2 ' fou
B . e - e : _ Dwamanees BE G || Lk
o T 5 4 T E
a : S H'J z _\ﬂ-._ \{_‘5“’“ = Q40 N ey = 7 I — : z 1 o 8 'ii
2 o~ - A : - RroD 90d mm . {of¥es oo mm o] &
o : ; a - ] : - ; k 4 : N Y [-eh A - ] @ > on
= 21378 — . . | 1. TERTRER @ GATX SOPE ;i s (| EERR SR R S L = %
Q « 300 = SO g oT RE v L T £ %’B TOUty 1050 mm - = = i 2 — zﬂ_—_' - -
& sl oy | e e A e s o G LY XIS = TR i =] ok
I - _“/" : = AN T oY : : F wreTEamn Z\pivi--a.one AN R D T |
i 978 - - REGQ 378 mm - ogrom  t - e - T PROPLE - 52 ; S - [ — 1
: by 518 mm N, oamz o NJaw 0 5 20w SR o Oaox WY CONTHLIATN OF e Y. 01T . 437m{15} ooe]
T A0 m S5P & O10R 457m(15) corveR . iy 0 - . Wy, By s 092 —
V R T z WECIRED e ] P —, —F S AT —REESITEm
e gl SEWER FORCE MAM {HOD)
! o e S . FrOar CORPORATE 197 ST Lol
x TE ag - T . e = - e il ™ R PR W R E

+50 +75 1+800.000 +2% +50 +75 1+900.000 +25




i : #
] i ¥
2 . J 5 52 4 el
! EI!.' i (] n:ﬁ e / _$ :ﬁ ‘|
3 ¥ 0, 5o8 A o S - H
z VR - Zph SEE SHEETS 136 & 137) el ¢ ?;
SEVICE, REQURED 152mm{6") RS TN F0 Sz ICRAVTY L ) mﬁm(,,.) o & 3 | =
< i o
gt SEWER 10 BE REPARED & UNID SWER T0 B REPAIRED & UNED ¥4 & g |\ 1 E
: TG 478" P C. B I
1. P 16 BE ABRNDONED, FEMOVE B
l‘_’ AT CONFLICTS W/ UTLITES, =h
T -
= £ e |
- e o s o & o |
A - = e — = 4 TES N
= Vi —a—n—a—s— Lax gl P i TR — e p— P —— -3 lag(EE L
ﬂ. + G e T e e e A e e e e e T P e e e e S AS T (TR SR — ] | - iﬂ
- : 3 ;
| @ ROAD Egg :
T - — R = e ; ‘
i / A AND COAT NTERDR A B
& 1 Pw P = ¢ E G
ik 0 &8 §3|13
a7V OB T i Sl men 87 ST = ks 5358
SR R ML = ey PE— g Es :
! e S 1 i 4
) c - = g 1=l
—H—ﬁ—r—- i
- B i+ b L i
g [CoEnGE R AND,/OR SPECIAL AGPEEMENT] B e
B 3
B | &
sggg | Ao0ED D, SRR PRt 1L, SEmR I (2 ) AT '::- - PRI C0S |?§
gD n, e,
- TEe i
: + |PROPOSED SEWER SYSTEM 2 y oy |
‘ SII N -1 - | gl . ] . = —__] . “E‘ I
T = ) o o 4 5 ™ T F H & L :
S Hi ~ 3 B = s = “] i ‘
o ] FL5 Ei 2 g e b 2 &|gs o |5 !
4 !‘1‘ -ﬁ: -i:;; 3§§ 5: dlgs on 5:21 Lz 4 I iig‘ ‘
= Sz 5. iz P dlg. ?{: SESR— zz @ | !m‘
sl . 3§ S .l LN o O - Gl ROt P L
i ko 1) = - ; il Eh
o L ;-:as_—‘f‘ S A & R b = - = ‘ L[5y o g <! |}
2 QL oS ™ mﬂpx: IR Eosm Swer uwoi (sex r“, I ¢ ; j 2 \ i[g._.:l
priegg= [ g = CORNECTION) 107 UARHOLE 4 Y . A b 28
B ] et .  —— p o = Bl
S == =L B ey T i SN Y ki ;
2 i i e B o0x i {TITE \ : : ¥ 330m S B B10% L X S4TSR @ 0 e S TR e
i , P w g N
4 revm £ o Ass— = B = - e — 1 2
i — = REQY M — Y S T B
3k q 5¥amin L * 2D SEEE YT 2 i0m P eswx by | 4
P —SER-D-g-aT 1203 L L —or +
T + , - j
=2 = e .
' B : %-—ﬁmnmm')re_
1 ! g ) 2 g =i 8 | SPer FoRLE WA (M) | a
[] | % E 2 § [ % - 5: o 5 o= §43 § E = a .. | g ;‘
4 ~ =ISs 2le% EE] - k=S ~d5 ,  SIST NSR . T hn et Y & 12|
a Xir s - S s Az EEN P alis - 1 |3
7 " Sz el z_ B ER 4
wd o hiu im =E st wlic v jlad, - =
; o reo 4 = % - (& 5 5 L g
@ i & R - n a0 ADO% % ] I o
N — 5 i P — 7 == : e 1St
z 2 i SEOE 11;;.:;0 2 g ; &
S - . B - - I - - I5 o - =
é i ‘:Ef-.cg :Pemmg piT ey k = - - il frAR mi’\ g > ‘$<
n 1 2 ] (Y AR me REOT 7i'% e -Nuzu e — mu e BT 2 P:Z:: F5¢ 1 o j ‘;‘
z i 4 2M0 m AOP B ok nad mSiEs @ 900w | feHe e wpe powRl BT | BN e doson] figmse ol | 1 fibe PRI TN : =l o Bl
(1] | asTmiis) oovx Ny 1R XUE FoR Wy WY 0530 52 0“‘1 = i a8 proo 64 j 9 I | \
T J S v NV 0578 WY G5A7 T 18
Y. FL ? REQD 475 )
o i &ﬂ.ﬂ&n } « 75 0T R OTR mFJ‘a:u @ 2\ L_=__J
= i STHPECAL 71,1
T T A & - - il -~
: = i P T |
; SEWER FORTE WA ! sl
-2 | Lt
b H
; 3 y ; I
! -2 - - )
t i 1 f -3 ] .
+50 +75 2+4-000.000 +25 +50 +75 2+100.000 +25 +50 riefs




A {m.:u&.’u\f
g ] 4 H ]
3 ) ‘
: : ol
o ™~ e - i
+ " o o
2 — 15 e |2
§ '8 |
12
DL, e (BT e v
i E E e —ETE AT T g e e = BT ..Eu E B i'
E! 20 o B g? L
4 aEa -"1 .‘J:E; A ;E"L N oeré s P';J
N, 5 Bt r s s SAmMO12Y, et =] w B I = 2
1] =3 ..8 bl f ﬁgw
5 > (e
2 3 1 -1
[ 3 + 1 =z
: b I 5 [gslsg]. .
e <[, * i 2 EF-{ P
g & @',‘3 Qs 1 (D COUET S AR 3 & @‘f“'
xom g T Pl . 1 L 518 ..h
s L 0 T oy T 5 i
L = N-‘___:"'-_‘ o £ g . _1 ‘
SONCRETE RARMNG | 1
-0 T
.
CHANGE ORDER AND/OR HEW 4.STm13") WOt GTLT l!c‘f ":‘:':3 2 %%
. ] L
e e TS : “%| GRAPHIC SCALE
SDEC|AL A‘;QET_NIENW 1 [ N WD
s
DM owan w78, b= —__|
o | e T e o o | PROPOSED SEWER SYSTEM | . . =l BN
[ -]
f ~ : . T g | ©OE gll j =l ) = = f £
- i r = o o~ A
i = , 2 - - (— 38 2.8 . ¥ 8 2 zﬁ._ L, T
f = ) T e <! 42 T S VSN t d
R £ S e T P Yo BlEs g Dz SiE=z 1 ..‘L[g,’ = aa :
3 g £ i 1 a.w LA ;é-.- ?é? B2 il px= & 13 !g\
— — S b == = P 1® E3) ] LEN
o 'S g & o e L - \4: a It
8 2 ———— + - —— "ﬁ'—"""—-s—___.__w —— = 5 o - % 2 8 ta g |
- I N .- . il
= I ; ) gt” 1SFad X = = g L = L3 B 1 E i sl.|=
n 1 \ N X T 55— = i e 5 REDD ERuw 750w 1 i1
¥ i i 2 «am;:)H A.h“ “? = :‘E“n m “‘"_ N — ] ?‘F‘“ £ = s 30 5 S0P T_:_“ﬂl' THCX f g e
2 _i_ . - o ,5',_./ Lee pozy % = / ‘,: o sar 1oL oaee fu 0757 Fi nr EL
i 3 £ '.mwfﬁ:.m;},’f&é“ﬁnm 2 : _REDD K50 ATIlE) M e o £
: ;mmw( } 2 2 - » 3G . —— = REQ'D I80mam X 18.5m
- S SR & 2 ) : e - T SR @ ceot% =
S - ¥ : —_— 1 g T
-2 b — -2
) -
i i -~ — § — = }
—— 5 : 2k
| : fi a2 =] S i
4 l = 2| : - r A s 1w
' ' P Bl TE-W10 EUSTING B AC. SEWER - : IS
g I @ pgy  FORCE MAN (SEE TE-IN CETAL al 4 I
3 | : = 5 T HC. 4 ON SHEET 59) L) 3 o gk
T = — o —— T 206% O =&
o . § JAK = o ~
e =
§ . . : e 2 % g _\%
3 : R - | = &
E 1 -g’—a-ﬁ g 1 RPY S0 = T oy g gy | 1 G . ;E
b4 L b AL " Lo~ ") L E
‘-‘-‘ [+] ! | / N Ll Th—dv ome ! . L2 N—w omn Lai :OE ;'}‘.1|
| 4 e - . —_— —_ J
A = R 3 e = .
| T s TR TR t Tz ] ;
m | . ) i v £ B8 T
T 1 P = e — ; aqas D {12} PE
| T - = e e rowcy wade o) |
+50 +75 2+200.000 +25 +50 +75 2+300.000 +25




+
S . , ! 1330S 2Nd0wd /NvId SuamIs )
v RS TN A e T Somn waa . 433HS A0Hd SNV °
; DSCL00'H et ) M L AN L A € | B
£ e ) i — avoy (OOMATIOH
T e wvommn 7 = P ]
m f o o A o T - 3T Z.E I .wm.. B
. 4 -t -t =1 & g
. _ :m-..__m ,.W
0 — mun
z =zl \
<C L[ W L L] e 5
= L I SR L E 3
o |t
L ) m
[ 5
0z | |«d !
O =< ||ge
it
o< M
= ()48
Ta ER _ :
ke, 20 _ i NE _
J/e/v/a i £2g-
- <.
™ | | : 5
i i g
— 1
il Nl . ]
-p - 8
o I ' o UE
i Lo Tr @ AP0 | A0 IS 1L VE L)t e (1 LA :
000006 +Z 5 : b
I h ! ! (7 | &
e | [ [ m
Ml | | i 5l
] | “ u
| s :
¥ 3 5 _ a
M m i _ ul .
: i; m £ [ _ m +
— § N -
DY )
11 L & L
TSR T : b
bl il '
A L gOp e — = |.y, ,_h m N.tla — . .
| m_ - . f.*.aw H
g | Is _ b, |
£ 1 1l iy i i O e
=t | a i ! N i 2lpsaty 41 R
3m ’ w“ 9 q ail i
T | N ,
degndngd S8 Bi ] - | i
NN y3NT z__a;nwn_ _ 3 | i w “ j
& ke 1 3 i ‘
Zm m _wzwiw _SV‘C?«T 1
<o | k2 H ¥ . . 4 aadh i mw
i | T ! gy - 3 ol g r,m |
. ; < | : mm, g |- mwgm
m, :E:na_ .Hi m_m m- mwmm ! m
H - N v %\r g tka
il I i i INEIN B
1 by 28 i 2
1Y 8 _ T N RN e U G m_.n__. &
Rl 11 £ b, Sl T £ |~ I By (% 7t brez 111wl (R B3
E s 5 N A ey 1 (e By |
Yad 43Lvm #0901 A A |- IH.L.IW.\. Wt E e v.‘_; 1. . m M ” .
| _ ] | # , 8
_ \ - ,..,.r\ A d W 1. S
Bat LK . [ . Tl ; e
W -2 < M - steie o Y g *
& - i =2 ||
m_ g b ..m ) 3 m
#il By | <l
_ 1k O
: . !
- " i EF /_/ .
m D11 SO
: | i " .
‘ . : I:
£ | = m
~ | g s £ | .
I _ i z s ey T £
q & ._. L mm =
2k . - ' ?
M. w _ Mm e
i : % ] I
s o 11 Fovi [if B e e i -4
...ﬂaom.om?&rﬁm‘ =1, _
wy i = A=y .ﬂ. |
Wy g I\“\ / / Swg o
ey ol o
r!@ﬂ w _ 1 oo (e | -
o + "y o - o) T | + " o~ - of T
wOpZ GU T wedlE
i JNNOALSIM - e — == ——— (NNOBLSY3 =




1)

+50

+75

1+200.000 +25

+73 1+300.000

+23

% g B 1 128
INKER TQTS 3 v
e cARE B L) H
CENTER a £y | _ | !
g > s s
< TIHKER TOTS Q; <. ~ s | J
. ~  CHuD GARE CEMTER » o g
REQT L & W ]
e mrros | s cas HE
2 I i% " =
& E |‘ |
0 i TEMPORARY ASPHALT il i
/‘ REQ'D. ROW ROADWA™ ' ‘
' - S —— L e PROJECTED & ADOPTED BASELINE .
b 2 e 2030 (8] e Tt LT - -’ / P
| = R e §d 5
3l E, e B2 (ET W b e iy e EHEIBS
H — - S, . )
2 3 Es
@ VIO m.'iﬁ 8
— Ll 7Y i SE
) + et fJ{f;qu ‘Tl E
~F i
E COMTRETE ROAD
- —
X — LMEGICNE SF )
S — 4|
|
i L‘\
g |
:3 1]
2 1
M |
|s) 1
a
AGENC TXSTNG 203mm(8 ) GRAVITY CURVE QATA
TO BE REFAIRED AND LINED p—_ll'--ﬁ-}19 100
FOR oETAL AmZE" Z800.02° AT
R=220 300m
| PROPOSED SEWER SYSTEM | Tm51 736m
o ¥ Lm0 §25m SHS
1 o Qoon
[} "li E A H|'.1 T07 - ‘ ;ITN ;ﬂz a.unn - i T - ; |
e o i iFa T . i [ : - el
+ = DRI : e I R V... 1 L - 4 3
b @ : 3 : COE - e o i SFa 1340 008 . e
5 4 _ i : . e : i r—— v = o
. 3 /.-m W/ frage = RA00E S S Bnipaily : (1 7Y '{:} : 5 n E‘ |
1 i1 e WA b - 2 h - .t = - Y L ]
= I i = 2 g o F—L\_._,/':ﬁ o g | g |
3 % y : : : -3 i
] = . A = : = - e
- - P t - ig9
3 P . " . . i J i [ e b
E 3 REQD 200mm », Q D &l soomin —~ i x D Mg« o 1Y ols BEGD "y an 90 BT e L 1 o |
4 T3 B GDA— B 505 e S 000,103 : — - 1 4 !
. o : mv oBoB —*_ % - . ' . 7457015} oV Y 0F3S !
g : WY tagm v - e T Bt _LERL e Q.9 yd . =8 i 9
¥ WV T 754 Y RY ST N TR ) l, y ™Y Suas i
i 20m SOP € 003 AEQD_375mnh o . 1 = * ?&pg‘mﬁ:
= ' Eroag I T VELLANED BiBmin(247) PE SEWER = i
z S —— ~FORCE-waN-{beT [ T
: s ] o : 1
., == _ . ~—_ V4 e
STA 1T 107 | . . - E N e T = = w H
| x| - frm 7 STA SeI300C - u i (S
1 ﬁ‘-ummm m ’ TR 1 77 I
i ol /PG SERER TORGE by AT { & i T . A TA TSI g g =
i & v TEFERAL SOMER LET STATION . ™ 2 n [y & %
g e i Am .
| &) 8/ T T ¥ E | 1
| = AU e 3 | o E
3 - = AS r |93 2
o g \_‘ﬁ"*"*w = = J o = ~
% % 5 . . t L2 Z o z |
£ 2 ; H £ ; &
=} b : - E F=1 g
e - ——— = — = 1 2 > i
E 1 2 B o L 1 5 ::I 1
=T - 7 !
i EE / \—-M 4,3%m(13 w % iH
£
g = .
=1
_z |




14-400.000

1+-500.000

¢ . ni.ze
e coe O - P €3
E%{A?ogs 573'3{%"“ W § CONCAETE 8 I
+388, :
o IERaI e s . 8 ﬁ' 5!
ComeHEE ¥ J i
x L a § s
; - !n. ﬁ
AL 4=WATER | & & =
e o § : qJs | Bl
‘ =
* | :
sif Sl = 182mm CONE HEADWALL i ! i
g i oy mssf LS il /Rgggmggnm i
Wy "]
—_— ,.:?':—_\““—"’-‘-“f'_*l‘, — e — Ay L Y, e e S e ek e iy p—
Y TER P e et e L e T T A ST T B T L TN [ S 3 .
\ E é i Y '@?&=:s=.;=*’ TEL PED ‘ _u ot .‘?-, . E}
! - e 00 0 g 106 oA eIl = = 0 o fte E ; o |
5 £ . = i == T o5
35 LS - — IS =
N ! T T - T _q_://\ b2l E =
0y in= o= o | B
| - f %Z
+
H RECRIRED 20 devs Ralin 1 H é
*/)r T 1 ; x ::' -2
2 ol Mamans *1 ol i
5 s N oy =6+ X
3 ¢ SammiETy & — 1 ke E~g L)
o & —— | Qi o —_t ﬁ o~ o |
a - e [rCoA 7 YU | A R =] — - fg £ =l 54
l ] 1 % i R < 1
{oTed _ e 2 LR 1
5 FLvra C/L STA, 13300, 573m RT. N S - - -
E3 E N REQUIRED SEWER MH. ND. 6 —_— —
= I A S o et (e SiEETS §§9« TRYCTION
eﬂcﬂg L‘N,LE"“’, % ﬁ G}:\‘ . ] 136 & 137 FOR DETAILS) & : AEE,;T:;:L RWATLH
W €L 1 §2m ok % . SvSTIuS
§F. :&'5“._ % (44 :
R
o -#‘rg‘ Z GRAPHIC SCALE
> rrrm ETalnY
[ PROPOSED SEWER SYSTEM | \‘\;, o (REGUIRF) Z03mm{B") PE SEWER FORCE VAN ] vACANT 10T o K 9;'_}5‘
= & § d VI it
i ] g sl ﬂt 1300 3 i ol
1 ] o - m = [ | - | - D - £l - { 2
E] o) g e Her =¥ v : 7
| _4 ol ?.,ﬁ A — bR o il = — . |5-,,. e e - 14 g‘;
: - 5= =8z — = E{r g e = e : ——— 1 i
R R > IEEReaes sEmmse=a -l (]
2 ! o] = - 3 E — = nr-.":_ Nr— ~ T R e . — e = = 3 ; g. -l
g | pecpdws? — = I = - = 1 et
é 2 ! - e 5 T ! - 4= 2 . : Yw Mg £ |§,,|
I 2 - T BEOT Tikwm » aa5h : = e — - e — ——— —— ‘ 3 17|
- " t & 0 WE . r D ik b4 — o » 3 E ';‘
= 2 = Q I} = —— Ié} 5 e e T ) e i : 1 ! i
R 1. ia PR s == e = —— g
J; p— et 7] . 3 z . e e : 2 REDT EQTY AT et \_ T THEERE Eew =0 A= wan i ‘eARdm ] i { -7
| i umf\ b e FERY."L s-_i*u_/ | o }_m pALL - Ly . ;s " e e ol b } | o L
o | B ! 457mli) covER — 2 — = ] |
: == a4, - : 30 S w AT £ SO~ S o 01 == = = -
/EOE 3 . RESE ADOeen 1 g = o =9 Ses e o - B
! | £ 730 S0P W OO0« 50 o S0P B UTE | — S } R P o, ] s
i TV X1 sl % A% T " aet T
- e | — —_—
| e === v — | i
f s e ey = g —— L - -3 » n E e ; i fon i‘
! | @ 3 - 8ot 3o - Ee? el < |E
I [ < .s:{n L A<E T - P 2z . o e
1 4 | i =[F ey =W xio, Wit s Lr 4 o 1@
! | 3 %!;' STk, T+4TLE, 5.7%m T %.—.‘. Gigs EFA. 14500, B.73m A% ?ﬁh” di_j | T
N 9 il
- 3| - e PROF MM NG. 8.} £ £ ?5 S Lo DETELNET Bz L 8 5
. 1 . - pkoirt. = = : &
" gg 080058 /-% 'y i S SR } ~ — .21 © i
2 2 f : : - - - 2z = F
2 T . g ox! = = 5 . —i =4 &
| Joes 03 —y L] Lenl, 4 A B gl Oy & [ 3 A = 5 2] -
g : ’ = _nstp : : e Sy 2 | )
4 = WY 27 [ mfgm— < P l
r _/ \_ z > » bion = O =
1] aas - ™y o5t Y T
=1




g 4
: ¢ |
E: < Bl
=
o @ 2. d
fe He -reoo, e e B i
N‘E <[ | CONSTRUCTION ~g 8 ¥ B { 08
S 3f ) SERVITUDE R - i Tg " g IR
:——— — NEW RD. ROW s {:NEW RD. ROW CONSTRUCTION _\11-—— 1 !E ;lg i
. o ® o SERWIUDE N R SERVTUDER & 1wl NS _ ‘
E [T s — e e i s re e — ey P e g b — @ AMMHIT G - — 4 = QE ‘E.I |
£§ S T T e T T e L e e i i3 | |
g ¢5° il o | o e 0= N TR : =T
=/ E i — 2 R gy ey W I wg §
b4 =] S5 i — = — . e 1
™ 3 T : j | gt B i
- = -A—g_—__%_, e e e i o e i e o 94— Y e o e — P St —— 37 1B" GFupd O { =
[ A ] o i 3
2 cp ! Y
- ROAD [~
; * v 1 +
b 3 I - I
3 4 i l E——— '5—5
ér ~ g T =Co ai TP ey sm:—’--«-‘n:r—-:-!—m -+ ng
;‘ z — .il‘ TPl iCimm4 G- .L_UL:._ e — QUM™Y G — h — E— H— .__1&_. 1 o
o n—y i, T2 AT —F "
- ] [~
J—— i [ |:;: E = |
R T S ¢ BSRCmucTon & i3
STA_ 14653, AT, REOUIRED STWER _E\ 5 &5 o M-REQ'D. ROW
157 FOR DETALS) o T
V1D
; o e
DAE s
GRAPHIC SCALE
| D METERN |
Sacat s
i
o
o 2 | PROPOSED SEWER SYSTEM é J g L 300
T = T u?
| s == | - o e e g T3 3 0
4 2 AE f i o UL KTy P, = 58 N a | i
T ' N I = g
I gi & : IR : g ﬁ:}" = | g
3 i’ 20400R oo — L 3 =0 —manme - = bR a2 2 5 | !i £l
o E ; l : = e = | N i
8 2 . N = - - T el H z 5
p : : - : i =]
=] : - - — e | i
g 1 244 al O 210 P] - . ‘\ T L E
i WEYD 00 REQP 1208, %‘D L T T LR R - . : :
o 2 590 m S0P B 00X N TRCK PR ﬁl‘” ey g 1 \ | aTrli) COVER® S8 S 408 I TOL B0y 50 e ¥
i ! =i - Ty . - = Iy T - 5 E Y Gab /. - Adk
i i | i 35 1. . e —— 24 B2 Ea_nm_f gﬁvu- 17§ o SR Qi G gegp ato e : - . BESSH 3M ~arre
1 : =65m R @ gr mmm: oo} 2 50 m KR & 410% - - s 428 m GOP B Q0GR . . = s3G-SP B PX | =1
T ] v g 7 Ve = o——— t 1
= : — 2
| I I i - : ) :
l =21 - =T i - . | B : e -2
H % : = :
l ! =2 B §_.3 | - 2 EIE: L ! : S E = A ﬁ" ’} [ |
1 ; = _s: :,_,,, i -5 T 2 i mﬂ(;! %< . : LSIEE w < =
rwﬂ‘ o T = - \ Rogher : sige . o=
4 = BiEa edlg Gora T T I E*:: R?ﬁ" 138 fOR BEVAL) ;" :}5" s 4 o
g3 z PEL . 7 3 e = —EEe = X !
h .4DTE -\ i g Bt 2 o i3
3 LY SPANTE - R a— e Lo B - 5 g 3 a :S‘
o 15 \ ] | - TE-INTO EXISTING  132men(8) 5 8 |:.|
g 5 - X 3 : - = SEWER FORCE MAM (SE TE—W.] . 2 >
2 - ¢ - - - ~——DETAL MO, 8 ON 138) 2 = |3i
4 T : z . . X == 2 ™ Y. EL 4006, - - =
B . 3 x40 m SR C i : ! R T z = 1 ——— N = Jg orm ; + £ >__l iF
2 ; G1.Em{300) — Mierer 8™ SAIT P +57m(10) coven = EETN REQD, 0D 1200 E — TRy 1
d / : o Saoay o I ot = T 155 T S W | = -‘2!3:-‘50803';01&1: il L YRS f' u?ou-n‘su:;mu: |2 0 2 0 grox & @) §
1] : = : " 7 Y E ] 10 T
oun —4 P_'W ooE -‘,g‘;ﬂ' o H160 = : = 388 Wy 5150 ) By GO — e S au ntan N dzr
-y | g J’gég';m,,, RG0S5 e e, XL 378 mm 37w WY, EL ~0.2%l L e N D ety : 2 W) r..__l;_
v 4 098 vl & NV O 203 e EEWER FOMCE bt . Sy | Lot
__ | FROM CORPIBATE H B X1 3N
= = = e n) 1..’.
}
- A 5 . = I
| r 5 2 3 = < - . = = =2 5 3
| . : . £ e U | [
+50 +75 1+600.000 +25 +50 +7% 1+700.000 +25 +50 { ]E




REQD
CCNETRUCTICN
SERVITUDE

1+-800.000

EISTING 457mmiig ) P.C.
SEWER F M, TO BE ABANDONED,
REMOYE AT COMFLICTS W/

—— ——3LlE

%, oS SO oy

: 47 DA%
COMCRETE ORIVE

e

— s 1 :
e B Ty u

- "

ioer ] B ok

e W O f—
— . E

M
-

K
Sc\g\
‘lff
Jap

L]

am
Bm

3
39gm
15 240m

Wi

= = S MW ) (RN B i v Y e s

) e 5
g A
k4 b
E ; 2
. [ ) salas
e S e (5 s = QE».r'\. ’E |
=T e mey i) 5 -r-ﬂ E"‘Q HE|E3): 4
aE e e = .= E Ee oA
‘!"_"'“"_—" = : = L] | ;; "
~| Regp. — :
~ | coNsTRucTiOn. f“‘;E
SERWITUDE =& 7301
312
~
v
Ezf&:&ﬂi@%@ Py SEWER B}/k;/t;‘.f’—\
i I3 AN FD REMOVE AT . 3 ;
% CONFLCTS Wy LTLITES el
And 4237 08" RY. S =R GRAPHIC SCALE
32080 00 [PROPOSED SEWER SYSTEM | (emresesis , il
L=30 921 = VOLE W e
g § g 2 | MANHOLE (MO DIRECT PAY) ENLARGED D 1 3oo i
r =R i o B = A - L4
! al z - ilB s Fed 2 i ol |
! - I ey ‘_Ion . oo - -4 HE
I = = niz s T i 1 gl
2| g
| o & ) 3 g < l's {
I “"‘ =% 2 T e & I s
e i R o I 2 |
§ = P J 5 e | 2 g 3
8 SR == ‘ B :
Q SH— . d S 1S ] £
TREGD. YA .
e e I TG T I R T LT | g
278 — == amE e = =
“WEQE 37H mm ; i
x 25 m S0P A0k I
N899 ——- = - i =1
: : . - ==
T (=2
o= [ ; = = = b i
&7 = - =E= - . = — ! |
(3 w 3 2 s a 2 1
-3 - 3ls 3. & = 28 ‘
4 R M —— = 3 : ¢ 2 ., ‘
= . Tt ¥ -
? \ GlEa iz . BlZ= 3 ali o l |
- ; = - o |
‘?1 - R ?5 B E @ 32 L = =1y ‘
& i : ik ;i T Groe = 94302 -nagox | :
z - H 5 - | 2 Z ‘ i
2 = 3 \
2 i i | - =l B
n 3 1
= " 3T o 3059 0K 0 EQIV 1200 mm QD By T BEOY oY 1050 mm Fir 2 !
(= E . : - | 7.0 fni SOPA O DLIOZ < . PN < 15;:}5'"50“'“'!\& _‘;:245"“"““ w i
REQE. 478 mm C N g S B3 CONTMUATION OF FFT
¥ 30 DR 0 0108 . +57m{1%] VR ’ vy DAY T
Ny VT .

1+800.000

+50 +73

q

i

.

TERRERONNE, PARISH

LA,
ALY
anm

Fagnr




1

SERVICE. REDLIIRED 152mrn(53
[SEWER SERVICE AN
SEE SHEETS 136 & 137)

[DOSTING Smm(12°) GRAVITY
m TG BE, REPAIRED & UNED

813
TERREBONNE PARISH

0bm

bt -
1+850.000m
1 2m| |'STA. 2+150.000m

36m

36m
-H~ 0 &m

15 240m
-39m

5am
15 240m

? < /: E%
65 T e e e ) 2 : — 5%
= — 1D tmen g . = = = = e e -
i E € Amipic S 45Tl 187 e b= e B e a = T — T — YT e | ) T e T g o £ uE:m 1
' - s £~ l : 4 5
— [ = = = e - - —— - e e = e e e — =
E T "~ NEW RD. ROW - e
-~ S S e o e —_— e — —
e | =
= S— —— e g — — — —— — —i——— ——— —— \_____.L..u.___m____ _________ —_————— e —— — — — ]
& 1= 0 ; = P N
§§ éE §§ z HEW 4.57m{15] W yTTY vOID
=] A e 15 SERTVIE B mred )
un"é R= E" -~ g BT /it z
o & Z
= SE ﬂsg i .-'E I
?gu % e = ga o GRAPHIC SCALE i
3
| ; [ PROPOSED SEWER SYSTEM : g St g
= g g §1L g - g ] ’
- I - |
] Y g e 5 g . B A 1 !
I|<% - % Ko Sy |'c
4 e = - 2B Sl = 1 4 =]
3 B - Gai i EHE I g
| = i = Sla., — ] — k4 | !§
Sl 2 = = ] : | @ 3 it
= i &1 _pennx \?j — = = 2001419, S = : - Bl 5
4 286 7 2 " = == . i o] h T
2 2 REQD iagpam i Z ol
g 120 i 500 8 c10x L = T —1 . — O] ﬂ g -2 3 Bl
e L - ~ é‘
8 = Poe_aronm _ - === : /, & 1 E “'”
¥ 2[400m SF B.O10T ¥ 330m F ® OO = 5 T 34 e SO° @ OFTX = 71 ¥
' A T S /j S IST(I5) OOV A / =G —1 0
T T Ar— r— 328 —T g 1
—1[ I - s J5m BT T = z30m oo 13 — -
T 1 v -
2| == o : - N
T R | i - == ‘b 5 i
SR == = dp= 1 2 il o
a3 2 4o ' HE T B T
4 ~ - ~gn ‘{ g & 1 n (@] ;011
o ] e = —rv GE T ol
1 - e ¥ I
a ! * e - — T - 1; [ 3 O g
a | = =0 47 | A +0 200% | me— - I O £
5 5 . ‘ a o~
% 2 | - ey e — ] L2 = Q z
=] | | - e T I - 5 . - n 15 m S0P 00 i 3 >§_ g
E | o 1. T 168 ” iy ! 1 E i !Q
< T SR e FRPETE TS T REQH—5T - 752 : 0 = |
] *{3i0 m 50 b ool Fi st Sp nr,.m\..-_-.n...-;_-.p:m N SHp e = 3 |§
_Qa +T7m{15) COVER b A oy T " wv 0T Wy 3582 WY 8606 : = oy 0681 _l T “
| NV 0480 T N H i |
ROy 375 v M )m‘\a./ |
-1 3 H :25msa=wvu= g i ity
) N prame o, L T
2 SEWER FORCE WA :
i = b E
I 1 ps [ 5
+50 +75 24000.000 +25 +50 +75 2+100.000 +25 +30




Y
/ l&;ﬁﬁ
/i
Ll T
i $‘ ; i
i Sy
HE
u/nsa'n. ROW E’
T__.— v " TR WA Yy e T 3
£ e — st s —r— a T — s ot Y § o o b — & — BSTONET G— p— — 1 — . c
| 5 : 1 - * "E‘: gyt e ¢ e e ¢ T T e — ‘5 c : =
£ " g © _ =
= £ 1 L LR | bl £l §
NG = Y S IS 3
= S L — i e e s r— e T 5w b s~ - i 2]
= \ =} T A e ———m—— e e e S ) ' ) ;gi iE5|
L T = i 2 i I§=!EE|F"G:
E! I//-E-N N‘F\é{ ig:'ee‘ |
il < < ! q2 8,
g £ 3-8 3l FCEITER
38 3B , B gn R
7 e it T a5 P )
! w2 B e e e — —: [ { | ;E'\E]
) o X_| S o2 B R
TP QF ‘9;::1‘#?7'_" - A ' [
He' S o |
______ — }
|
VOID s
. Ff -
rries
NEW 4.57m{15") WDE UTIJTY i
SIS L7 R GRAPHIC SCALE g
{ B vETEES ) :;;
a ] & 1 L] Izt
. e — ot
N | PROPOSED SEWER SYSTEM | |
: k3 g 8l =, o = 1300 i
‘ ~ G - - I BE g = - = §1 = ; i |
. al g - (= B - ) ~ s
= z = =t 3N = = = S & == n I
| g F  _bedey o e (R ) £ o6 X ’ ég gz — & Sz Sz . 4 | i ¢
= m— = =) T el =D
i % : e v e, e 4 ‘ & z it L e He
§ . - ) ,Ju-—-.-.__._‘___.'_____q_r_. = o Sy I = 3= — = T3
' : == - ‘ 5 151.
—— , - - = o = = AP
g e - = = : . 1 (a3
E 1 "gg'l’..hﬂ?r?:'m X TEpm 5’ : . : R (Y — L REGD Z0UY 7500w | | Y E 1 1*1
i ; : : Pl b S - = 550w Soea O 2 x 355 GORA D 4G R tlg
? T v n m—— — 3 " 5 - L) E i . J l | 7|
4. 3m{187} cvER g™’ Lry cem = : R _/ !n a Yol erar . . - o
J : i mw?’ﬂpﬁ 20 0 diox . = . L 4] i 1 e P x CONTRUATIN . M REL'D 780mwn X 15 Sm i
- : o : = . 4t : s S ;
; ; = g VY Wz I i . o DR @ g400% - 1 Vs
P > : ; T I . oM Ama(d) B T : ! . !
3! e : : = = : : L SL—1mNe{x) HOie SO ‘eﬂmm{mﬂl - i : . . ! e
: EE O DTN -0t 125} —— —— | '
l‘%\' : SIEN BASLE[[AMPROX. ,}-——— ) |
=l f A - By ALz a3 v — g — = ! .
' ’ | H%Q&———._ FaPE NOT oW _.——--“:’ 5= _ §~n i i ’ a ) :' i ' < |E
! | T giEs —e I = Tl M A ~ Al=g = A & R
i I 5 153 R e ncs| 2 SEo pe | e
i =] @ TPOL o 4 on SHEET S9) _\ W)sEsER up P!gh & : 3 [} Ié
o 1 S3H0IKT T N T Ak owhe - T ook : — | o It
= e == = e e P — T R - TR ; 5 - e T . . ! =] O i
=] 2 § = 5!
8 o " SHFET 1% FOR . . Sl ) L >
- R P ) oy EHD_G0 ]E REQD_ 600 mr [ S DD TOUW SO |- [ ap WECU A0 mm B2 ke ngg |1 2 —I g
< = B+ b B O - L k"B o = X 1 g a ]
m T : . 5875 — | wy O o
— — T
REQD 315 mm ‘ Sy s—— - i
| T e srwens - v :
T !
— § |
: I
+50 +75 2+200.000 +25 +50 +75 2+ 300.000 +25




Fel osccoow e (13356 TUS0Hd /NVTd SIS Z
L e ey _l —
. P o avod dOOMATIOH
£ HSHIYd INNOB3UHIL - .
+ b -
CINE
BT ~ O I I T O
3 - 1
- a—uh__. _. Rma m +
op
it
) I ; m
Un . 3 -
_r _ _ | !
Ao . ; -
| | i -_ W - “
i ! _. g 8
ot . 2
DO0OUEHZ I + ! *% “ s e S et = et =t 8
[4 ! ! 7] &
.w | [ (- 4
3 _ i w
Y ] &
4 ‘ ! A
TN S 8
vam el € @ .
= 3 - +
1! £ - = !
< §9 ) - i
il i _ a !
L oL — |
kD — — - _H _. N.rnf
p_ . ;...t..s..
5 Lif | | o I
= 1 M .
1 ﬁ\; 1 1
m w._ m B BE - AR L) LR L 8
g2 (o5 _ i
NG F : J0 - EE -
az_xﬂuw_hw_jm:.;.al & ] . ae | § m
HU. 5 | . ! ..AW W W 4
2m —( name?.n Hﬂ. Om% g H ey
<ol L g0 BE k5 S N S W
H g 3 A 3 Tz heN H
s “_ﬂ ! oy, Al 1% gz P L
1" i o) "~ % Be Ba %&w |
1 s o o i Ty e J
i | i H rd 8 e q
; b 5 BT |5z g g
g ,Mm m.u [ 11
< e B |
-y L1 i | _mm
| fuortss Y T =H B
e TTETR ) ) P e M g ] P - V3] 20l
. Z e TICE: B0 anfvm Cofrsdop i |
— — kiAo - _l ..W .11... i Elim
L] / . ; R
O A |.mlh.|\.. .i.l.n.r _ V
[ I (=]
k& 3
'00F+Z _ _.n‘..\ e LA L LA -]
S v it
M. T et b
| / I o
bieg |
1
/ RN
Il
[0 VBl | g
® _ 000 §65 42 FiS-a] a ] M.
& i _ - — : tf - n—.....\a..\w.An; a
™~ 1
i : o ¥ +
m e 1 Z I
L) m | B r
I | e
ﬂ..f 2 | 9 oed 1o 1 hided o5y o
3 B 7] M bl = GIhdH
“._T _..* 3 ERa e (L) i i
31 i a , 8 4
r ] H
Bk =] r
E I 5 i 1
) = 1) 128
wog I , ERyE Ve IR m TTEAR ]
ani@l wi
=
Wy wg g n
wh 08 ...m
S = s [ = = T = —+ g4
witkZ G1 o 1 h « m o o 1
—-—— = ONMOALSIM aNnoRISYS ——




Desiree Price

From: Roy Payne, PE

Sent: Monday, January 16, 2017 8:30 AM

To: Desiree Price

Cc: David Jenks

Subject: Hollywood Road; Change Order 44 (Gas Related Itemns) for TPCG Processing
Attachments: Aft 3-CO 44 Gas Releated Items (Signed by Conti).pdf

Desiree,

Please see the attached contractor signed change order 44 for Dickie to use for TPCG plan change processing. DOTD’s
concurrence with participating funds is in Gary’s email below.

Let me know if you need anything else.

Thanks, Roy

Roy Payne, P.E.

Project Engineer
RoyPayne@providenceeng. com
Wain:  225-764-740G

Fax: 225-766-7440

www.providenceeng.com
1201 Main Street, Baton Rouge, LA 70802
Providence Engineering and Design, LLC

Yz |

PROVIDENCE

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This emall Is intended for the person to wham it Is addressed and may contain certain information that is privileged or exempt
from disciosure under applicatcle Taw. If you are not the intended reciplent (s), you are notified that the dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
message I strictly pronibited. If you recelve this message in error, please naotify the sender and delete from your computer. Thank you.

From: Gary Gisclair [mailto:Gary.Gisclair@LA.GOV]

Sent: Thursday, January 12, 2017 1:56 PM

To: Roy Payne, PE <roypayne@providenceeng.com>

Subject: RE: Hollywood Road; Draft Copy of Change Order 44 (Gas Related Items) for Review

Roy,
The PC is acceptable and will be participating.

Tks!

Gary Gisclair, P.E.

Assistant District Administrator of Operations (Houma)
{985} 858-2406 (office)

(985) 226-4238 (celi)



Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page | of 4

SMGR00OS
Louisiana NO. 044
Department of Transportation and Development L
Change Order Repon Date: 1171372016
S.P.NO. H.007350.6-R 1 F.AP. NO. H007350
Name: Hellvwood Road Widening Primary Parish: Terrebonne
Category 3 /26
This change order requires an L ADOTD authorizer

PROJECT DESCRIPTION - Hollywood Road Widening.
This project is for construction of a four lane highway on Hollywood Road, and installation of drainage improvements from LA 311 to
LA 3040 (Martin Luther King Blvd}. Hollvwood Road is owned by Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government (TPCG).

EXPLANATION AND JUSTIFICATION -~ The purpose of this Change Order is to pay the contractor gas related item over-runs and to
reconcile the gas quantities.

The specific item description that details the explanation for the item increase, decrease, or creation will be shown below under the item
heading. The specific item descriptions below will Further explain the g£4as item over-runs.

COST - This change order is participating. This change order is an overrun of $4.679.09.
TIME - No contract time will be added by this change order due to no impact to the controlling item of work.
SPECIFICATIONS - This change order does not alter any specifications.

ATTACHMENTS - Attached to this change order and made part of this change is the following:
ATTACHMENT I - PC Category Worksheet

ATTACHMENT 2 - TPCG Change order approved w/ backup documentation

ATTACHMENT 3 - PC (Draft) Signed by Contractor

Project Number H.007350.6

NS-P55-30100 Line Item 0177 = NS-P55-30100 51 mm P.E. (SDR 11) Gasline

Funding Category 0001-

Decrease by 80.482 In m or -75.22%.

The decrease in the item was due to the quantity being over-estimated. The ilem was paid based on field measure.

N§-P55-30110 Line ltem 0178 = NS-P55-30110 31 mm P.E. {SDR 11) Gasline HDD

Funding Category (6001:

[ncrease by 32.532 In m or 72.29%.

The increase in this item is due to the need of boring the gas line instead of open cut at both the Vandebilt Schoal (station 2+076 right
centerling) and Partek {station 1+845 right centerline) driveways because there was only one driveway available and could not be closed
while installing the gas line,

NS§-P55-30210 Line [tem §180 = NS-P55-30210 102 mm P.E. (SDR 11) Gasline HDD

Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 115.98 In m or -6.44%.

The decrease in the item was due to the quantity being over-estimated. The item was paid based on field measure.

NS§-P55-30300 Line Item 0181 = NS-P55-30300 51 mm P.E, Valve with Box

Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 1 each or -50.00%.

The decrease in the item was due to the quantity being over-estimated. The item was paid based on field measure.

NS§-P33-30400 Line Item (182 = NS-P55-30400 102 mm P.E. Valve with Box

Funding Category 0001;

Decrease by | cach ur -25.00%.

The decrease in the item was due to the quantity being over-estimated, The item wos paid based on field measure,

N§-P55-30500 Line Ttem 0183 = N§-P55-30500 Tie-Into Existing 25 mm Steel Gasline

Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 6 cuch to zero or -100%.

The decrease in this item was due to the owner clecting to make the gas tie-ins to existing. The owner requested additional certitications
tor the certified welder above the requirements shown in the contract ~Technical Specifications™ subscction 3.9.10 shown on page [-171,

http://h 1300 Ims00 [/SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.007350.6-R | - L2017



Chahge Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 2 of 4

Since the awner requested additional certitications be provided and the contractor was unable to farnish those certitications in the time
necessary o not cause delay to the project. the owner elected to self-perform the existing gas line tie-ins thys decreasing (his item.

NS-P55-306H} Line Item 0184 = NS-P33-30600) Tie-Into Existing 3] mm Steel Gasline
Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 2 cach o zero or -100%.

The decrease in this item was due to the owner electing to make the gas tie-ins to existing. The owner requested additional certifications
tor the certitied welder above the requiretrents shown in the contract “Technical Specitications™ subsection 3.9.10 shown un page [-171.
Sinee the owner requested additional certifications be provided and the contractor was unable to Rarnish those certifications in the time
necessary (o not cause delay to the project. the owner elected to sel F-perform the existing gas line tic-ins thus decreasing this item.

N§-P353-30700 Line Ttem 0185 = NS-P355-30700 Tie-Into Existing 51 mm P.E. Gasline

Funding Category 1001:

Decrease by 2 cach to zero or -100%.

The decrease in this item was due to the owner electing to make the gas tie-ins to existing. The owner requested additional certifications
fur the certified welder above the requirements shown in the contract ~Technical Specitications™ subseetion 3.9, 1 shown on page [-171.
Sinee the owner requested additional certifications be provided and the contractor was unable 1 furnish those certiticationg in the time
necessary to not cause delay (o the project, the owner elected to selt-perform the existing gas line tie-ins thus decreasing this jtem.

N3-P33-30800 Line [tem 0186 = NS-P335-30800 Tie-Into Existing 102 mm P.E. Gasline

Funding Category 0001.

Decrease by 2 each to zero or =100,

The decrease in this item was due to the owner clecting to make the gas tie-ins to existing. The owner requested additional certitications
for the certitied welder above the requirements shown in the contract ~Technical Specitications” subsection 3.9,10 shown on page [-171.
Since the owner requested additional certifications be provided and the contractor was unable to furnish thase certifications in the time
necessary o not cause delay o the project, the owner elected to self-pertorm the existing gas line tie-ins thus decreasing this item.

NS-P33-30900 Line Item 0187 = NS-P35-30900 Tie-Inte Existing 102 mm C.I. Gasline

Funding Categorv 0001:
Decrease by ! zach to 2ero ar -1 00%,
The decrease in this item was due to the original contract item not being required.

NS-P535-31000 Line ltem 0188 = NS-P53-31000 25 mm Gas Service Pipe

Funding Category 0001:

Inerease by 13.127 In m or 93.76%.

The increase in this item is due wo the gas meter not being provided at the right ot way. The gas service pipe was required to be extended
beyond the right of way to tie-in to the gas meter at the business located at station 1+587 (Four Seasons) right of centerline.

NS-P55-31010 Line [tem 0189 = NS-P53-31010 23 mm Service Pipe HDD

Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 86 In m to zero or -100%.

The decrease in this item is due to the gas senvice pipe being open cut and not bored ot all locativns. This change resulted in a cost savings
to the owner.

NS-P55-31100 Line [tem 01190 = NS-P55-31 (100 25 mm Service Riser

Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 23 each or -92,00%.

The decrease in this item was due to the owner electing to make the gas tie-ins to existing, The owner requested additional certi fications
for the certified welder above the requirements shown in the contract “Technical Specifications™ subsection 3.9.10 shown on page I-171,
Sinee the owner requested additional certifications be provided and the contractor was unable to farnish those certifications in the time
necessary o not cause delay to the project, the owner elected to selt-perform the existing gas line tie-ins thus decreasing this item.

NS-P35-31200 Line [tem 0191 = NS-P55-31200 Cut-N-Plug Existing 25 mm _Gas Service
Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 6 cach to zero or -1 (%,
The decrease in this tem was due to the original contract item not being required.

NS-P35-31300 Line item 0192 = NS-P53-31300 Cut-N-Plug Existing 51 mm Steel Gasline

Funding Category 0001:
Decrease by 4 each to zero or -100%,.
The decrease in this item was due to the original contract item not being required.

N8-P55-315300 Line Item 0194 = NS-P53-31500 Cut-N-Plug Existing 102 mm Steel Gasline
Funding Category 0001-

Decrease by 2 each to zero or - [(0{}%,

The decrease in this item was due to the original contract item not being required,

N8-P33-31600 Line [tem D195 = NS-P35-31600 Remove Existing 51 mm Steel Gasline

http: ' 1300 [ms0Q l/SMRemoteReports;’COReport_change.asp'?projnum=H.007350.6-R L. /1172017



Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts

Funding Category 0001;

Increase by 226,417 Inm or 102.92%,

The increage in this item is due 1o the 2xisiing gas line necessity of bewng completely removed instead
the zas [ine from station 1+255.00 to 2+4135 00 (leR centerline) and station
gas location provided by the gas utility department, the design engineer ind
require remosal. During construction. it was determined that the gas
as d result the project engineer directed the contractor to completely remave the £as line to ensure the lin

trom within the limits of the roadway.

N8-P55-31700 Line [tem 0196 = NS-P35-31700

Funding Category U001:

[nerease by 905.609 In m or 201.23%,

The increase in this item is due to the existing gas line necessity ol being com
the gas line from station 1+2355,00 1o 2+415.00 (left centerline) and station |
gas location provided by the gas utility department. the design engineer indicated in the plans that only 5
require remaval. During construction. it was determined that the zas line alignment moved in and out of
as a result the project engineer direeted the contractor to completelv

lrom within the limits of the roadway .

It is mutually agreed by the parties represented to perfurm and acce
applicable specitication. and that this change order rep
Contractor tor changes 1o the project's work refemed to herein,

Remove Existing 102 mm Steel Gasline

of partial remov
[=462.00 to 2+415.00 (right
icated in the plans that only s
line alignment moved in and out ot

pletely removed instead of partial remoy.
162,00 to 2+413.00 tright

Page 3 of 4

al. The plans show
centerling). Based on the existing
=CUuns ol the gas line would

the roadway graded section and
e would be completely removed

al. The plans show
centerline). Baged on the existing
ections of the gas line would

the roadway graded sectipn and
remove the gas line to ensure the line would be completely removed

pt the above revisions in accordance with the originai contract and

resents final adjustments for any and all compensation and time due to the

Item No. Major A Change
Item Price Current | Revised %o
ltem ot of | per Unit Quantiry| Quantity| Change
Proj. / Line [tem No. Cout Quantity| Amount b 5 &
NS-P335-30100 51 mm P.E. (SDR [1} No $23.88| -80.482{ -$1.921.91] 107.000] 26.518] -75.22%
H.007330.6 / 0177 Gasline 0.01% Inm
NS-P53-301 10 51 mm PE. (SDR 11) No $65.37| 32.332) $2.126.62] 45.000] 77.532] 72.209%
H.007350.6 / D178 Gasline HDD 0.04% Inm
NS-P33-30210 102 mm P.E. (SDR 11) No $84.69] -115.980| -$9.822.35| 1800.000] 1684.020] -6.44%
H.0075350.6 /0180 Gasline HDD 1.25% Inm
NS-P35-30300 B . No $477.69) -1.000| -$477.69 2.000 1.000| -30.00%
= 31 mm P.E, Valve with Box
H.O07330.6 / 0181 0.00% each
N5-P35-30400 102 mm P.E. Valve with No $337.30]  -1.000| -$33730 4.000 3.000| -25.00%
H.007350.6 /0182 Box 0.01% gach
NS-P53-30300 Tie-Into Existing 25 mm No |SLIIL60] -6.000) -$6.687.60{ 6.000]  0.000]-100.00%
H.007330.6 / 0183 Steel Gasline 0.00% each
NS-P53-30600 Tie-Into Existing 51 mm No |82706.88] -2.000| -S5.4137a|  2.000]  0.000]-100.00%
H.007350.6 - 0184 Steel Gasline 0.00% each
NS-P55-30700 Tie-Into Existing 51 mm No |Stltde0] -2.000) -82.22920]  2.000]  0.000]-100.00%
H.007350.6 7 0185 P.E. Gasline 0.00% sach
NS-P55-30800 Tie-Into Existing 102 mm No |$1275.83| -2.000] -$2.547.66]  2.000]  0.000-100.00%
H.007330.6 /0186 P.E. Gasline 0.00% each
NS-P55-30900 Tie-Into Existing 102 mm No  |53821.48] -1.000] -53.821.48 1.000 0.000] -100.00%
H.007350.6 0187 C.L Gasline 0.00% each
N§-P33-31000 B L No S0 13027 $230.86 14.000] 27.127] 93.76%
= 25 mm Gas Service Pipe ;
H.007330.6 /0188 0.00% Inm
NS-P55-31010 N $77.91| -86.000] -$6.700.2 d R o
S 25 mm Service Pipe HDD  —— S0.70.2] 86000 0.000] -100.00%
H.007350.6. 0189 0.00% Inm
NS-P33-31100 ; o No $139.23| -23.000) -$3.662.29] 25.000] .00 -92.00%
= 25 mm Service Riser ;
H.007350.6 ' 0190 0.00% each
http:"h 1300 1ms00 l/SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.007350.6-R | o 112017



Chahge Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 4 of 4

[ NS-P55-31200 Cut-N-Plug Existing 25 mm | No | $133.75) -6.000( -$802.50|  6.000| p.000]-100.00%
H.007350.6/ 0191 Gas Service 0.00% each
N§-P55-31300 Cut-N-Plug Existing S1mm | No  132706.88] -4.000| ¢\0 097 55| 4.000]  0.000{ ~100.00%
Steel Gasli i ndll
H.007350.6 /0192 e 0.00% cach
N$-P35-31500 Cut-N-Plug Existing 102 No [35413.76 -2.000| ¢ 0 oo 55|  2.000|  0.000| -100.00%
Steel Gasli it
H.007350.6 / 0194 g Stecl Gl 0.00% each
NS-P55-31600 Remove Existing 31 mm No $52.24] 226.417| $11,828.02( 220.000| 446.417] 102.92%
H.007350.6 /0195 Steel Gasline 0.20% Inm
NS-P55-31700 Remove Existing 102 mm No §62.69| 905.609| $56,772.63] 450.000] 1355.609] 201.25%
H.007350.6 / 0196 Steet Gasline 0.74% Inm
Additional Contract . ]
Days Requested None Amount of Over Run: $4,679.09

Requested By: Recommended By:

Date; Date:
Oncale, Jacob District Administrator

Resident Engineer

Accepred By:
TERREBONNE PARISH CONSOLIDATED Date:
GOVT clh Date:__
Coatractor DOTD Chief Const, Engineer
By: Approved:
Date:

Chiel Engineer

State Project No. H.007350.6-R1 %{"—P
'.

Plan Change #044

Plan / Date: 13 Jan 2017
Original Contract Cost: $11,430,336.85 Conti Enterprises. Inc

Total Approved Change Order to date:  $733.462.35 on P ! )

% of Total Approved Cost: 6.417%

http://h 1300 Ims00 {/SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.007350.6-R | - 2007



L)
+

Desiree Price
\

From: Roy Payne, PE

Sent: Monday, January 16, 2017 8:38 AM

To: Desiree Price

Cc: David Jenks

Subject: Hollywood Road; Change Order 46 (Striping Related tems) for TPCG Processing
Attachments: Att 4-Striping Addition at 311 and MLK intersections.pdf; Att 3-CO 46 Draft Striping

Items (Signed by Conti).pdf

Desiree,

Please see the attached contractor signed change order 46 and backup attachments for Dickie to use for TPCG plan
change processing. DOTD's concurrence with participating funds is in Gary’s emaii below.

Let me know if you need anything else.

Thanks, Roy

Roy Payne, P.E.

Project Engineer
RoyPayne@providenceeng.com
Main:  225-T66-T400

rax: 225-T66-7440

Www.providenceeng.com
1201 Main Street, Baton Rouge, LA 70802
Pravigence Engineering and Design, LL.C

PROVIDENCE

(L Z
o

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email is Intended for the person to whom it 1s addressed and may contain certain information that Is privileged or exempt,
from disclosure under zpplicable law. If you are not the intended recipient (s}, you are notifiad that the dissemination, distribution, or copylng of this
message is strictly prohibited. IF you receive this message in error, please notlfy the sender and delete from your computer. Thank you,

From: Gary Gisclair [mailto:Gary.Gisclair@LA.GOV]

Sent: Thursday, January 12, 2017 1:55 PM

To: Roy Payne, PE <roypayne@providenceeng.com>

Subject: RE: Hollywood Road; Draft Copy of Change Order 46 {Striping Related Items) for Review

Roy,
PC 46 is acceptable and will be participating.

Tksli

Gary Gisclair, P.E.

Assistant District Administrator of Operations (Houma)
(985) 858-2406 (office)

(985) 226-4238 (cell)



Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page | of 3

SMGR0005
Louisiana NO 046
Department of Transportation and Development .
Change Order Report Date: 12/1672016
S.P.NO, H.007350.6-R 1 F.A.P. NO. H007350
Name: Hollvwood Road Widening Primary Parish; Terrebonne
Category 3 72C
This change order requires an LADOTD authorizer

PROJECT DESCRIPTION - Hollywouod Koad Widening,
This project is for construction of a four lane highway on Hollywood Road, and installation of drainage improvements from LA 311 to
LA 3040 (Martin Luther King Blvd). Hollywood Road is owned by Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government (TPCG).

EXPLANATION AND JUSTIFICATION — The purpose of this Change Order is to pay the contractor striping related item over-runs and
to reconcile the striping quantities.

The specific item description that details the explanation for the item increase. decrease, or creation will be shown below under the jtemn
heading. The specitic item descriptions below will further explain the striping item over-runs.

Due to the LA Highway 311 and LA Bighway 3040 intersections with Hollywood Roead not be included in the striping plans. the project
engineer provided sketches showing the striping layout that would be required at each intersection (see attachment 4).

COST - This change order is participating. This change order is an overrun of $2.617.49.,
TIME - No contract time will be added by this change order due to no impact to the controlling item of work.
SPECIFICATIONS - Lhus change order does not alter any specifications.

ATTACHMENTS - Attached to this change order and made part of this change is the following:

ATTACHMENT 1 - PC Category Worksheet

ATTACHMENT 2 - TPCG Change order approved w/ backup documentation

ATTACHMENT 3 - PC (Draft) Signed by Contractor

ATTACHMENT J — Striping Sketches for the LA Highway 311 and LA Highway 3040 intersections with Hollywood Road

Project Number H.007350.6

731-02-00100 Line ltemn 0060 = 731-02-00100 Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers

Funding Category 0001:
Decrease by 902 each or -48.65%.
The decrease in the item was due to the quantity being over-estimated. The item was paid based on field measure.

732-01-01000 Line [tem 0061 = 732-01-01000 Plastic Pavement Striping (100 mm Widrh) (Thermoplastic 90 m
Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by [68 In m to zero or -100%.

The decrease in this item was due to the original contract item not being required.

732-01-01040 Line [tem 0062 = 732-01-01040 Plastic Pavement Striping (200 mm Width} {Thermoplastic 90 m

Funding Categery 0001;

[ncrease by 701 ln m or 614.91%.

The increase in this item was due to the striping at the LA Highway 311 and Highway 3040 intersections with Hollywood Road not being
included in the original plans. As stated above, the project engineer provided the contractor with sketches showing the striping layout at
each intersection (see attachment 4) that resulted in an increase in this iterm.

732-01-02080 Line [tem 0063 = 732-01-02080 Plastic Pavement Striping (600 mm Width) (Thermpplastic 123

Funding Category 0001:

[ncrease by 255 In m or 244.57%.

The increase in this item was due to the striping at the LA Highway 311 and Highway 3040 intersections with Hollywood Road not being
included in the original plans. As stated above, the project engineer provided the contractor with sketches showing the striping lavout at
each intersection (see attachment 4) that resulted in an increase in this item.

732-02-02000 Line Ttem 0064 = 732-02-02000 Plastic Pavement Striping {Solid Ling) (100 mm Width) {Therm

Funding Category 0001:
[ncrease by 0.636 km or 10.98%.
The increase in this item was due to the striping at the LA Highway 311 and Highway 3040 intersections with Hollywood Road not being

http://h 15001 ms00!/SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.007350.6-R{ .. /112017



Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 2 of 3

included in the original plans. As stated above, the project engineer provided the contractor with sketches showing the striping layout at
<ach intersection (see attachment 4) that resulted in an increase in this item. .

732-03-02000 Line Item 0063 = 732-03-02000 Plastic Pavement Striping {Broken Line) (100 mm Width) {Ther
Funding Category DOGL.

Decrease by .26 km or -9 46%,
The decrease in the item was due to the quantity being over-estimated. The item was paid hased on field nieasure,

732-04-01040 Lineg ltem 0066 = 732-04-0 1040 Plastic Pavement Legends and Svmbols {Arrow - Double)

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 1 each or 33.33%.

The increase tn this item was due to the striping at the LA Highway 311 and Highway 3041 intersections with Hollywood Road not being
included in the original plans. As stated above, the projec: engineer provided the contractor with sketches showing the Striping layout at
each intersection (see attachment 4) that resulted in an increase in this item. :

732-03-02030 Line Item 966 = 732-03-02030 PPS (DL} (200mm W)j.6m L} Ther 90 mil)

Funding Category 0001:

Create itemn for 0.226 km or 1000,

This item was created o pay for the 200mm white dotted line that was shown in the striping plan on pian sheet 53 and used at both the LA
Highway 311 and Highway 3040 intersections with Hollywoud Road (see attachment 4 tor additional information). The pay quantity for
this item was not included in the plans and the contractor used the weighted average to provide the cost. ’

ft 15 mutually agreed by the parties represented to pertorm and accept the above revisions in aceordance with the original contract and
applivable specification. and that this change order represents final adjustments for any and all compensation and time due to the
Contractor for changes to the project’s work referred to herein.

[lemm Nu. .\[lajor . Change
ltem tem Price Current | Revised %
Unit antity i
Proj. / Line [tem Yo. ::/;:: b Quantity( Amount Quantity| Quantity Change
731-02-00100 Retlectorized Raised No $5.25) -902.000 $4.735.50| 1834.000] 952.000( -48.65%
— Pavement Markers =
H.007350.6 “ 0060 0.04% each
732-01-0000 Plastic Pavement Striping (100 $1.50] -168.000| -$252.01 I
? mm Width) ( Thermoplastic 90 Y| 1680001 0.0001 0 oo
H.007330.6 ‘1061 m 0.00% Inm
732-01-01040) Plastic Pavement Striping (200] % $4.30( 701.000)$3.154.30] 114.000| 815000 611.91%
inm Width) (Thermoplastic 90
H.0073530.6 /1 D062 m 0.03% lnm
732-01-02080 Plastic Pavement Striping (600} N $1.50[ 255.000F $382.50f 106.000] 361.000] 240.570;
mm Width) (Thermoplastic
H.007350.6 : 0063 125 0.00% Inm
732-02-02000 Plastic Pavement Striping No 5170000  0.656| 5111520 5.974 6.630] 10.98%
{Solid Line) ¢ 100 mm Widtl}
H.07330.6 / 0064 {Therm 0.10% km
732-03-02000 Plastic Pavement Striping No $300.00]  -0.260| -Si30.00) 2748  2.488] -9.46%
{Broken Line) (100 mm
H.007350.6 7 0063 Width) {Ther 0.01% km
732-04-01040 Plastic Poavement Leggnds and No $26500 1.000 526500 3.000 4.000 33.33%
H.007350.6 - 00606 Symbols (Arrow - Double) 0.01% each
732-03-02030 PPS (DL) (200mm Wi.6m L) | No  [SI2468.08]  0.226{5281779] 0.000] 0.226] New
H.007330.6 / 966 {Ther 90 mil) 0.02% km
Additional Contract - .
gy s Rigappsted Noue Amount of Over Run: $2.6174y
Reyuested By: Recommended By :

http://h 1300 [ms00 l/SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.007350 6-R | . HE2017



Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 3 of 3

Date:

Date;

Oncale, Jucob
Resident Engineer

District Administrator

Accepted By:

TERREBONNE PARISH CONSOLIDATED .
GOVT el Date:

Conlractor

DOTD Chief Const. Engineer

By;

Approved:
Date:

Chiefl Engineer
State Project No. H.007350.6-R1 ﬂjf/—?
Plan Change #046 3 ;
Draft ¢ Date: 13 Jan 2017
Original Contract Cost: 511.430,336.85 C . q

onti Enterprises, Inc.

Total Approved Change Order to date:  $733,462.35 t Enterp S, inc
% of Total Approved Cost: 6.417%

http://h13001ms00 I/SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.007350.6-R ... VIt2017



Roy Payne, PE

ﬁ h
From: Roy Payne, PE
Sent: Tuesday, August 16, 2016 12:08 PM
To: ‘Christopher Conerly'
Cc: David Jenks; Katelyn Johnson
Subject: Hollywood Road; Hollywood at LA 311 and MLK intersection striping
Attachments: 311 Intersection Striping.pdf; MLK Intersection Striping.pdf

Chris,
Please see the attached sketches showing the striping for Hollywood Road at both the LA 311 and MLK intersections.

Comments:
® The 200mm "White Dotted Line” spacing will follow the spacing shown on sheet 53
* The dedicated left and right turn lanes at LA 311 will have the Reflectorized Markers (ASTM D4280 EWR) at 1.8m
O.C. (Typ.) as shown on sheet 53 (RPM’s are not shown on the sketch)
®* Two R3-7 signs on posts will need to be installed for the dedicated rightturn lane at LA 311; Conti will need to
provide a cost for the sign installations
* 100mm “Double Yellow Line” with pair of RPM’s will be per the striping plan shown on sheet 53

Let me know if you have any additional questions.
Thanks, Roy

Roy Payne, P.E.

Project Engineer
RoyPayne@providenceens.com
Main:  225-766-740C

Fax: 225-766-7440

www. providenceeng.com
1201 Main Street, Baton Rouge, LA 70802
Providence Engineering and Environmental Group LLC

/A

PROVIDENCE

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email 15 intended for the person to whom it s addressed and may contain certain information that 1s privileged or exermnpt
from disclosure under applicable law. [f you are not the ntended recipient (5), you are notified that the dissernination, distribubian, or copying of this
massage Is strictly prohwbited. If you recerve this message in error, please notify the sender and delete from your computer, Thank you.



A\u o
o wn_ i
a3 _
I3 I
mx o ©
= g |3
2 |E
I
Dy, =
00T 0 r.m 20N s Y sy | ~
WTE B LR | - | W = g e oDt (| e eee DTI OO "
| i R L | 2 hid M 1 L& Wuiphii FugzpEm g VIS ® mous VIS yv smoun b
— - ! s fyjen Al LT Ry pow g eyrgn || g puw wm sy G
— . A /vy auvng . -
2 VTRt AT - - : . - £ B I e et .‘|....l_n.l A.h\:\..-ﬂi ' m._u
z + 3 | d o 3 .0
e . 3 = = — r_ e et E— = AR —
" - O e O =il 5 v Yt v
B e— —

SINYW INIWIAYY [ - EE=y —r—
HOJ (W) 104 NY14 la.J.lch_.ll____.,”__ .Elm»@.mﬂ- H/ a_.cqo: ALHHINGD b,m_..l_.w;.. =p
i S o oEhe =gl
auvnoj, B

ayvanvisoLuIsne | =
———
= u... (13
— . e __r f CERRRRNRTIT e
i :
i e i || ey T ) et rire N

e

7
lam

|

k

I
j{
o7
P
CLTE i LTy
A\J

:..U Ty 15 3hon e

_ W sy Haljm e I
g wog _ t;__E ]ﬁﬂ w.o I _
gl 3) .; Busisps e 4 .U : M
L o g e N
:E BN TN VIS aXVOHLVIS BAS .
2 [£-64) LHED WU {2-6H) Lo M, Rt 3 '
1S3V DEN o
as
b

0007002+ |
=4
&
&
00000 I+1
Tivy



e RERRTLN

% SHITYDIYM 1l

m@ \‘ |
LI 5002 st it i

Tl B ﬁ!h—.no".;z.a-n wnhmgﬂ;g e HI 2w
i EYS TYIS
s miitgg] | wonunefie] | @ [ | mommmomone
w S ; e s i £ — e
: ki ) W Wi #HU, f #
.... : e Z E\M‘W L ——
- ’ . s — = ===
P T IWITIAS L I HAS YA JLIHAND e H s — .;._I%. A e e
_ PPLA (13l =41 e —— et
o3 * R ST T AET—= P S A MrRE R
= = et Vo — T ik T - hE—EE—EE B s
B O s L) SR e e o i O
o T | T\ [ [ IEHL I
2 o - [ en ] LA SR ) —_—
M m 3 _;H. % |
Hﬁ — m_‘ — - i
m

000 00G+2

Brpiun ] g

TN T IO

N el Tl Te AL

TOWFTT

LI ERILR s
Ly ) DL T

ELE TLTEE i

E
1
00000

~



+*
Desiree Price

—.ﬂ

From: Roy Payne, PE

Sent: Monday, January 16, 2017 8:44 AM

To: Desiree Price

Ce: David Jenks

Subject: Hollywood Road; Change Order 47 (Water Related ltems) for TPCG Processing
Attachments: Att 5-Eliminated Water Fittings backup documentation.pdf; Att 3-CO 47 Draft Water

Related Items (Signed by Conti).pdf; Att 4-Transite Pipe Disposal backup
documentation.pdf

Desiree,

Please see the attached contractor signed change order 47 and backup attachments for Dickie to use for TPCG plan
change processing. DOTD’s concurrence with participating funds is in Gary’s email below,

Let me know if you need anything else.

Thanks, Roy

Roy Payne, P.E.

Project Engineer
RoyPayne@providenceens.com
Main:  225-766-7400

Fax: 225-766-7440

wWww.Drovidenceeng.com
1201 Mair Street, Baton Rouge, LA 70802
Providence Engineering and Design, LLC

PROVIDENCE

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email is Intended for the person to whom it is addressed and may contain certain information that is privileged or exempt
from disclosure under appicable law. If you are not the Intended recipient (s}, you are nobified that the dissemination, distributlon, or copying of this
message is strictly prahibited. If you receive this message in error, please notlfy the sender and delete from your computer. Thank you.

From: Gary Gisclair [mailto:Gary.Gisclair@LA.GOV]

Sent: Friday, January 13, 2017 7:42 AM

To: Roy Payne, PE <roypayne@providenceeng.com>

Subject: RE: Hollywood Road; Draft Copy of Change Order 47 (Water Related items) for Review

Roy,
PC# 47 is acceptable and will be participating.

Do you want to try to have a phone conference this morning?? If so, | will track down Danny after | hear back
from You.

Tks!



L]
Gary,Gistlair, P.E.
Assistant District Administrator of Operations (Houma)
{985) 858-2406 (office)
{985) 226-4238 (cell)



at

Roy Payne, PE
:\

From: Christopher Conerly <cconerly@conticorp.com>
Sent: Thursday, December 22, 2016 6:29 PM

To: Roy Payne, PE

Cc: David Jenks; Bill Koeppe

Subject: RE: additional fittings in yard

Attachments: 4254_001.pdf; 4253_001.pdf

Guys,

At various locations on the Project, waterlines that were originally designed to be directionally drilled were changed to
open-cut C-905 as directed by the Owner. This resulted in changes to the fittings required at the following locations:
R+C/L, Station No. 1+507.42 (Sheet 114)

R+C/L, Station No. 1+540.34 (Sheet 114)

R+C/L, Station No. 1+668 (Sheet 115)

R+C/L, Station No. 1+983 (Sheet 117)

R+C/L, Station No. 1+988.8 (Sheet 117)

R+C/L, Station No. 1+237 {Sheet 118)

R+C/L, Station No. 1+248 (Sheet 118)

As a result, various fittings were efiminated after being procured by Conti. We were able to return some of the fittings or
use them elsewhere. However, we still have the following fittings for which we hereby to request compensation:

8 EA - 20" MJ 45 degree bend - $1,005.84 EA - $8,046.72 Total

1 EA —20" MJ 22.5 degree bend - $1,265.00 EA

1 EA -24” X 20” MI Reducer - $1,182.40

Subtotal = $10,494.12

Sales Tax - $996.94
Delivery/Unloading - $500 (estimated)
Total - $11,991.06

These fittings are located in Conti’s old yard at 300 South Hollywood Road.

Best Regards,

Christopher J. Conerly

From: Christopher Conerly

Sent: Tuesday, December 20, 2016 3:35 PM
To: David Jenks

Cc: Roy Payne, PE

Subject: Re: additional fittings in yard

I did not. Will try ta get something this evening. | left those fittings in the yard for the Parish,

Christopher 1. Conerly
Sr. Project Manager

The Conti Group



W

+

2301 Whitney Ave.

Gretna, LA 70056

C: 985.791.3213

cconerly@conticarp.com

WWw. conticorp.com

"Done once Done right"

Please consider the environment before printing this email

On Dec 20, 2016, at 3:28 PM, David Jenks <davidienks@providenceeng.com> wrote:

Chris, did you ever send us anything on the water fittings deleted by field change? (where instead of
HDD we used the C-905 and that eliminated some fittings). Need what, where, size, etc.

David Jenks

Certified Inspector

Email: davidjenks@providenceeng.com
<imageld1 pg>




. .
) [.‘u_u INtna ) MVOICE NUMBER CUSTOMER PAGE
; y, Liities Supply Co. 0505590 16204 1ot
« Fa A FERAUSON SURSIDIARY
055 SORREL AVENUE gV PLEASE REFER TO INVOICE NUMBER WHEN
BATON ROUGE 1A 7ABG2-1243 2 MAKING PAYMENT AND REMIT TO:
LUSCO - BATON ROILIGE 121924
PQ BOX 847411
Flpmer co1maet el thoeclene S0 A1 ARG JALLAS TX F5284.7311

LI

SHie TQ:
Slel AN DTS R NN O 225850 1540 PRASST T NG Ju0G
COMNTLENTCRPRIGES N,
QG T R LT ST L L T A L Y HOLLYWOOD RO
CONTIENTS e A S5ES M4G HOUMA, LA 7733530
HOAL eYe 00 30 WEIENING
O K3 W1 Tots Lt B JTSTA"S
COISN M2 0ER17 11
| BRI PR v
SHIF SELL TAX CaDF CHSTOIER DROER “UMCR 30 FERAN JOB HAME WIV-HUE OATE  BATCH
vWHSE WHSE. o
N oad Mg IR RV T % o HOLLYWOUID A0 WIDErNG W Ly oL
ORCERED SrHpreD I WEM RUILDER DESCRIPTION UMIT PRICE LM AMOUNT
, T g aow ARELC b g1 " S HESE A - YO A
L T | N M T ¥ -
: g “CVR” 18 SER 1900 5145 SRIP DO 4o g EA
. i SR GEKT Fé
? AL A3 R GRAT LA
. vow . LIS CIBILVHG VL A~y T 13
a PR 3144 L2 1 F-HeAD Msh 4
» dey 4 IBPCOF AOPT GSKT GEN — 4 ¢ g™ " L4
a Lo, I/ TLT T HEAD M8H *2 . LA
'* s 0 VECALLG 7 O By e - Fa
IHVOICE SUB.TOTAL 5987 88
Tax . 6% 85

s TALY A0 WP TS TS et 1 AR T e e o

o AT N AL AR 2 TET L AN T AT Hoooonty s vge ey y
PR, Sa® tpo TR BRI THR e A, Wiy - g A 0Ar g o,

- R N L L7 BT | S B R SV P oy

Pay your bill online! Call your credit manager today! I % !
: — ="

!
TERMS NET 10TH PROX ORIGINAL INVOICE TOTAL OUE $5.556.73

All past dinz amounds are subject lo A service charge ot 1 5% por month, or the marutait Aoy by law, 1l lower IF Buyer T
pay &ithm dgrms, Ihen in addition o olher remodlies. Buyer agreas to nay Seller ail « 0315 0k collen gy, including rezsaonable
Alormey [zes Cumplete terms and condilions are availafile upon request or at http s w fuohvgre,y Auvterms_condiiansSale Himl
and areincorporated by referonce Seller inay convart checks to AGH



Louisiana
Utilities Supply Co.
A FERQUSON SUBRSIDIARY

2056 SORREL AVENUE
BATON ROUGE. LA 70802-4243

— i

Please contact wilh Questioyys 225-383-8915

L

11298 1 AT 0.408  £DOSD 1054 0092961067 P2184078 0002:0002

b e s e Oy
CONTiL ENTERPRISES INC
HOLLYWOOD RD WIDENING
2045 LINCOLN HWY
EDISON NS D8A17.3324

”

[ wvoicE numseR

E{{ﬁﬁx } _#‘0&
0468472 ’ 1e

” 16204 1 Torq

PLEASE REFER TO INVOICE NUMBER WHEN
MAKING PAYMENT AND REMIT TO:

.

LUSCO - BATON ROQUGE #1221
PO BOX 847411
DALLAS, TX 75284-7411

SHIF TS

CONTI ENTERPRISES

300 SOUTH HOLLYWQOD RD
HOLLYWOOD RD WIDEMING
HOUMA, LA 70360

. 120832
i SHIP | SELL TAX CODE CUBTOMER OROER NUMBER SALESMAN JOB NAME NYDiCE
e | se ; PNVRICE DATE | BATCH
1222 1222 LATR f i 117352 OP RPM HOLLYWOOD RD WIDENING | 026714 ; ?if?ss
o B N % ey S —— e e e - . - ‘ — e e
| orpERED E BHIPPED IYEH% _ E RESCRIFTION UNITFRICE | um AMOUNT
- kj?‘h-— ST ey I8 MIEGAL S FICH0B PVE T TEwee | ER S T mE
b1 ] %® | o | Furp o ! 26N UFR1350-C-U RESTRAINER EA 201 |
HBL < - , i o ST BAQ o | 0N u-hwlf
TAE |7 1] ovgaLe e + DM 18 M C153 $0 BEND LA V47 88 | Ea ::re.n( i
e v 1 OMIRLAZN S ' DM 20X18 M1 G153 RED LA /8341t £a 4
q“ -— o DO TR - 5o -~ - 4
156 1 456 | PSML THENG | X412 MJ T-HEAD N&E ) 500D | EA A
VTD 506 ! e, RELD B 10GA SLD COP PEI0 WIRE Bi,UE 500 {,}'&bﬁdﬂn{ 226008 | w S gp W
5" 5| vaaars 18 MJ GSAT ‘ 0000 | Ea 10c
@, 29 | nscas ; 20 MJ GSKT ooo0 | Fa l l
5 5| MIGAZ 24 MJ GEKT 0000 | EA
BG | 80 SSM.THENFS | Y4X5 MJ T-HEAD N&B oono | Ea W
122 & 45 v 9 . E20208 | 20 MEGALLIG F7 CBO5 PVC 00070 ca iz 4
; -— 5| 5 £z 24 MEGALUG F7 C905 PVC WMEEN g4 gy o
124 :
INVOICE SUB-TOTAL 3030780
TAX fatrchonng 2127 71

i
T - . LT T T TE PEPP P rr—
¢

POLAY VAR NIBE [T I e TRy
V- FEDERAL ¢ OTHER Ay

Thank you for your business

TUINSTALL P‘(()l:l{(, T4 THAT ARE NOT *LEAD FREE" iN ACCORDANCE WITH :
Al R LA N POTABLEWATER SYSTEMS ANTICIPATED FOR HUMAN CAIMSEMP THObY
FHOUMKIC TS W0t NP ik THE Dd4S0 3057 150 ARE MNOT LEALY FREE AND CAN ONLY BE INSTALLED IN |
NS AR %APPJCATrONs B0 SIS SOLELY RESHOMSIBLE FOR PRODUCT SELECTION

TERMS. NET 10TH PROX

and are ncorperated by raference. Seller may canven checks lo AGH
G2 aan2

DORIGINAL INVOICE

All past due ameounts are subject tg A service charge of 1 5% per month, or the maximum alowed by law. of lower (f B
pay within terms, lhen in addilion to othe: remedies. Buyer agrees tu pay Seffer all costs uf collachion, irciuding rease,
attorney fees. Complete terms and carelitons are avalahle upon reuginest or at hUp . Awolse|

\}
S
; / st

ayer Fails 1o
rabiies
HYDA 1 omitprims coniliansSaie him)

TOTAL DUE



Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 1 of 6

*

SMGRO0D5
Louisiana i
- . N -
Department of Transportation and Development © 047
Change Order Report Dafte; 01/04/2017
S.P.NO. H.007350.6-R 1 F.AP. NO. H07350
Name: Hollvwood Road Widening Primary Parish; Terrebonne
Category 3/2C
This change order requires an LADOTE 2mlarizer

PROJECT DESCRIPTION - Hollywood Road Widening,
This project is for construction of'a four lane highway on Hollywood Road. and installation of drainage improvements from LA 311 to
LA 3040 (Martin Luther King Blvd). Hollywaod Road is owned by Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Governmeni (TPCG).

EXPLANATION AND JUSTIFICATION - The purpose of this Change Order is to pay the contractor water related item over-runs and lo
reconcile the water quantities.

The specitic item description that details the explanation for the item increase, decrease, or creation will be shown below under the item
heading, The specitic item descriptions below will further explain the water item over-runs.

COST - This change order is participating. This change order is an overrun of $7.079.16.
TIME - No contract time will be added by this change order due to no impact to the controlling item of work.
SPECIFICATIONS - This change order does not alter any specifications.

ATTACHMENTS - Attached to this change order and made part of this change is the following:
ATTACHMENT | - PC Category Worksheet

ATTACHMENT 2 - TPCG Change order approved w/backup documentation

ATTACHMENT 3 - PC {Dratt) Signed by Contractor

ATTACHMENT 4 — Transite Pipe Removal backup and cost docurnentation

ATTACHMENT 3 — Eliminated Water Fittings backup and cost documentation

Project Number H.007350.6

NS-P53-10000 Line Item 010] = NS-P535-10000 203 mm PV Waterling {Complete)

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 13307 Inm or 1.16%.

The increase in this item is due to installing waterline at station 24410 {left of centerline) to avoid a utility conflict with the existing
utilities. The subeontractor passed under (e existing utilities and then used two 43 degree bends to tie back into the existing line.

N§-P55-10200 Line [tem 8102 = NS-P55-10200 305 mm PE Waterline mplete){HDD

Funding Category J001:

[ncrease by 9.144 In m or 23.43%.

The increase in this item is due to installing additional waterline al station 1+135 (left and right of centerline) to avoid a utility conflict
with the existing utilities.

N§-P55-10300 Line Item 0103 = NS-P55-10300 356 mm PV.C Waterline (Complete)

Funding Category 0001;

Increase by 0.04 In m or (.09%.

The increase in this item is due t an under-estimate of the item increase in change order 20. This increase is needed to install the
Corporate Drive crossing at station |+670.00. The item was paid based on field measure.

NS-P353-10400 Litie [tem 0105 = NS-P55-10400 508 mm FPYC Waterline (Complete)

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 49.684 In m or 4.95%.

The increase in this item is due to eliminating the waterline bore across south € orporate Drive at station [+670.00 (right centerline) and
replacing the bore with this open cut item. There was insutticient space near the right of way that prohibited installing the bore pits needed
to complete the bore.

N8-P55-10300 Line ltem 0106 = NS-P55-10500 610 mm P.E. Waterline [Complete)(HDD)

Funding Category 08001

Decrease by 167,965 Inm or -537.13%.

The decrease in this item is due to the project engineer review of the power transmission line conflict with the contractor and it was
determined the HDD method would need to be changed to an open cut method due to the close proximity and the variability in the HDD

http://h13001ms00|/smremotereports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.007350.6-R | &c... 1/1322017



C:‘hangc Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 2 of §

installution encroaching on the buffer space requived near the power transmission lines. Ones the puwer fransmission line contlict was
determined in the field direction was given by the project engincer to change from HDD to open cut between the stationg 1+988.[H] -
2-237.00. Through comparison costs supplied by the contractor to the projzet engineer, it was determined that the switch to open cut
would he a cost saving measure. See change order 38 for additional iniormation.

N8-P55-10600 Line Item 0107 = NS-P53-10600 Ductile [ron Fittings

Funding Category 00{)1:

[ncrease by 37065395 kg or 35.20%.

The increase in this item is due o the response shown in RF #67 that will be summarized in the following description. Plan sheet 120
shows tie-in details 2-3 and plan sheet 121 shows tie-in details B-11 that caused the increase in this itemn. Details 2 and § show the
proposed water lines heing tied into the existing asbestos-cement {A.C.) water lines and details 3 and [ 1 show the proposed water line
being lied into the existing pressure-concrete (P.C.) water lines. The contractor proposed and the project engineer approved in RF1 #67 the
use of Hymax fitting when tying in to AC water lines and Price Brother's Adapter when tving in to P.C. water lines. The plan details
called for the existing water lines to be tied-in using solid sleeves but the supplier was unable o supply the pieces to adequately tie-in the
existing therefore the change was required as described above. °

NS-P35-11100 Line [tem 0112 = N$-P53-11100 Cut, Pressure Grout Exist, 152 mm C.I. Waterline

Funding Category 0001:

[ncrease by 73 in mor 10.43%,

The inerease in this item is due to a quantity under estimation in the plans for the amount of waterline that needs to be grouted, The
waterline was required to be removed or grouted trom station 1-232.00 to 2+415.00. The item was paid based on field measure,

NS-P53-11204 Line Ttem 0113 = NS-P35-11200 Cut, Plug and Pressure Grout Fill Exist. 203 mm AC. Waterli

Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 31.996 In m or —19,99%,

The decrease in this item is due to a quantits over estimation in the plans For the ameunt of waterline that needs to be yrouted. The
waterline was required to be removed or grouted from station 1+232.00 to 2+415.00. The item was paid based on field measure,

NE-P35-11300 Line {tem 0114 = NS-P55-11300 Cut, Plug and Pressure Grout Fill Exist 305 mm PV, Waterlin

Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 10.403 In m or -23.12%.

The decrease in this item is due to a guantity vver estimation in the plans for the amount of waterline that needs to be grouled. The
waterline was required to be removed or grouted from station 1+232 00 to 2+415.00. The item was paid based on ficld measure,

NS-P55-11300 Line ftem 0116 = NS-P53-11500 25 mm Water Service Pipe

Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 389.87 In m or -73.56%.

The decrease in this item is due to 2 quantity over estimation in the plans for the amount of warterline service pipe that would be required.
The water meters were found to be at the right of way during construction which reduced the amount of service pipe required at cuch tie-
in location. The item was paid based on field measure.

NS-P33-11600 Line [tem 0117 = NS-P33-11600 25 mm Service Tap and Corporation Stop

Funding Category 0001;

[ncrease by 21 cach or 95.45%.

The inerease in this {tem is due to a quantity under estimation in the plans for the amount of water service tap. connection stops, and
transfers as additional service locations were found during construction. The item was paid based on tield measure,

NS-P35-11700 Line Item 0113 = NS-P335-11700 BAC-T Sample Station

Funding Category 0001:

Inecrease by 7 each or 70.00%.

The increase in this item is due to 2 quantity under estimation in the plans for the amount shown as the need for an item increase was
tound during construction. The item was paid based on field measure.

NS§-P53-11800 Line [tem 0119 = NS-P53-11800 Transfer of Water Service

Funding Category 0001:

[nerease by 21 each or 95.43%.

The increase in this item is due W a quantity under estimation in the plans for the anount of water service tap. connection stops, and
transfers as additional service locations were found during consiruction. The item was paid based on field measure,

NS-P53-11900 Line Ttem 0120 = N§-P33-11900) 203 mm FLG. Valve with Box

Funding Category 0001:

[ncrease by | each or 33.33%.

The increase in this item is due to a quantity under estimation in the plans for the amount shown as the need for an item increase was
tound during construction. The item was paid based on field measure.

NS-P33-11910 Line [tent 121 = NS-P55-11910 203 mm M.J. Valve with Box
Funding Category 00101:
Decrease by 2 cach or -50.00%,

http://h 1300 Ims00 [/smremotereports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.007350 6-R | &c . 1/13/2017



Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 3 of §

The decrease in this item was due to the owner electing to use the “203mm FLG. x M.J. Valve with Box™ thine item 0122} item at the
water tie-ins located at stations 1+700 and {743 @ ensure a more secure canneetion.

NS-P35-11920 Line Hem Di22 = NS-P53-11920 203 mm FLG. x M.J. Valve with Box

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 2 each or 50,00,

The increase in this item was due to the owner electing to use this jtem at the water tie-ins [ocated at stations [+700 and 1+703 instead of
the =203mm M.J. Valve with Box™ (line item 0121} item to ensure a more gecure eonnection.

NS-P533-11930 Ling Ttem 0123 = NS-P55-11930 305 mm FL.G. x M.J. Valve with Box

Funding Category 0001;

Increase by 1 each or 33.33%.

The increase in this item is due to a quantity under estimation in the plans tor the amount shown as the need for an jrem increase was
found during construction. The item was paid based on field measure.

N8-P53-11960 Line ltem 0126 = NS-P35-11960 4537 mm FLG. x MLJ. Valve with Box

Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 1 each to zero or - 100%,

The decrease in this item is due to the item being eliminated by change order 16. em “457mm M.J. Gate Valve with Box” (line item
0908) replaced this item. See change order 16 for additional informaiion

NS-P35-12000 Line Ttem 0129 = NS-P55-12000 Remove Water Meter

Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 9 each or ~40.91%,

The decrease in this itern was due to the owner clecting to not replace 9 existing water meters. After being inspected by the owner. the
condition of the water meter was tound to be acceptable to remain. The item was paid based on tield measure. .

NS-P55-12100 Line [tem 0130 = NS-P53-12100 Water Meter (( ‘omplete)

Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 9 each or -40.9 19,

The decrease in this tem was due to the owner electing to not replace 9 existing water meters. After being inspected by the owner, the
condition of the water meter was tound to be acceptable to remain. The iten was paid based on field measure, ’

N5-P35-12200 Line [tem 0131 = NS-P53-12200 Remove Fire Hvdrants

Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 2 each or -16.67%.

The decrease in the item was due to the quantity being over-estimated. The item was paid based on field measure,

NS-P55-12400 Line Item 0133 = NS-P33-12400 Remove existing 152 mm C.I. Waterline

Funding Cuategory 0001:

Decrease by 434 417 It m or =72 40%.

The decrease in this item is due to a quantily over estimation in the plans for the amount of water line that was anticipated o be removed
at conflicts with utilities. The item was paid based on Held measure.

N5-P35-11950 Line [temn 0908 = NS-P55-11950 457 mm MJ Gate Yalve wihox

Funding Category 0001:

[ncrease by 1 each or 100.00%.

The increase in this item is due to the item being under estimated by change order 16. See change order 16 for additional information. The
ttem was paid based on feld measure.

N§-P26-23000 Line Item 919 = NS-P26-23000 Water Service Connection 2in

Funding Category V001:

Decrease by [ cach or -16.67%.

The decrease in this item is due to the item being over-estimated by change order 24, Sce change order 24 for additional in formation. The
item was paid based on field measure.

NS-P33-10600 Line (1em 960 = NS-P35-10600 Eliminated Fittings from Open Cut Installation

Funding Category 0001:

Create item tor | kg or [00%.

This item was created o pay the coneractor tor water related fittings that were purchased by the contractor prior to the HDD waterline
deletion covered in change order 38. As described in change order 38. the project engineer reviewed the power transmission line contlict
with the contractor and it was determined the HDD method would need to be changed to an open cut method due to the close proximin
and the variability in the HDD instaltation encroaching on the butfer space requived near the pawer transmission lines. Onee the puwerj
transmission line contlict was determined in the field direction was given by the project engineer to change from HDD to open cut
hetween the stations 1+988.00 - 2+237,00. Through comparison costs supplied by the contractor to the profect engineer. it was determined
that the switch to open cut would be a cost saving measure. See attachment 3 for backup documentation providing the inventory list of
fittings and invoices.

http://h 300 1 ms00 I/smremotereports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.007350.6-R | &c... /1372017



Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts

NS-P33-12700 Line Hem 961 = N§-P55-12700

Funding Category H00]:

Create item tor | 1S or 100%,
This item is created due tw the contractor being required to pothole five additional {oeativ
pothole locations were at station 1-400 (right centerline) to find water feed at Blue
excavate tie-in pit beside AT&T fiber. station 1+680 {right centerline) the tie-
property so an additional pothole was needed for verification, station 1+2352

Additional Exploratory Field Verification of Tie-in

Page 4 of ¢

ns not showt on the plans. The five additional

Marlin var wash, station [+130 tright centerline) to

in was not as indicated in the plang
right centerline) required an addin o
where the 90 degree bend was to be installed where the 20 inch C903 pipe was to be tied-in tw the 24 inch PE

(right centerline) covers the additional pothole needed for the re-alignment in change order 18,

NS-PS5-11200 Line Item 962 = NS-P53-11200

Funding Category 0001:

Create item for [ In m or [00%,
This itern is being creared to pav the contractor w dis
sheet 125 under the “General

created tu reimburse the contractor. See attachment 4 for additional information,

It is mutwally agrevd by the parties represented to perform and accept the above revisions in accordance w
applicable speciticution. and that this change order represents final a
Contractor tor changes to the project’s work reterred to herein.

Disposal of 203mm _A.C. Waterline

the project engineer
method was not detailed specitically in

djusunents for any and all compen

pose ol transite {(AC) pipe that was required to be removed from
Notes™ section and note 8. the note shows the contractor shall handie
Districts approved resolution dated April [3. 2003, Therefore. the contractor is re
compliance with those mandated regulations. Thus, the contractor requested and
subcontractor qualified to dispose ol AC pipe as this disposal

but was un private
12l pothole to be done
pipe, and station 1+285

the project. On plan

¢ AQ pipe in accordance with the
quired to properly dispose of AC pipe to be in
approved the use of an approved

the contract causing this item to be

ith the original contract and
sation and time due to the

. Mujor
[tem No. A Change
Item Item Price ¢ Current | Revised %
L) er ['nit anti ity .
Proj. f Line Item No. C/:):tf g " Quantity| Amount Quantity | Quantity Change
NS-P35-10000 203 mm PVC Waterline No 582.80| 13.307] SL100.82| 1146.000] 1159307 1.16%
H.007350.6/ 0101 (Complete) 0.84% Inm
NS-P33-10200 305 mm PE Waterfine Nu $304.29 9.144] 32.782.43 39.000]  48.044| 23459
H.007350.6 /0102 (Complete) HDD) 0.13% o m
NS-P35-10300 336 mm PV Waterline No $189.83 0.040 §7.39 +4.000 +LH0]  0.09%
H.007350.6 / 0103 {Complete} 0.07% Inm
NS-D'55-10400 508 mm PVC Waterline Nu $100.00) 49.684] $4.908.40] 1005.000] 1052.684] 4.95%
H.007350.6 / 0103 (Complete) 0.92% lnm
NS-P55-10500 610 mm P.E. Waterline No §504.55 -167.963 | o 1 5 1674 294000 126.035( -57.13%
- (Complete)(HDD) - —
H.007350.6 /0106 0.56% lom
NS-P335- 10600 ] o No $12.98)3706.595| $48.111.60] 10530 000 [4236.395) 33.20%
= Ductile Iron Fittings
H.007350.6 /1 0107 1.62% kg
NS-P35-11100 Cut. Pressure Grout Exist. No $3141)  73.000f $52.29293( 700000] 773.000 10.43%
H.007350.6 / 0112 152 mm C.I. Waterline 0.21% Inm
NS-P33-11200 Cut. Plug and Pressure No £28.70) -31.996| -$918.29 64.000 32.004) -49.99%
Grout Fill Exist. 203 mm
H.007350.6 /0113 A.C. Waterli 0.01% Inm
NS-P35-11300 Cut, Plug and Presgure No $29.59 -10.405| -$307388 45.000 33931 -23.12%
Grout Fill Exist 305 mm
H.007350.6 70114 PVC. Waterlin 0.01% lnm
NS-P35-11300 N $33.80( -389.870 1530, 30| -73.36°
731150 25 mm Water Service Pipe 7 N ? §13.177.61] 2300001 140.130 -73.56%
FLOO7350.6 7/ 01 L6 0.04% lnm
NS-P55-11601) 25 mm Service Tap and No $281.77| 2L.000) $5.938.7]  22.000] 430000 95.435%
Carporation Stop

http: /b 1300 I ms00 l/smremotereports/COReport_change.aSp'.’projnum=H.00?350.6-R l&c... /1372017



*

Chatge Order Report - SiteManager Contracts

Page S af §

H.0073350.6 /0117 0.11% each
NS-P33-11700 N $1435.18(  7.000($10.04b.26
KEZ 5 BAC-T Sample Station o | 81435 000 $10,04 WU 17000 70.00%
H.007330.6 /0118 0.21% each
NS-P33-11800 N $508.69 O .682.49 3 5.43
. Transfer of W ater Service — L] 211058 22.000 13.000] 95.43%
H.007330.6/0119 0.19% each
NS-P53-11900) 203 mm FLG. Valve with No $1483.18 L.O0O0] $1.483.18 3.000 +.000| 33.33%
H.007350.6 7 0120 Box 0.05% each
NS-P33-11910 203 mm M.J. Valve with No $1128.80] -2.000| -$2.257.60) 4.000 2.000) -30.002;
H.007330.6 7 0121 Box 0.02% cach
NS-P55-11920 203 mm FLG. s MJ. Valve] No | SI1387.38] 2000 $3.174.7s 4.000 6.000| 30.00%
H.007330.6 / 0122 with Box 0.08% each
NS-P35-11930 305 mm FLG. «M.J. Valve| No | 52034791 1.000] $2.634.79]  3.000]  +.000] 33.33%
HLO07350.6 /0123 with Box 0.09% each
-P55- 5 o [ 2 -1. 3 .
NS-P35-114960 137 mm FLG.x M.J. Valve|  No o [SHI99621] -L0D0f ¢\ g0 o 00O 0.000( o0 o0
= with Box -
H.007350.6 /0126 0.00% each
NS-P35-12000 N $81.41|  -9.000| -$732.09] 2 3 .
5 ) Remove Water Meter No 316 22,000 15.000] -30.91%
H.007350.6 ' 0129 0.01% each
NS-P55-12100 N S102.14) 9008 -$919.2 3 i
- Water Meter (Complete) 2 5 g 2200 13.000] -40.91%
H.007330.6 / D130 0.01% each
NS-P353-12200 N $795.27  -2.000| -$1.590.54 2. - y
Remove Fire Hydrants o 2 =01 10.000) -16.67%
H.007350.6 / D131 0.07% each
NS-P35-12400 Remove existing 152 mm Nu $2.55 -434417) -$1.107.76|  600.000] 165.583] -72.40%
H.O07350.6 7 0133 C.I. Waterline 0.00% In m
NS-P33-1[950 457 mm MJ Gate Valye No  |315673.07)  1.000{$15.673.07 1.000 2.000| 100.00%
H.007350.6 / 0908 wrbox 0.27% each
NS-P26-23000 Water Service Connection No | 5191725} -1.000| -51.917.25 6.000 5.000( -16.67%
H.007330.6 / 919 2in 0.08% each
NS-P55-10600 Eliminated Fittings from No [$11991.06]  1.00D{$11.991.06 .000 1.000] New
H.007350.6 / 960 Upen Cut Installation 0.10% kg
NS-P33-12700 Additional Exploratory No | 53338441 L.00)) $3,338.41 0.000 LOG0| New
H.007350.6 / 961 Field Verification of Tie-in | g o305 LS
NS-P35-11200 Disposal of 203mm A.C. No $524.03 Loool 352403 0.000 1.000] Wew
FLUO7350.6 / 962 Waterline 0.00% Inm
Additional Contract : .
Days Requested Nome Amount of Over Run: $7.079.1¢
Requested By: Recommended By:
Date: Date:
Oncale, Jacob District Administrator
Resident Engineer
Accepted By:
TERREBONNE PARISH CONSOLIDATED Date: .
GOVT ate: Date:
Coatractor DOTD Chiefl Const. Engineer

http://h 1300 1 msO0 | /smremotereports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.007350.6-R | &c. . /132017



Chartge Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 6 of 6

By

Approved:

Date:
Chief Engineer

State Project No. H.007350.6-R1 / ;ﬂ )7
Plan Change #047 /
Draft U

Original Contract Cost:

Total Approved Change Order to date:
% of Total Approved Cost:

Date: _13 Jan 2017

Sl Conti Enterprises, Inc.
$733.462.35

6.417%

http://h 13001 ms00 | /smremotereports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.007350.6-R | &c... 1/13/2017



CONTI ENTERPRISES INC.

2045 LINCOLN HiIGHWAY
EDISON, NJ 08817-3334

732-520-5000
MaiN OFFICE FAX ~ 732-520-51g9
ESTIMATING Fax — 908-561-7247

Houma , LA 70360

To: Letter of Transmittal
Date: Job Number

Providence / GSE 01/12/2017 1308300-214
Attention:

991 Grand Caillou Road Clay Breaud / Roy Payne, PE
Re:

Hollywood Road —-Widening

Request for Additional Compensation ~ Transite Pipe Disposal

We Are Sending You

B4 Attached [0 Under separate cover via the following items:

[J] Shop Drawings
L [ 1 Copy of Letter

O

Prints O Plans (0 samptes [ specifications

[ 1 Change Order Other:

. Date
Copi No. ipti
pies (WIE) o] Description
E-Copy 01/12/2017 | 214 Request for Additional Compensation — Transite Pipe Disposal

| These Are Transmitted As Checked Below:

E [] For approval
i I For your use
! [1 As requested
[J For review

[ ] For Bids Due

[0 Approved as submitted [0 Resubmit —__ copies for approval
[J Approved as noted [ Submit ____ copies for distribution
[ Returned for corrections [ Retum — corrected prints

[ Prints returned after loan to us

[] Other:

Remarks:

Request for Additional Compensation — Transite Pipe Disposal

Copy To:

Signed: ﬂ

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.

Revision 2




torze we wir oreir - T
€0 26 HED T < QLG $ § HIE masdaiq sdig enauni ]
{aXug "»igd %ar B puog [ %ol B /mbesUoegng %l @EmmTn Isiong Joenuaoqng EjRSEY usudmby o8] LUl 3o jo meg Uonidunseq sepsg sBuwiy
1spusiuz) 1sanbey | yiop wnra me] wo dnyiemg pun Joqu Ue dnymy
HE{BUMNY tEYQUE )

10D

resodeiq adid sysumi) Anapay

LT aeg
Bujuep|m proy poamifioH - 00EBOEL  :330forg




Extra Work Datail m
Extra Work Descriptlon: Transite Plpe Disposal I
Date of Work 1116/2016
Labor
Standard OT Rato w/
Craft Standard  Ratew/ Jaxes, WC,
Code Description Here Employea Hours  Taxes, WC, OTHours Fringe Totals
TOTAL LABOR § -
Eaulpment
Equip erating,  Operating, ~ Standby  Standby
Caode Equipment Description Flaat #-Desacription ours Rate Hours Rate Totals
TOTAL EQUIPMENT § o
Material
Supplier/Materlal Quantity UofMm Cos Total TaxRate  Totals
TOTALMATERIAL § -
Subcontractors/Rentaly
Subcontractor-Work Parformed Lants Unit Cost Total
Riverbirch Dump Fee 1 EA ] 48 80 $ 4860
Beverly - Dhisposal 20 CY Conlainer 1 EA § 42500 $425.00
1 4731.60
SUBTOTAL § 473.60
MARKUP ON LABOR and MATERIAL @15% § =
MARKUF ON SUBCONTRACTOR @ 10% § 47.36
BOND @ .59% § 3.07
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT ] 524.02




Christther Conerl¥
m

From: Roy Payne, PE <roypayne@providenceeng.com>
Sent: Monday, November 14, 2016 9:28 AM

To: Christopher Conerly

Cc: Bill Koeppe; David Jenks

Subject: Hollywood Road; RE: Transite Pipe Removal
Chris,

I'am in agreement with Conti to dispose of the material as discussed for a total amount not to exceed $1000.00. You
may proceed. This will be paid via change order.

Thanks, Roy

Roy Payne, P.E.

Project Engineer
RoyPayne@providenceeng.com
Main; 215-766-7400

Fax: 225-766-7440

www. providenceeng.com
1201 Main Street, Baton Rouge, LA 70802
Providence Engineering and Design, LLC

r’Aa

PROVIDENCE

o ARG

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email s intended for the person te whom it 1s addressed and may contain certain information that i1s privileged or
exempt from disclosure under applicable law. IF you are not the intended recipient (s), you are notified that the dissemination, distribubon, or copying
of this message is strictly prohibited. IF you receive this message in error, please notify the sender and delete frgm your computer. Thank you.

From:

Sent: Thursday, November 10, 2016 1:34 PM

To: Roy Payne, PE <roypayne@providenceeng.com>

Cc: Bill Koeppe <bkoeppe®conticorp,com>; David Jenks <davidjenks@providenceeng.com>
Subject: RE: Transite Pipe

Roy,

As a follow-up on our conversation regarding disposal of the transite pipe, we have agreed that Conti will be
compensated for actual cost to dispose of the material (not to exceed $1,000). See my e-mail below for the back story
on this issue.

Your concurrence via response to this e-mail would be appreciated, however, please promptly respond if this is
inconsistent with our agreement. We are proceeding accordingly.



Christopher J. Conerly
Sr. Project Manager

The Conti Group
2301 Whitney Ave.
Gretna, LA 70056
C: 985.791.3213
cconerly@conticorp.com

www.conticorp.com |

"Done once Done right"”

&5 please consider the environment before printing this email

From: Christopher Coneriy

Sent: Wednesday, November 02, 2016 5:43 PM
To: 'Roy Payne, PE'

Cc: Bill Koeppe

Subject: Transite Pipe

Raoy,

As a follow-up to our conversation earlier today, we have approximately 100LF of 8” transite pipe onsite that needs to
be disposed of.

The pipe was in conflict with the proposed storm drainage system on the South side of the road adjacent to Walgreens
and the Accountant. In good faith, we removed the pipe so that storm drainage installations could continue without
delay to the project schedule. It is currently stored at our yard.

We would like to request that Terrebonne Parish either remove the pipe from Conti’s laydown yard or compensate Conti
to have it properly disposed of.

Please advise at your earliest convenience.

Best Regards,

Christopher J. Conerly
Sr. Project Manager

The Conti Group

2301 Whitney Ave.
Gretna, LA 70056

C: 985.791.3213
cconerly@conticorp.com
www.conlicorp.com

"Done once Done right”

4 please consider the environment before printing this email



BEVERLY DISPOSAL, LLC

Sales Invoice

invoice Numbaear: T
Beverly Disposal, LLC ar: 13042360

1215 River Road Involce Bate:  |[12/27/2016
Bridge City, LA 70094 Due Date: '%5/20 17
Phone: (S04) 436-2924
Fax: {504) 436-4632

aill To:
Ship Via: i
CONTI ENTERPRISE INC |
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Customer PO: || TRANSITE PIPE !
2045 LINCOLN HIGHWAY Customer #: CONTI ENTERPRISES INC j
EDISON, NI 08817 Beverly lob #: |
]
BEVERLY INVOICE DETAIL
DESCRIPTION
'-';Iﬂ-;(!li-'i;:'.‘ =4 ':-‘”'l‘!_"*ilitl L
11/14/2016 Dump Fee - Const & Debris- D1-1066175-BT 52282 792 1 Each  48.60 48.60
INVOICE TOTALS: AMOUNT DUE:; 48.60

Thank you for your business!

Tuesday, December 27, 2016 Page L of 1,




NO,

BEVERLY DISPOSAL, LLC

1215 Hiver Hoad
Bridge City, Louisiana 70094

Phane: (504) 436-2924
Fax: (504) 436-4632

DATE OF TRANSAGTION Va S/ L

CUSTOMER NAME (...

SERVICE ADDRESS ___ ST N W 3 5 5 ;\‘
,

CITY Nl g

STATE (R 21

ST
BEVERLY DISPOSAL TRUCK NO, .S %>

BEVERLY DISPOSAL JOB NO. %D 1k SRS 0

DELIVERED CONTAINER(S) NO. | ICANSITE. PIPE

|

|

PICKED UP CONTAINER(S) NO.

)OS 2O
CONTENT OF CONTAINERS _ I, .|

D > o ~
DUMP LOGATION ?H.L:r' ?ju—c}\ 20 CC9%(-599

A

I
p:
C/Zﬂj)q —

EEVEHL;' DISPOSAL REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE S SIGNATURE

WHITE=BEVERLY DISPOSAL + YELLOW=INVQICE



BEVERLY INDUSTRIES, LLC Ticket Date: 11/14/2016
BEVERLY CONSTRUC”ON, |.|.C Created on:
BEVERLY SAND AND AGGREGATE, LLC 12/27/2016 9:23:09 AM
504-436-2924 Ticket Number
D1-1066175-B
Customer: CONTI ENTERPRISES INC Ticket Writer: KC
Job No: CLiltem:
Activity: Beverly Disposal Dump Fee - Const & Hand Ticket Num: 52282
Product:
Qty: 1Each  ContainerNum: 792
Beverly Truck #: 3045 SHTruckinfo:
HT Name:
Customer PQ: TRANSITE PIPE Customer Loc: 300 5. HOLLYWOOD - HOUM
L L
Driver's Signature Custorner's Signature

CONTI ENTERPRISES INC~TRANSITE PIPE-Beverly Disposal-DFCD~Each

D1-1066175-BT

e — ————— R ——
BEVERLY INDUSTRIES, LLC Ticket Date: 11/14/2016
BEVERLY CONSTRUCTION, LLC Created On:
BEVERLY SAND AND AGGREGATE, LLC 12/27/2016 9:28:09 AM
SRR Ticket Number
01-1066175-B
Customer: CONTI ENTERPRISES INC Ticket Writer:  KC
Job No: CLlitem:
Activity: Beverly Disposal Dump Fee - Const & Hand Ticket Num: 52282
Product:
Qty: l1each  ContainerNum: 792
Beverly Truck #: 3045 SHTruckinfo:
HT Name:
Customer PO: TRANSITE PIPE Customer Loc: 300 5. HOLLYWOOD - HOUM
Driver's Signature Customer's Signature

CONTI ENTERPRISES INC~-TRANSITE PIPE-Beverly Disposal-DFCD—Each

D1-1066175-8T



o
BEVERLY DISPOSAL, LLC
Sales Invoice
) inwoice Mumber: [{3022003 e ]
:::;ngzl::oo:l" He invoice Data: Elév/ 2016

I |
Bridge City, LA 70094 !Due Date: ‘&2/16{2016

Phone: {504) 436-2924
Fax: (S04} 436-4632

S Y37

Bilt Tea: o Va: !
CONTI ENTERPRISE INC L
ACCCUNTS PAYABLE Customer POr_TRANSITE PIPE
2045 LINCOLN HIGHWAY Customer #; {CONT! ENTERPRISES INC
EDISON, M) 08817 ' T Beverlylob#: |
/30930C |
! BEVERLY INVOICE DETAIL
I DESCRIPTION
11/11/2016 Disposal - 20 CY Contarner- D1-1061949-8T7 52277 792 1 Each 42500 425 00
INVOICE TOTALS: AMOUNT DUE: 425.0:)

Thank vou fer your husiness/

Wednesday November 168 3016

Page Lof i




-
g ),
BevERLY DISPOSAL, LLC
1215 River Hoad
Bridge City, Lanisiana 70094
Phone 1504; 436-2924
Fax i504) 4364632
A P
DATE (OF TRANSACTION L
CUSTOMER NAME . ¢

SERVICE ADDRESS ~ Y° "0\ avoc,j RS
i/

ciTy =

sTatTE (0 ZIP

BEVERLY DISPOSAL TRUCKNO <[ /5
BEVERLY DISPOSAL JOBNO. _ | 0= # /3vg - anSiie hgg ;

DELIVERED CONTAINER(S) NO.

s 7
PICKED UP CONTAINER(S} NG

CONTZNT OF CONTAINERS __

DUMP LOCATION _ '

\ -\‘\
. | |
- -7 - = ]
J - ({,7--'_'.___ -
. A r i
dEVEALY TISP?).'MI AEFHFSENTATIVE S SiGNATLRE CUSTOMER REPHRESENTATIVE 5§ SIGNATURE

WHITS - AFVERLY DISPOSAL  »  YELLOW <tWVOICE




BEVERLY INDUSTRIES, LLC
BEVERLY CONSTRUCTION, LLC

BEVERLY SAND AND AGGREGATE, LLC
504-435-2524

Custome CONTI ENTERPRISES INC

iob No

Activity Baverly Disposal

Product

Qty 1Each  ContainerNum:
Beveriy T uck #3045

HT Name

TRANSITE PIPE

Customer 00O~

Driver’s Signature

Customer lac.

* Ticket Date: 11/11/2016

Created on:
11/16/2016 12:53:59 PM

Ticket Number
D1-1061949.-8

Ticket Writer:  TL

Ciiltem:

Disposal - 20 CY Cont Hand Ticket Num: 52277

792

SHTrucklnfo:

300 HOLLYWQOD RD - HOU

Customer’s Signature

CONTI ENTERPRISES INC-TRANSITE FIPE-Beverly Disposal-20CY—Each

D1-1061949-BT

BEVERLY INDUSTRIES, LLC
BEVERLY CONSTRUCTION, LLC

BEVERLY SAND AND AGGREGATE, LLC
504-436-2924

Custome: CONT! ENTERPRISES INC

Job No

Activity Beverly Disposal Disposal - 2
Product

Gty 1 Each ContainerNum:
Beverly Truck 8 3045

HT Name

TRANSITE PIPE C

Cu~tomer PO

O ver's Sgrature
COMTE ENT{ RPRISES INC—=TRANSITE PiPE-Bevarly Disposa

Ticket Date: 11/11/2016

Created On:
11/16/2016 12:53:59 PM

Ticket Number
D1-1061949-B

Ticket Writer:  TL
Cliltem.

0 CY Cont Hand Ticket Num: 52277

792

SHTruckinfo-

ustomer Loc: 300 HOLLYWOOD RD - HOU

Custamer's Signature
1-20CY—Each
D1-1061949-87



Category Number:
Item Number: 2.

Monday, March 6, 2017

Item Title:
Change Order No. 17 - Hollywood Road Widenintg

Item Summary:
RESOLUTION: Authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 17 for the Construction Agreement for Parish
Project No. 98-WID-25, Hollywood Road Widening, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana.

ATTACHMENTS:

Description Upload Date Type

Executive Summary 2/22/2017 Executive Summary
Resolution 2/22/2017 Resolution

Backup Material 2/22/2017 Backup Material



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

(REQUIRED FOR ALL SUBMISSIONS)

98-WID-25 Hollywood Road Widening
PROJECT SUMMARY (200 WORDS OR LESS)
Widening of Hollywood Road

PROJECT PURPOSE & BENEFITS (150 WORDS OR LESS)

The purpose of this change order is to adjust and balance contract quantities for seeding,
fertilizer, and mulch.

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

$6,097.43

AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE IS: (CIRCLE ONE)
ACTUAL ESTIMATED

IS PROJECTALREADY BUDGETED: (CIRCLE ONE)

IF YES AMOUNT
N/A NO YES BUDGETED: $11,430,336.85

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S) IMPACTED (CIRCLE ONE)
PARISHWIDE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Jeanne P. Bray 02/20/2017

Signature Date



OFFERED BY:
SECONDED BY:
RESOLUTION

A resolution authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 17 for the
Construction Agreement for Parish Project No. 98-WID-25, Hollywood
Road Widening, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana.

WHEREAS, the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government entered into a contract dated
January 23, 2014 with Conti Enterprises, Inc., Recordation Number 1447003, for Parish Project No. 98-
WID-25, Hollywood Road Widening, Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, Terrebonne Parish,
Louisiana, and

WHEREAS, the Parish is desirous of completing the construction of the project, and

WHEREAS, this change order is needed to balance contract item quantities for seeding,
fertilizer, and mulch, and

WHEREAS, this change order will increase the overall contract price by Six Thousand, Ninety-
Seven Dollars and Forty-Three Cents ($6,097.43), and

WHEREAS, this Change Order No. 17 had been recommended by the Engineer, Providence
Engineering and Design, LLC, for this project.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Terrebonne Parish Council on behalf of the
Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, does hereby approve and authorize the execution by
Terrebonne Parish President Gordon E. Dove of Change Order No. 17 to the construction agreement with
Conti Enterprises, Inc. for Parish Project No. 98-WID-25, Hollywood Road Widening, Terrebonne
Parish, Louisiana, for an increase to the contract amount of Six Thousand, Ninety-Seven Dollars and
Forty-Three Cents ($6,097.43) to the construction contract, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of the resolution be forwarded to Engineer,
Providence Engineering and Design, LLC.

THERE WAS RECORDED:
YEAS:
NAYS:
ABSENT & NOT VOTING:

And the Chairman declared the resolution adopted on this day of ,2017.

ok ko h Rk

I, Venita H. Chauvin, Clerk of the Terrebonne Parish Council, Houma, Louisiana, do hereby
certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the RESOLUTION adopted by the Terrebonne
Parish Council on , 2017, at which meeting a quorum was present.

GIVEN UNDER MY OFFICIAL SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS
DAY OF , 2017.

VENITA H. CHAUVIN, CLERK
TERREBONNE PARISH COUNCIL



No. 17

CHANGE ORDER

OWNER'’s Project No. _ 98-WID-25 ENGINEER’s Project No. . 441-083-GSE
State Project No. H.007350
F.A.P.N007350

Hollywood Road Widening

Dated . 2017

Nature of the Changes:
1. Item 717-01-00100-H.007350.6/0053

Seeding Add 90.935 Kg. @ $3325Kg = $ 3,023.59
2. Ttem 718-01-00100-H.007350.6/0054

Fertilizer Deduct  589.438 Kg. @  $335Kg. =($ -1,974.62)
3. Item 716-01-00200-H.007350/963

Mulch (Fiber) Add 4599 Mg. @ 81,097.73 Mg. = $ 5.048.46

Net Addition = § 6,097.43
Enclosures:
1. LA DOTD Change Order No. 33 and backup attachments.

These changes result in the following adjustment of Contract Price and Contract Time:

Contract Price Prior to This Change Order S 1235638325 . ..
Net (Increase) (Deerease) Resulting from this Change Order S 6.09743
Current Contract Price Including This Change Order o 12,362,480.68

(GSE 01/01/97)



Contract Time Prior to This Change Order 143-Day Assembly Period/ 513-Day Contract Time

(8-12-14t0 1-7-16) (Calendar Days or Date)

Net (Increase) (Decrease) Resulting from This Change Order 0

The Above Changes Are Approved: Providence Engineering and Design, LL.C

ENGINEER

...........
...............

Contractor acknowledges that the values set forth in this change order include any and all claims for
additional compensation due to equitable adjustment resulting from any change in contract time as a
result of this change order.

The Above Changes Are Accepted:

Dated ..O1 .. F£8 . 2017

(GSE 01/01/97)



Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 1 of 2

SMGRO003
Louisiana N 33
NO.
Department of Transportation and Development 0 =
Change Order Report Date: 05/18/2016
S.P.NO. H.007350.6-R 1 F.A.P. NO. HO007350
Name; Hollywood Road Widening Primary Parish: Terrebonne
Category 3/2C
This change order requires an LADOTD authorizer

PROJECT DESCRIPTION - Hollywood Road Widening.
This project is for construction of a tour lane highway on Hollywood Road. and installation of drainage improvements from LA 311 to
LA 3040 (Martin Luther King Blvd). Hollywood Road is owned by Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government (TPCG).

EXPLANATION AND JUSTIFICATION - The purpose of this Change Order is to pay the contractor tor the seeding, fertilizer, and fiber
mulch related quantities,

The specitic item description that details the explanation for the item increase. decrease, or creation will be shown below under the item
heading.

A comparison of the plan quantity (shown in table on Sheet 3c) versus the field measured quantity for the seeding, fertilizer, and fiber
mulch area is as follows:

Plan area: 9112.3 Square Meter = 2.252 acre = 0.912 hectare

Field measured area: 13,674.328 Square Meter = 3.379 acre = 1.367 hectare

COST - This change order is participating. This change order is an overrun of $6.097.43. The contractor used the established weighted
average tor the fiber mulch pricing.

TIME - No contract time will be added by this change order due to no impact to the controlling item of work.
SPECIFICATIONS - This change order does not alter any specitications.

ATTACHMENTS - Attached to this change order and made part of this change is the following:
ATTACHMENT 1 - PC Category Worksheet

ATTACHMENT 2 - TPCG Change order approved w/ backup documentation

ATTACHMENT 3 - PC (Draft) Signed by Contractor

ATTACHMENT 4 — Approval Email of revised seeding quantity and fiber mulch cost submittal from contractor

Project Number H.007350.6

717-01-00100 Line Item 0053 = 717-01-00100 Seeding

Funding Category 0001:

Increase by 90.935 kg or 193.48%.

The increase in this item was due to the seeding area being under-estimated. See the area calculation above. The plan area provided was
9112.3 square meters but the ficld measured quantity was 13,674.328 square meters. [n addition, the plans provided the seed quantity
based on the planting dates that only showed the Hulled Bermuda at 34 kg/hectare per Table 717-1 in the standard specifications.
However. the actual planting dates per Table 717-1 required Unhulled Bermuda (22 kg/hectare), Crimson Clover (45 kg/hectare). and
Annual Rye (34 kg/hectare).

718-01-00100 Line Item 0034 = 718-01-00100 Fertilizer

Funding Category 0001:

Decrease by 589.438 kg or -38.48%.

The decrease in the item was due to the quantity being over-estimated. The plans over-estimated the amount shown in the table on sheet
3¢ by 530% to be used for temporary erosion control as directed by the project engineer. The 50% over-estimate was not used and the item
was paid based on field measure.

716-01-00200 Line Item 963 = 716-01-00200 Mulch (Fiber)

Funding Category 0001:

Create item for 4,399 Mg or 100%.

This item was created to pay for the fiber mulch to cover the seed to ensure the seed germination based on the planting dates. The pay
quantity for this item was not included in the plans and the contractor used the weighted average to provide the cost. See attachment 4 for
additional information.

The item quantity was based on the following:
Per standard specitications section 716.04(b). the tiber mulch is based on a 1.5 ton/acre application rate. From above. the field measured

http://h 1300 1 ms00 [/SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.007350.6-R | ._. 1/16/2017



Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 2 of 2

project area is 3.379 acres.

Based on the application rate and measured area, this calculates to 3.069 tons {(4.599 Mg) of fiber mulch
needed.

It is mutually agreed by the parties represented to perform and accept the above revisions in accordance with the original contract and

applicable specification, and that this change order represents final adjustments for any and all compensation and time due to the
Contractor for changes to the project's work referred to herein.

[tem No. i Major [tem | Pprice Change Current | Revised |
Proj. / Line Item No. % of Cont. | per Unit | Quantity | Amount | Quantity Quantity 7 Change
717-01-00100 Seedin No $33.25| 90.935| $3.02359]  47.000] 137.953| 193439
H.007350.6 /0053 5 0.04% ke
718-01-00100 Fertilizer No $3.35| -389.438( -$1,974.62] 1532.000 942.562 -38.48%
1
H.007330.6 /0054 0.03% kg
716-01-00200 N 1097.73 4.599 5.048.46 5 ;
! . Mulch (Fiber) 0 $ 3 $5.048 0.000 4.399 New
H.007350.6 / 963 0.04% Mg
Additional Contract s i .
Days Requested None Amount of Over Run: $6,097.43 B

Requested By: Recommended By:

Date:

Date:

Oncale, Jacob District Administrator

Resident Engineer
Accepted By;
TERREBONNE PARISH CONSOLIDATED

GOVT Date: Date:

Contractor DOTD Chief Const. Engineer

By: Approved:

Date:

Chief Engineer

State Project No. H.007350.6-R1
Plan Change #033

Draft . Date: 17 January 2016

Original Contract Cost: $11.430.336.85
Total Approved Change Order to date:  $633.676.79

Conti Enterprises, Inc.
% of Total Approved Cost: 5.719%

http://h [3001ms00 I/SMRemoteReports/COReportkchange.asp?projnum=H.007350.6—R L... 1/16/2017



Desiree Price

From: Roy Payne, PE

Sent: Tuesday, January 17, 2017 9:04 AM

To: Desiree Price

Cc: David Jenks

Subject: Hollywood Road; Change Order 33 (Seeding-Fertilizer-Mulch Items) for TPCG
Processing

Attachments: Att 3-CO 33 Draft; Seeding-Fertilzer-Mulch Items (Signed by Conti).pdf: Att 4-Mulch

approval email.pdf

Desiree,

Please see the attached contractor signed change order 33 and backup attachments for Dickie to use for TPCG plan
change processing. DOTD’s concurrence with participating funds is in Gary’s email below.

Please ask Dickie to include this change order in the Parish plan change with the group of change orders | sent yesterday.
Let me know if you need anything else.

Thanks, Roy

Roy Payne, P.E.

Project Engineer
RoyPayne®@providenceeng.com
Main: 225-766-7400

Fax: 225-766-7440

www.providenceeng.com
1201 Main Street, Baton Rouge, LA 70802
Providence Engineering and Design, LLC

PROVIDENCE

P JALst 1z,
oo

BEST

PLAGES to WORK)
LI B

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email is intended for the person to whom it is addressed and may contain certain information that is privileged or exempt
from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient (s), you are notified that the dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
message is strictly prohibited. If you receive this message in error, please notify the sender and delete from your computer, Thank yau.

From: Gary Gisclair [mailto:Gary.Gisclair@LA.GOV]

Sent: Tuesday, January 17, 2017 5:18 AM

To: Roy Payne, PE <roypayne@providenceeng.com>

Subject: RE: Hollywood Road; Draft Copy of Change Order 33 (Seeding-Fertilizer-Mulch [tems) for Review

Roy,
The PC is acceptable and will be participating.

Tks!

Gary Gisclair, P.E.



Roy Payne, PE

From: Roy Payne, PE

Sent: Tuesday, November 15, 2016 7:47 AM

To: ‘Christopher Conerly'

Cc: David Jenks; Katelyn Johnsan; Bill Koeppe

Subject: Hollywood Road; RE: Seed / Fertilizer / Vegetative Mulch

See comments in red below. Once we finalize the acreage, you can send in a formal submittal showing the item
adjustments and addition of fiber mulch to be used for the change order.

Thanks, Roy

Roy Payne, P.E.

Project Engineer
RoyPayne@providenceeng.com
Main: 225-766-7400

Fax: 225-766-7440

www.providenceeng.com
1201 Main Street, Baton Rouge, LA 70802
Providence Engineering and Design, LLC

PROVIDENCF

L }”:.:" (3
)} BEST @
PLACES to WORK

L1 TR

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email is intended for the person to whom it is addressed and may contain certain information that is privileged or exempt
from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient (s), you are notified that the dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
message is strictly prohibited. If you receive this message in error, please notify the sender and delete from your computer. Thank you.

From: Christopher Conerly [mailto:cconerly@conticorp.com]

Sent: Monday, November 14, 2016 7:09 PM

To: Roy Payne, PE <roypayne@providenceeng.com>

Cc: David Jenks <davidjenks@providenceeng.com>; Katelyn Johnson <katelynjohnson@ providenceeng.com>; Bill
Koeppe <bkoeppe@conticorp.com>

Subject: RE: Seed / Fertilizer / Vegetative Mulch

Roy,
This e-mail serves to follow-up our conversation from earlier today.

Conti shall proceed with the following seed rates (per table 717.1):

20lbs / Acre — Unhulled Bermuda

40lbs / Acre — Crimson Clover

30lbs / Acre — Annual Rye

Conti will be paid for 90lbs per acre at the unit price established in the contract. (Agreed)

Also, Canti shall proceed with fiber mulching per 716.04b of the Standard Specificatians:

1



1 5tons / Acre — Fiber Mulch
Conti will be paid at $300 per ton {or $1,350 / Acre) plus mark-up. (Agreed)

We are proceeding to seed tomorrow AM. Please advise beforehand if you take exception to anything stated herein.

Christopher J. Conerly
Sr. Project Manager

The Conti Group

2301 Whitney Ave.
Gretna, LA 70056
C:985.791.3213
cconerly@conticorp.com

www.conticorp.com

"Done once Done right"

&% please consider the environment before printing this email

From: Christopher Conerly

Sent: Friday, November 04, 2016 10:40 AM

To: 'Roy Payne, PE'

Cc: 'David Jenks'; 'Katelyn Johnson'; Bill Koeppe
Subject: FW: Seed / Fertilizer / Vegetative Mulch

Roy,

Please see below. The seeding contractor is questioning the quantity of seeding and fertilizer. They are also suggesting
that vegetative mulch be applied.

Christopher J. Conerly
Sr. Project Manager

The Conti Group

2301 Whitney Ave.
Gretna, LA 70056
C:985.791.3213
ceconerly@conticorp.com
www.conticorp.com

"Done once Done right"

shplease consider the environment before printing this email

From: (qriffin@brturt.com fmailto. tariffin@brturf.com]
Sent: Friday, November 04, 2016 §:35 AM

To: Christopher Conerly

Subject:

Chris, the seed amount given on this project is apparently incorrect. Based on
the amount of area (4281°x2 by 25’) calculates to 4.92 acres of area. The DOTD

2



spec requires 20 Ibs of Un-Hulled Bermuda per acre, 40 Ibs of Crimson Clover and
30 Ibs of Rye per acre as per Table 717.1 in the Blue Book. That’s 90 Ibs of seed
per acre at 4.92 acres makes it 443 |bs of seed or 201 kg. The fertilizer for 4.92
acres at 615 Ibs per acre (DOTD spec) is a total of 3026 Ibs or 1373 kg. If you use
our numbers for seed of $33.50 per kg, that total is $6733.50. And on the
fertilizer at 55.00 per kg, that total is $6865.00. Including the Mobilization, our
total would be 56733.50 + 56865 + $750.00 + $14,348.50. Also, there was not a
line idem for fiber mulch to cover the seed but it will be hecessary this time of
year. If you add fiber mulch to this project at 1.5 tons per acre as per 716.04b in
the Blue Book, using the total of 4.92 acres, you would need 7.38 tons total at
5900.00 per ton or S6642.00 bringing the total on the Jjob to $20,990.50. Thisis
more in line with what it will take to have g successful stand of Bermuda come
this spring. Please review and advise.

Thanks

Todd E. Griffin RLA

Baton Rouge Turf & Landscape, Inc.
16644 South Harrell's Ferry Road

Baton Rouge, LA 70816

office: 225-752-6137

fax: 225-752-6130

ceil: 225-329-6550

tgriffin@brturf.com

So, whether you eat or drink, or whatever you do,
do it all to the glory of God, Give no offense to
jews or to Greeks or to the church of God, just

as | try to please everyone in everything 1 do, not
seeking my own advantage, but that of many,
that they may be saved.

| Corinthians 10:31-33



Category Number:
Item Number: 3.

Monday, March 6, 2017

Item Title:
Chagne Order No. 18 - Hollywood Road Widening

Item Summary:
RESOLUTION: Authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 18 for the Construction Agreement for Parish
Project No. 98-WID-25, Hollywood Road Widening, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana.

ATTACHMENTS:

Description Upload Date Type

Executive Summary 2/22/2017 Executive Summary
Resolution 2/22/2017 Resolution

Backup Material 2/22/2017 Backup Material



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

(REQUIRED FOR ALL SUBMISSIONS)

98-WID-25 Hollywood Road Widening
PROJECT SUMMARY (200 WORDS OR LESS)
Widening of Hollywood Road

PROJECT PURPOSE & BENEFITS (150 WORDS OR LESS)

The purpose of this change order is to adjust and balance contract quantities for traffic
maintenance aggregate.

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

$37,324.17

AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE IS: (CIRCLE ONE)
ACTUAL ESTIMATED

IS PROJECTALREADY BUDGETED: (CIRCLE ONE)

IF YES AMOUNT
N/A NO YES BUDGETED: $11,430,336.85

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S) IMPACTED (CIRCLE ONE)
PARISHWIDE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Jeanne P. Bray 02/20/2017

Signature Date



OFFERED BY:
SECONDED BY:
RESOLUTION

A resolution authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 18 for the
Construction Agreement for Parish Project No. 98-WID-25, Hollywood
Road Widening, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana.

WHEREAS, the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government entered into a contract dated
January 23, 2014 with Conti Enterprises, Inc., Recordation Number 1447003, for Parish Project No. 98-
WID-25, Hollywood Road Widening, Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, Terrebonne Parish,
Louisiana, and

WHEREAS, the Parish is desirous of completing the construction of the project, and

WHEREAS, this change order has been recommended so as to adjust contract item quantities for
traffic maintenance aggregate to allow payment to the contractor as described on the attached Change
Order No. 18 for the above referenced project, and

WHEREAS, this change order will increase the overall contract price by Thirty-Seven Thousand,
Three Hundred and Twenty-Four Dollars and Seventeen Cents ($37,324.17), and

WHEREAS, this Change Order No. 18 had been recommended by the Engineer, Providence
Engineering and Design, LLC, for this project.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Terrebonne Parish Council on behalf of the
Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, does hereby approve and authorize the execution by
Terrebonne Parish President Gordon E. Dove of Change Order No. 18 to the construction agreement with
Conti Enterprises, Inc. for Parish Project No. 98-WID-25, Hollywood Road Widening, Terrebonne
Parish, Louisiana, for an increase to the contract amount of Thirty-Seven Thousand, Three Hundred and
Twenty-Four Dollars and Seventeen Cents ($37,324.17) to the construction contract, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of the resolution be forwarded to Engineer,
Providence Engineering and Design, LLC.

THERE WAS RECORDED:
YEAS:
NAYS:
ABSENT & NOT VOTING:

And the Chairman declared the resolution adopted on this day of ,2017.

LR O

I, Venita H. Chauvin, Clerk of the Terrebonne Parish Council, Houma, Louisiana, do hereby
certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the RESOLUTION adopted by the Terrebonne
Parish Council on , 2017, at which meeting a quorum was present.

GIVEN UNDER MY OFFICIAL SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS
DAY OF ,2017.

VENITA H. CHAUVIN, CLERK
TERREBONNE PARISH COUNCIL



No. 18

CHANGE ORDER
Dated February 3, 2017

OWNER’s Project No.__98-WID-25 ENGINEER’s Project No.____. 441-083-GSE
State Project No. H.007350
F.A.P. N007350

Hollywood Road Widening
Project: Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana

CONTRACTOR

You are directed to make the changes noted below in the subject Contract:

Nature of the Changes:

1. Ttem 402-01-00100-H.007350.6/0018
Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (V.M.) Add 414713 CuM @  $90.00 CuM = §$ 37,324.17

Enclosures:

1. LA DOTD Change Order No. 50 and backup attachments.

These changes result in the following adjustment of Contract Price and Contract Time:

Contract Price Prior to This Change Order $ o 12,362.480.68 ...
Net (Increase) (Beerease) Resulting from this Change Order S 3732417
Current Contract Price Including This Change Order $ ...12399804.85

(GSE 01/01/97)



The Above Changes Are Approved: Providence Engineering and Design, LLC

Contractor acknowledges that the values set forth in this change order include any and all claims for
additional compensation due to equitable adjustment resulting from any change in contract time as a
result of this change order.

The Above Changes Are Accepted:

Dated .. Q.. F€8 2017

(GSE 01/01/97)



t
"

Desiree Price

T——— A—
From: Roy Payne, PE
Sent: Wednesday, February 01, 2017 3:39 PM
To: Desiree Price
Cc: David Jenks
Subject: Hollywood Road; Change Order 50 (TMA Over-run) for TPCG Processing
Attachments: Att 3-CO 50 TMA Overrun Draft Signed by Conti.pdf; Att 4-TMA Field Book Entries.pdf

Desiree,

Please see the attached contractor signed change order 50 and backup attachment for Dickie to use for TPCG plan
change processing. DOTD’s concurrence with participating funds is in Gary's email below.

Let me know if you need anything else.

Thanks, Roy

Roy Payne, P.E.

Project Engineer
RoyPayne@providenceeng.com
Main:  225-766-7400

Fax: 225-766-7440

Www.providenceeng.com
1201 Main Street, Baton Rouge, LA 70802
Providence Engineering and Design, LLC

PROVIDENCH

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email is intended for the person to whom it is addressed and may contain certain information that is privileged or exempt
from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient (s), you are notified that the dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
message is strictly prohibited. If you receive this message in error, piease notify the sender and delete from your computer. Thank you.

From: Gary Gisclair [mailto:Gary.Gisclair@LA.GOV]

Sent: Monday, January 30, 2017 1:27 PM

To: Roy Payne, PE <roypayne @providenceeng.com>

Subject: RE: Hollywood Road; Draft Copy of Change Order 50 (TMA Adjustment) for Review

Roy,
The PC looks good and no objection to FHWA participation.

Tks!

Gary Gisclair, P.E.

Assistant District Administrator of Operations (Houma)
(985) 858-2406 (office)

(985) 226-4238 (cell)



Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 1 of 2

SMGRO0005

Louisiana ) NO. 050
Department of Transportation and Development
Change Order Report Date: 01/30/2017
S.P. NO. H.007350.6-R1 ‘ F.A.P. NO. H007350
Name: Hollywood Road Widening Primary Parish: Terrebonne
Category 3/2C
This change order requires an LADOQTD authorizer

PROJECT DESCRIPTION - Hollywood Road Widening,
This project is for construction of a four lane highway on Hollywood Road, and installation of drainage improvements from LA 311 to
LA 3040 (Martin Luther King Blvd). Hollywood Road is owned by Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government (TPCG).

EXPLANATION AND JUSTIFICATION ~ The purpose of this Change Order is to pay the contractor traffic maintenance aggregate
(TMA) related item over-run.

The quantity provided in the plans was an estimated quantity based on the driveway limits provided in the plans. The increase in the TMA
quantity is due to the addition of driveways at stations 1+110, 1+135, 1+390 (all left of centerline) and stations 1+125, 1+135, 1+137,
1+396 (all right of centerline). Also, additional TMA thickness was required for driveways on the west and east sides of the Hollywood
Road and Corporate Drive intersection to account for the grade difference while maintaining access and constructing the driveways.
Attachment 4 shows where the TMA was installed at locations throughout the project. The TMA quantity was tracked, measured, and
recorded based on field measure.

COST - This change order is participating. This change order is an overrun of $37,324.17.
TIME - No contract time will be added by this change order due to no impact to the controlling item of work.
SPECIFICATIONS - This change order does not alter any specifications.

ATTACHMENTS - Attached to this change order and made part of this change is the following:
ATTACHMENT 1-PC 50 Category Worksheet

ATTACHMENT 2 - TPCG Change order approved w/backup documentation

ATTACHMENT 3 - PC 50 (Draft) Signed by Contractor

ATTACHMENT 4 - Field Documentation of Installed Traffic Maintenance Aggregate

Project Number H.007350.6

402-01-00100 Line Item 0018 = 402-01-00100 Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Vehicular Measurement)

Funding Category 0001:
Increase by 414.713 cu m or 20.74%.
The increase in this item is due to placing traffic maintenance aggregate (TMA) at the recorded locations as shown in attachment 4. The

TMA. was paid based on field measure.

It is mutually agreed by the parties represented to perform and accept the above revisions in accordance with the original contract and
applicable specification, and that this change order represents final adjustments for any and all compensation and time due to the
Contractor for changes to the project's work referred to herein.

Major
[tem No. Pri Change
Item Item l::f,e Curre.nt Revised %
Proj. / Line Item No. (/I’:n?tf Unit |Quantity| Amount Quaatity| Quantity| Change
402-01-00100 Traffic Maintenance Aggregate No $90.00] 414.713($37,324.17|2000.000|2414.713| 20.74%
H.007350.6 / 0018 (Vehicular Measurement) 190% | cum

Additional Contract .
Days Requested None Amount of Over Run: $37,324.17
Requested By: Recommended By:

http://h13001ms001/SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.007350.6-R1&... 2/1/2017



Change Order Report - SiteManager Contracts Page 2 of 2

Date: Date:
Oncale, Jacob District Administrator
Resident Engineer
Accepted By:
TERREBONNE PARISH CONSOLIDATED Dt Date:
GOVT E ate:
Contractor DOTD Chief Const, Engineer
By: Approved:
Date:
Chief Engineer
Ty
State Project No. H.007350.6-R1 //ﬁ/ /
Plan Change #050 / / /
Draft ' Date: 01 Feb 2017
Original Contract Cost: $11,430,336.85 Conti Ent - l —
Total Approved Change Order to date:  $809,108.67 onu Enterprises, Inc.
% of Total Approved Cost: 7.079%

http://h13001ms001/SMRemoteReports/COReport_change.asp?projnum=H.007350.6-R1&... 2/1/2017



A s B —

H%y

4
a.n. ; ag @l ‘,.bc..‘ _,..ﬁ
Lt R e
] \ u CX-20 g «a% 7 5351 IC \1 .}.u\ \N..\\mm i o
_ \.N .... o i Foy Nx w Ry 2 VJN. “;.u.%*\
g B \_‘ - AJ\‘MM.Y)N

2

1! e
| Sl |
b \ur\l_ \\m 2
L SN ol

11 B0 =29 S 2

. a
Yar

ZZ

L

£l AT

P2

L
i/

25138

A\‘.\\n\\...

oL \Nmﬁ\,\\wuw\\\ =4

e = T

T

=l
,\\\c\.,\!\\

JLi =& WR( e
LR hegd

TUE R o M\A\\M.

s Arer
T

GNP T - 2T




7

O S

- aj _%T,s_ i

a; Q <§

Wl

It

LB EZ

e IPRE

‘ A.J\.\.

n«

b €.

/6a-
&\\N ¢
Pz

. \a%

-

e

Lol

Pl L
Bl ol &

e

259l 26/

olttol ps1l
.§:
rcE A

Gl \,\ ,
gt/

?\

.uv\__. , + i.z.\

-

Q.m 2 m.\\ a\)\\\\m -Z/
mt\,. ot e 3.\?
\ e s

ﬂ‘..((. r:\;w \n\

Gt




M\N\.wr\ _OM..‘, ﬁ.a.,u\\“ NAQUQ.Qh ) ‘\U.Ns Z7'L ‘ w\M\.ﬂM v\\

28170 Zpaty gpril

Qﬁm i n..,__\m ,

1 ‘ ||_,\.ﬂ¢w

N AT ake sk e &:NE e
- - Tase W) 2ls P W2 papied
B §11°7 25 ISP ehel $9817 gi59
B ‘ L lfzl 2577 el9L gs9vs , wbt] ,siSg
} =S gheE gped ‘\.H_ SECE _ siizl i

E 2L zish BisA
e p— = =i r = g N ————
& 2407 F59'E

7909

4
AP 2f 0 2

CwRiag
A

Eros  TohY/

oo+ ¢ si-htg

04+ oreisii74

. g - £52°7 szt skehiE bezd
e T T e 7 et _-..M.Wo £ worC ......,.mom.m. o
S T T NF T T = S : R e
J S SIUE T Tgere T

i il il il bbb )
o _Vs.\ \lﬂﬂ s i e ‘. i
oo ZL £ .ms 5\\“ mmu_w bh o/ B S o ws
ey i H J =S, e e, BYR. EEeL
P W: T Wﬁ\k . ﬁ«\ahn‘!.h\ S

2 ../f\nw‘w i

€E 2oy evim) iy L gered-/o —2e/7

ST wa si-pi4
OF-> T ST

05T

‘;.(.a \t 1=
Q‘n...u,.:. ¥ ...hlrn..) L.\\l! ¢

Wy el F

etb-l h& 422

(v ..W\.. & v/ ._\‘(h.w..\.u___l 3/ »N




,Q,w\t. .vw

.-‘I -&-\M‘-l* gﬂ i
17 .3 oy

. i i
4

$Te w\..%? \ - JVV\.
o A7
a4

12

=i'hbhb

— e
" :w.“..m_..
CN
m.

L.‘.:.o 3k xw

/928
fLa’s

e

=T

Il T

oo

2fos

Z-7Z
L4505

555
e

T4 w

8970/ 9gpes

FLIP
Ll
st

7%

7
oy

P

Lhsi

Ca@bl +] E Ri2eS
$94 ] Gavgap

\n;w;. | =9l -5% -h

h,\i,.x.. \.u\ \.\A.\.. 7]
SP2rZ ~gpesy-

opmts \mel\w.ﬁw
Pe I/ e YLl
529+f = T

2l Al G s

e g A,

08L+

GZET L

P47

Mu\xm

R

3«,

g9% ~/

ozidz

E2PY pmasss

s w}.wvrz.t U5 h

: ?;ﬁﬁ.\sd\‘rw
ke _q\m.L%
Potian

L -
% Wl-g

-

RS
298 +/
o s
- !ﬂ“w“ -Z
3& 91-92-/

%N\\m\ e Y-z

5755
é Lo+c
GLi+Z

sl

\.»m,\..\... :

o

i
i Hond

Q.\‘\Q aff




I-..»W.T,_ﬂn.- = -

mﬁ_ u... 9”E

ZOL2 b T

v ON2H Awi-gl s

SOE &0 D g5
V‘N..ﬁ. ....,_Fim,l .ﬂ:;ﬁ? 5

s Wy

R e I |.—~mu ...M\u.ﬁ\.ns..a




PUIIA B9 Xt 9P andp yrfey

s b uw.;,V\.. x\. L, wo g
Cuivegraaagns Dol sl
T i S X Al f

o gy B R S e et BT

W

Emaey uxlu-.
py

g
-




Category Number:
Item Number: 4.

Monday, March 6, 2017

Item Title:
Amend 03 - Falgout Canal Pontoon Bridge Replacement (CDBG)

Item Summary:

RESOLUTION: Providing approval of Amendment No. 3 to the Engineering Agreement for Parish Project No.
12-CDBG-32, Falgout Canal Pontoon Bridge Replacement, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana.

ATTACHMENTS:

Description Upload Date Type

Executive Summary 2/22/2017 Executive Summary
Resolution 2/22/2017 Resolution

Backup Material 2/22/2017 Backup Material



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

(REQUIRED FOR ALL SUBMISSIONS)

Falgout Canal Road Pontoon Bridge Replacement (CDBG) Project

PROJECT SUMMARY (200 WORDS OR LESS)

The project will include the total replacement of the pontoon bridge including the removal of the
bridge tender house, and winch, new electrical systems and bumper pile clusters.

PROJECT PURPOSE & BENEFITS (150 WORDS OR LESS)

Amendment No. 3 is needed to add $7,800.00 to the engineering agreement for project
representative services due to the extension of the contract time.

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

$7,800.00

AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE IS: (CIRCLE ONE)
ACTUAL ESTIMATED

IS PROJECTALREADY BUDGETED: (CIRCLE ONE)

IF YES AMOUNT
N/A NO YES BUDGETED: 4,929,030.00

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S) IMPACTED (CIRCLE ONE)
PARISHWIDE 1 2 3 4 5 6

BN
oo
O

Jeanne P. Bray 02/20/2017

Signature Date



OFFERED BY:
SECONDED BY:

RESOLUTION

A resolution providing approval of Amendment No. 3 to the
Engineering Agreement for Parish Project No. 12-CDBG-32,
Falgout Canal Pontoon Bridge Replacement, Terrebonne Parish,
Louisiana.

WHEREAS, the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government did enter into an original
engineering agreement with Providence Engineering and Design, LLC dated October 2, 2012,
recordation number 1410014, for the Falgout Canal Pontoon Bridge Replacement identified as
Parish Project 12-CDBG-32, and

WHEREAS, the Engineering Agreement between OWNER and ENGINEER provides
for certain limitations for Basic Services and specific Additional Services, and

WHEREAS, TPCG approved extending the contract time by thirty-nine (39) calendar
days to allow for the installation of the barge after the shrimp season, and

WHEREAS, the contract time was extended an additional twenty-two (22) days to allow
the Contractor to complete work on the barge while in the open season so as not to block marine
traffic, and

WHEREAS, the extension of time caused Providence to overrun the budget for Project
Representation by $7,800.00, and

WHEREAS, the TPCG is desirous of having these services continued so that there is a
need for additional funds to be added to the contract, and

WHEREAS, this above work will increase the additional services section of the contract
by an additional $7,800.00.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Terrebonne Parish Council, on
behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, does hereby approve this
Amendment No. 3 to the Engineering Agreement for an increase of $7,800.00 in Additional
Services and authorizes Parish President Gordon E. Dove to execute this Amendment No. 3 to

the Engineering Agreement for the Falgout Canal Pontoon Bridge Replacement Parish Project
No. 12-CDBG-32, with Providence Engineering and Design, LLC, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of the resolution be forwarded to
the Engineer, Providence Engineering and Design, LLC.

THERE WAS RECORDED:
YEAS:
NAYS:
NOT VOTING:
ABSENT

And the Chairman declared the resolution adopted on this day of ,2017.

F*odokok ok ok

I, VENITA H. CHAUVIN, Clerk of the Terrebonne Parish Council, Houma, Louisiana, do hereby certify
that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the RESOLUTION adopted by the Terrebonne Parish Council on
, 2017, at which meeting a quorum was present.

GIVEN UNDER MY OFFICIAL SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS DAY OF
,2017.

VENITA H. CHAUVIN, CLERK
TERREBONNE PARISH COUNCIL



AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO
ENGINEERING AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3, hereafter sometimes referred to as "AGREEMENT", made
and entered into this day of ,2017;

BY AND BETWEEN:

TERREBONNE PARISH CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT, (TPCG), a political
subdivision of the State of Louisiana, represented herein by its duly authorized President, Gordon

E. Dove (hereafter sometimes referred to as "OWNER"), and

PROVIDENCE ENGINEERING AND DESIGN, LLC, represented herein by Clay
Breaud, duly authorized Company Manager (hereafter sometimes referred to as "ENGINEER"):

is a revision pursuant to 5.1.1 (Basic Services) and 5.1.2 (Additional Services) to the
ENGINEERING AGREEMENT dated October 2, 2012, for professional engineering services
between the OWNER and ENGINEER.

WITNESSED:

WHEREAS, the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government did enter into an original
engineering contract dated October 2, 2012, to the entitled Falgout Canal Pontoon Bridge
Replacement, identified as Parish Project No. 12-CDBG-32, and

WHEREAS, the Engineering Agreement between OWNER and ENGINEER provides for
certain limitations for Basic Services and specific Additional Services, and

WHEREAS, TPCG approved extending the contract time by 39 calendar days to allow for
the installation of the barge after the shrimp season, and

WHEREAS, the contract time was extended an additional 22 days to allow the Contractor
to complete work on the barge while in the open season so as not to block marine traffic, and

WHEREAS, the extension of time caused Providence to overrun the budget for Project
Representation by $7,800.00, and

WHEREAS, the TPCG is desirous of having these services continued so that there is a

need for additional funds to be added to the contract for an increase in the upset limit for these
services, and

AMENDMENT 3



NOW THEREFORE, be it understood and agreed by the parties hereto amend the contract as
follows:

Section 5, Paragraph 5.1.1, reads as follows:

5.1.1 For Basic Services. OWNER shall pay ENGINEER for Basic Services rendered under
Section 1 (as amended and supplemented by Exhibit "A", “Further Description of Basic
Engineering Services and Related Matters™) as follows:

Lump Sum of $214,996.00
Section 5, Paragraph 5.1.2.1, reads as follows:

5.1.2.1 General. For Additional Services and Reimbursable Expenses rendered under
Paragraphs 2.1.1 through 2.1.17, inclusive (Except services covered by Paragraph 2.1.7 and
services as a consultant or witness under 2.1.16), on the basis of Exhibit "D", “Current Rate
Schedule - 2012". At this time the following additional services are anticipated and Estimated
Costs shown below are recommended for budgetary considerations.

CURRENT RECOMMENDATION NEW

CATEGORY DESCRIPTION LIMIT INCREASE LIMIT

2.1.1 Permitting $ 7,000.00 $ 5,000.00 $ 12,000.00

2.1.2. Topographic Surveying $ 6,320.00 $ 4,800.00 $ 11,120.00

2.1.12. CDBG Application $ 7,500.00 $ 0.00 $ 7,500.00

2.1.17 CDBG Grant Management & $ 9,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 9,000.00
Approvals

2.1.17 Davis Bacon Compliance (DBRA) $ 16,500.00 $ 0.00 $ 16,500.00

2.1.17 Environmental Records Review  $ 19,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 19,000.00

2.1.17 Record Drawings & Operation $ 4,500.00 $ 2,500.00 $ 7,000.00
Phase

2.1.17 Utility Coordination $ 1,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 1,000.00

2.1.17 Coordination of Sub-Consultants $ 17,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 17,000.00

2.1.17 Winching System Coordination $ 0.00 $ 4,500.00 $ 4,500.00

2.1.17 Generator Survey $ 0.00 $ 3.000.00 $ 3,000.00

Total $ 87,820.00 $ 19,800.00 $107,620.00

Section 5, Paragraph 5.1.2.2, reads as follows:

5.1.2.2 Special Consultants. For services and reimbursable expenses incurred for
coordination of special consultants employed by ENGINEER pursuant to Paragraph 2.1.1
or 2.1.17, on the basis of Exhibit “D”. Services and reimbursable expenses of special
consultants will be approved by ENGINEER, but shall be paid directly by OWNER. At
this time, the following special consultants are anticipated, and the Limitation of Costs
shown below are recommended for budgetary considerations: None at this time.

AMENDMENT 3



Amend Section 5, Paragraph 5.1.5, to read as follows:

5.1.2.4 Resident Project Services. For resident services during construction furnished
under Paragraph 2.2.1, on the basis of Exhibit "D" for services rendered by principals and
employees assigned to field offices in connection with resident project representation with
a Limitation of Cost of $75,114.00

Section 5, Paragraph 5.1.5, reads as follows:

5.1.3 For Reimbursable Expenses. In addition to payments provided for in Paragraphs 5.1.1
and 5.1.2, OWNER shall pay ENGINEER the actual costs of all Reimbursable Expenses incurred
in connection with all Basic and Additional Services with a Limitation of Cost of $15,600.00
Amend Section 5, Paragraph 5.1.5, to read as follows:

5.1.5 The estimated cost of Paragraphs 5.1.2, 5.1.3, and 5.1.4, shall have a combined Limitations
of Cost in the amount of $198,334.00, which shall not be exceeded without the issuance of a

formal change order authorized by the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government through its
duly authorized President.

AMENDMENT 3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have affixed their legal hands on this
day of ,2017.

OWNER: ENGINEER:
TERREBONNE PARISH CONSOLIDATED PROVIDENCE ENGINEERING AND
GOVERNMENT DESIGN, LLC
BY: BY:
Gordon E. Dove, Parish President Clay Breaud
Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Company Manager
Government
WITNESSES: WITNESSES:

AMENDMENT 3



PROVIDENCE

PED Project No. 441-057-GSE

November 17, 2016

Ms. Jeanne Bray

Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government
P. O. Box 2768

Houma, LA 70361

Re: Proposed Engineering Amendment
Parish Project No. 12-CDBG-32
Falgout Canal Pontoon Bridge Replacement
Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana

Dear Bray:

As you are aware, the contract time on the referenced project was extended by 39 calendar
days to allow for the installation of the barge after the shrimp season. The contract time was also
extended an additional 22 days to allow the Contractor to complete work on the barge while in the
open position so as not to block marine traffic.

This extension of time caused Providence/GSE to overrun the budget for Project
Representation. We hereby ask for your consideration an amendment to the engineering
agreement to increase the budget of additional services for Project Representation by an amount
of $7,800.00.

Should you have any questions or required additional information, please do not hesitate to
contact me,

Sincerely,

Providence Engineering and Design, LLC

Clay Breaud
Company Manager

CB/md
ecc:  Ms. Nia Picou-Bowens, TPCG

Providence Engineering and Design, LLC 991 Grand Caillou Road, Houma, LA 70363
www.ProvidenceEng.com (985) 876-6380




Category Number:
Item Number: 5.

Monday, March 6, 2017

Item Title:
Change Order No. 10 - EOC

Item Summary:
RESOLUTION: Authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 10 for the Construction Agreement for Parish
Project No. 14-EOC-03, Terrebonne Parish Emergency Operations Center, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana

ATTACHMENTS:

Description Upload Date Type

Executive Summary 2/22/2017 Executive Summary
Resolution 2/22/2017 Resolution

Backup Material 2/22/2017 Backup Material



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

(REQUIRED FOR ALL SUBMISSIONS)

14-EOC-03 Terrebonne Parish Emergency Operations Center
PROJECT SUMMARY (200 WORDS OR LESS)
Construction of a new Emergency Operations Center

PROJECT PURPOSE & BENEFITS (150 WORDS OR LESS)
Change Order No. 10 consists of the furnishing and installation of cabinets in the
communications center and outlets in the breakroom. The change order also adds sixteen (16)
days to the construction contract due to adverse weather in the months of December and January.

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

$7,276.02

AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE IS: (CIRCLE ONE)
ACTUAL ESTIMATED

IS PROJECTALREADY BUDGETED: (CIRCLE ONE)

IF YES AMOUNT
N/A NO YES BUDGETED: N/A

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S) IMPACTED (CIRCLE ONE)
PARISHWIDE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Jeanne P. Bray 2/22/2017

Signature Date



OFFERED BY:
SECONDED BY:

RESOLUTION

A resolution authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 10 for
the Construction Agreement for Parish Project No. 14-EOC-03,
Terrebonne Parish Emergency Operations Center, Terrebonne Parish,
Louisiana.

WHEREAS, the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government entered into a contract
dated December 28, 2015 with Lamar Contractors, LLC, Recordation Number 1497482, for
Parish Project No.14-EOC-03, Terrebonne Parish Emergency Operations Center, Terrebonne
Parish, Louisiana, and

WHEREAS, TPCG is desirous of completing the construction of the Emergency
Operations Center, and

WHEREAS, TPCG instructed the Contractor to furnish and install additional cabinets in
the command center and two new dedicated outlets in the breakroom, and

WHEREAS, this change order will decrease the overall contract price by Seven
Thousand, Two Hundred and Seventy-Six Dollars and Two Cents ($7,276.02), and

WHEREAS, this change order will add sixteen (16) calendar days to the contract as a
result inclement weather in the months of December and January, and

WHEREAS, this Change Order No. 10 has been recommended by the Architect,
Houston J. Lirette, Jr, APAC, for this project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Terrebonne Parish Council on behalf of the
Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, does hereby approve and authorize the execution
by Terrebonne Parish President Gordon E. Dove of Change Order No. 10 to the construction
agreement with Lamar Contractors, LLC for Parish Project No. 14-EOC-03, Terrebonne Parish
Emergency Operations Center, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana, for an increase to the contract
amount of Seven Thousand, Two Hundred and Seventy-Six Dollars and Two Cents ($7,276.02)
and sixteen (16) calendar days to the construction contract, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a certified copy of the resolution be forwarded to
Architect, Houston J. Lirette, Jr., APAC.

WHEREUPON the motion was put to a vote and the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS:

NAYS:

NOT VOTING:
ABSENT

And the Chairman declared the resolution adopted on this day of ,
2017.

L I

I, VENITA H. CHAUVIN, Clerk of the Terrebonne Parish Council, Houma, Louisiana,
do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the RESOLUTION adopted by
the Terrebonne Parish Council on , 2017, at which meeting a
quorum was present.




GIVEN UNDER MY OFFICIAL SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS
DAY OF ,2017.

VENITA H. CHAUVIN
COUNCIL CLERK
TERREBONNE PARISH COUNCIL



= @

S Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 010 OWNER: []
gzr;:;)l?;?: g:;i? Emergency DATE: February 9, 2017 ARCHITECT: []
CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 14-EQC-03 FIELD: [
Lamar Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 12/28/2015 '
481 Judge Edward Dufresne Parkway CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Luling, LA 70070

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attribulable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Contractor's Request for Change #29: Adverse Weather Days for December 2016. Ten (10) days added to contract time.
Contractor's Request for Change #30R1: Changes in the Communications and Break Room (see attached) $7.276.02
Contractor's Request for Change #31: Adverse Weather Days for January 2017. Six (6) days added to contract time,

The original Contract Sum was $ 5.966,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 36.865.48
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6.002.865.48
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 7,276.02
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,010,141.50

The Contract Time will be increased by sixteen (16) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is April 6, 2017,

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Houston J. Lirette, Jr, A Professional Lamar Contractors, Inc. Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Govt.
Architectural Corporation
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
179 Enterprise Drive, Houma, LA 70360 481 Judge Egward Dufr kway, P. 0. Box 2768, Houma, LA 70361
Lulin 0070
ADARES ADD ADDRESS
B( Sr’gnature)! Q BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
ton J. Lirette, Jr. Gary Boudreaux Gordon Dove, Parish President
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
2/09/2017 z /'-///7
DATE DATE ' 5 DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
preduced by AIA software at 15:56:35 on 02/09/2017 under Order No.9131227874_1 which expires on 06/30/2017, and is nol for resale.

User Notes: (913847383)

1



LAMAR CONTRACTORS, INC

Site Location: Terrebonne Parish "EQC"
Engineer: Houston J. Lirette, Jr.
Date: 1/10/2017

. Request For Change No. 29 - Request for Additional Days due to Rain_Adverse Weather for December 2016
[DESCRIPTION QUANT || MATERIAL LABOR SUB & OTHER TOTAL

UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT| TOTAL
december of 2016 had the 0 0 il K
" |[following Adverse Weather Days 0 0 0 0l
RAIN-2,4,5,13,18,27 &31 7 day 0 0 0 ol
0 0 0 0
TO WET -6, 19 & 28 3 day 0 0 0 0l
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 ¢ 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
#*AccuWeather Reports (attach) 0 : 0 0 0
Supervision 0 wk 0ff 1,860.00 0 0 0
Fuel 0wk || 175.00 0 0 0 0
Equipment Bobcat Loader 0 wk || 495.00 0 0 0 0
Bobcat Excavator 0wk || 600.00 0 0 0 0
Dozer 0wk |f 600.00 0 0 0 0
Temp Toilet 0wk || 30.00 0 of| 0 0
Temp Office 0wk || 65.00 of ol 0 0
Temp Storage 0 wk 40.00 of of 0 0
ol o 0 0
SUB-TOTALS 0.00 0.00)| 0.00 0.00
SALES TAX EXEMPT 0 % 0.00
P/R BURDEN @ 41% 0.41 % 0.00
SMALL TOOLS @ 4% 0.04 % 0.00
SUBTOTAL 0.00
Lamar OH&P on Subcontractor 0.10 % 0.00
SUBTOTAL 0.00
Lamar OH&P on Self Performed || 0.15 % 0.00
SUBTOTAL 0.00
Bond & Insurance 0.027 % 0.00
GRAND TOTAL 0.00

This office is requesting an additonal (10) Ten Days be added to the Contract.
Please advise this office in (10) Ten Days whether this RFC has been approved.
Delay in approval will require additional time be added to the contract.

Request for Change #29 - December Rain Days ~ Page 1 of 1




i i [ T >
| A . l
i | Tz i
{ l 51956
{ ! s [
T N s et 8 el Sides Y b R D <y ENGLISH (US], F
£ o - —~ Foitevwr ux on
: i Gray,La g
* 5 i i ]
Ii United States Weather | Gray, LA Local Weather T2°F ] - f Persconatized Forecasts: Coid & Fiy i
I i i
| 0 1 t )
l Nowr ; Weskend | Extended [ Month I Radar % MinuteCaste Vyateh Videos
November 2018 View: Becomber v sme Janyary 2017
Oz e Precp Sncw Forecas Avg. Hij L
Thu 1274 842" iy On 83%48°
i qu T2 S7%M43"° [CREEN] Gy &8 i47°
Sar 123 55* 155" 0.09 v B EB8°/47°
g&. f Sun 128 70°/1¢ G209 Qe 88°147°
g aim  Moni2s 65°/50° 0.58 m Y &7 raE?
w ¢‘% Tue 12/6 B3°%/63° 0w T 470
Wed 1277 87452t G Doy £7°/45°
Thu 12/8 &0%43? .02 Cw oyadlicl
Fri12/9 50°37" G Ot 5§°/45*
311210 55%/24° O G 5e"/45°
Sun 12144 T1°/35° 0w la il 85°/43°
fien 12712 80°%55" G.0Zm O B88°/45°
ﬂa ty  Tuoetzisz 73T 0.14 G 665"
Wed 12/14 88°/55° 0.0Zm Oy 85°%/44°
Thu 12/15 57°%/a4% 0w [ XiY) §5°144°
Fri 12/16 T4 Om L 844"
5211247 BO%/gTe 0 Qe 85°/44~
;2& Sus 12/48 73250 02,80 w G 8571447
s o . .
Mg{z lon 12/1¢ £3°/38" O oY) 34vl4q
Tue 1220 58°/34° 0w Qm B45/430
Wed 12/24 58%44° tw Om £4°743"




Q gén
Lfe,%

N

Do Hilo Protip Sreny Forozan Ay HI7 LG

Thu 12/22 68+/535* 0w [e3 ] Ba4~r45*

o223 72%58" 0w G 84743
Satqz/24 78°B1° Om - 2 ;N 84°143°
Sen 12/25 | 7?’;‘65* 0.01.111 _ [ 84°43°
Mon 12726 79%58° 0 E‘N L] B4%142% -
Tue 12/27 73ree0 | Q1418 Om B4r742°
Wed 12128 79766~ D . O . 8377427
Thu 12128 71%/45° 0.55 N O 34427
Fri ‘IZ.'BIC 56"!—‘#1“. lC' u\; ‘ Cw B3°/42°
Sat 12431 70%la8° - 0.38m Qi | l53°n"%2°
November 20t _ T T s

Temperature Graph December 2045

.
o
‘—::'. i
o &
123458789101112131415161?1819202122232425262728293031
Ava, Hy Ava, Lo Actual Hi Actual La
Actzal Nornal Departure Recerd
High &8 B5* NA™ (N/AY
Low 517 44° A® (NJAY
- Average = E5¢ =4®
Precip 33 575in -2.45 in
Snow Cinr

B sl e s




LAMAR CONTRACTORS, INC

Site Location: Terrebonne Parish "EQC"
Engineer: Houston J. Lirette, Jr.

Date: 2/7/2017
Request For Change No. 30 Rev.1 - Work Changes Proposal Request No. 8 - Communications & Break Room
DESCRIPTION QUANT MATERIAL LABOR SUB & OTHER TOTAL
UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL TOTAL
Gretna Cabinet (attached) 11s 0 0 5,095 35,095
CJ's Electric (attached) 11s 0 0 505 505
0 0 0
** Remove Wall Duct ag 0 0 0 0
requested by Owner 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0]
0 0 0 0
Supervision 0.28 wk 0} 1,860.00 0 521
Fuel 028 wk || 175.00 49 0 0 49
Equipment Bobcat Loader 0wk lf 495.00 0 0 0 0
Bobcat Excavator 0 wk || 600.00 0 0 0 0
Dozer 0wk || 600.00 0 0 0 0
Temp Toilet 0 wk 30.00 0 0 0 0
Temp Office 0 wk 65.00 0 0 0 0
Temp Storage 0 wk 40.00 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
SUB-TOTALS 49.00 0 5,599.95 6,169.75
SALES TAX EXEMPT 0 % 0.00
P/R BURDEN @ 41% 0.41 % N Re]
SMALL TOOLS @ 4% 0.04 % 20.83
SUBTOTAL 6,404.11
Lamar OH&P on Subcontractor 0.10 % 560.00
SUBTOTAL 6,964.11
Lamar OH&P on Self Performed || 0.15 % 120.62
SUBTOTAL 7,084.73
Bond & Insurance 0.027 % 191.20
GRAND TOTAL 7,276.02

This office is requesting an additonal (2) Two Days be added to the Contract.
Please advise this office in (10) Ten Days whether this RFC has been approved.

Delay in approval will require additional time be added to the contract.

Request for Change #30 r1 - WCPR §

Page 1 of 1




Gretna Cabinet Company, Jnc. *‘O&W

5127 TaraveuLa Rp. Ste. C \t-‘\O (
ErRO, LA 70072

LOCATION: _ —
OFFicE (504} 348-8232

Fax: (504} 348-3810 ARCHITECT:

BID DATE: ‘5 30 }ﬂj

ADDENDAS:____ /.

DESCRIPTION o
@”QmK Qﬂ’\/ Bihzm ‘T)
20 _Ajrdi QU?ﬂqn-e R

L <.9040% heg
A7 Y)\m-ﬁ {,d,iﬂ w w A0S he (£
V Posh el if“v‘%g.

Q\mman& QW\ lﬂé}
. P cuergrTe

Py L agrv~e ~ ‘hp

!

Futadhs Tl 2650

e S




6. J.°S ELECTRICAL SERVICE, INC.

253 Trinity Lanc Gray, LA 70359 ¢ 985-868-6268 o Toll Frec 888407-7141 ¢ Fax 985-851-7010
giscleetricalsve/@helisouth.nel

PROPOSAL # 17-1026 Change Order Revised

February 7, 2017

Lamar Contractors

481 Judge Edward Dufresne Parkway
Luling, LA 70070

Attention: JTohn Desselle
Re: Terrebonne Parish E.0.C- PR #8

Dear John:

We are pleased to submit our change order proposal for request #8. This includes the installation of 2)
two new dedicated ouflets in the breakroom. This proposal includes:

Qty Description Unit Price +15% Extended Price
70 3" Emt .33 05 26.60
4 +" Emt connectors 27 04 124
7 %" Emt coupling .21 04 L.75
10 " Emt one hole strap 17 03 2.00
20" %" Greenfield 45 07 10.40
4 3" Greenfield connector 132 .20 6.08
2 4" sq Junction box 110 17 254
2 4" sq Junction box cover A0 06 * g
2 Pop-in box 295 45 6.82
2 F-clamp (pr.) 50 .08 1.16
2 20-amp Duplex Receptacle 3.50 53 8.06
2 Duplex Receptacle cover 100 45 2.30
45¢' F12 wire 10 .02 54.00
1 Misc. (5%) 5.28 80 6.08
5 Labor Hours 75.00 - 375.00
Total Cost: $504.95

C.J.s Electrical Service, Inc.

Grep Maorsc/ef

Greg Marie
Vice President
GCM: sl
Proposal is good for 30 days.
If this proposal is accepted, please sign, date and refurn o our office by fax or email.
Accepted By: Date:
Print Name: Order #:

| SR




Ie7
=
=

ar

A
[

AL% Document G709™ - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Reguest

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSA'L REQUEST NUMBER: 008 OWNER: ]
Terrebonne Perish Emergency ARCHI .
Operations Center TeCT 0

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 1/26/20317 CONSULTANT: []

OWNER Wame and address): CONTRACT FOR: Genera! Construction CONTRACTOR: [
Terrebonne Parish Consolidared FIELD: [
Govt.

P. Q. Box 2768 CONTRACT DATE: 12/28/2015 OTHER: ]
Houma, LA 70361

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
address): 14-EO0C-03

Houston J. Liretre, Jr, A, Professional

Architectiral Corporation

179 Enterprise Drive

Houme, LA 70360

TO CONTRACTOR (Nezre and
address):

Lzmar Contractors, Tac.

481 Judge Edward Dufrespe Parkway
Lauling, La. 70070

Please submit an ftemized proposal for changes i the Contract Sum and Contrac: Time for proposed modifications 1o
the Contract Documents déscribed herein, ‘Within ten (10) days, the Confractor must submit this proposal ar notify the
Axchitecz, in writing, of the date on which, proposal submission Is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONST RUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A BIRECTION 7O FROCEED WiTH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROFOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Frserr o written description of the Werk):
Provide and install countertops in Comms Room per the attached drawing. Inchede wire duct belgw cournter.

ATTACHMENTS (List artached docorerzs ther sugyport description):

TD-2.03 dated Fapuery 24,2017
REQUE! BY, [TECT:
Houston J. Lirette, Jr.
(Sigratied) F w (Prirced name and titlz) T

ALA Dgcument G708™ w 2004. Copyright © 1983 1d 2001 by The American Institirte of Architocts, AT rights maerved, WARNING: This A Document is
protected by U8, Copyright Law and International Treatios, Unautherizod reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Documnent, ar any portion of i, may
wesultin severe sivil and eriminsl penalties, and will be prosecuted to the madmum extent pessible underthe Eaw, Thiz documam was. prociuced by AlA, 1
saltware a4 16:56:17 on 01/24/2017 under Order No.9131227874_1 which expires on 0E/30/2017, and s nat for resle,

User Notes: {1923202148)

e A




—

__ T 7 - -
m £O°Z-ql . T T T ; r
- > T T
CO305b] .zdmﬁ. - 4 .n” Eﬁ&? T T
L) =,
_H ooy e | SOELIE LB NOILYAZTH HOIMZLNI NOILVAZ13 HOMAINI Frop srect s
il
! S M s i i, e AL NoILgRTA ToAL ()
b ML e PiatTh T Wu%&v:ng RAD) ﬂ«mﬂ&ﬁﬂ ﬁ rrosarbit
e .@/ ﬂ..“lili« erma ; il 5 Byieata ¥ neod dm s TETSEG 7 )
. B 4 ¥ 1y tws_ﬁ g A ik & ek Syt OO A3
| SNOILYAZ S ] e e 4 T A Ve =
- LLed t T - a” P ) | i S 1 _ Pt =
wones [ = o i | E— 4 N I v i 7 -
_ K R = = | \J [y S | 3 ke t o/
L0032 A 0D 7 e A% \DHWMF&\»& 1 [ 2 il " E.m =
Oy ' L . ¥ r.
AN | el S FaTe ey ¥ e ] e, (it . A T R TS : %
e 4 R Lo v birmtind i i /ia R o e — Ty /
aNENUhre SN A el T [l e N1 \ T ppasaeh \ |
o o s . shbmany | YRS B \gmgmme L (SRS Gy
[ x|
...”.u.mmn:ﬂuﬂﬂwﬂ L) Qaﬁ.wmm_ft eI fuand anars v Pt S0 - v 1
: o \
B R : & e pree
GoaR i _—
e .
e ngghggw-aﬁig L5
GOLEAIRNDI WY TT103 G sl Loy
.—um»n_n DRATIHE VI WG P _:uﬁ,wﬁuﬁmﬂ.-ﬁymmmm
BSEOLY ‘Ml ALatt ates A A
\eas Mravsengo) | © i] ...‘T.Sﬁ. Lava.t5 I Liia T
NOLLVAZTZ HOIMZLNI NOILVAZTH H0IaLN] NOILVAZ T3 HOIMaLNI N St (0
yauas &) NOILYATI HOIHALN] NOILYATTH HOIYILEN]
SNCUVITEO At TOME N | — 1 L 2] . zo.mﬁuuu 3@2 uin]
4 v AT
HSIYVd rry = = - - , KoLy \%4.5 avmmuﬂu \%ﬁ
tliciy) ’ = & T T ¢
INNOSTNAL | « g fh —r | . T _ T\ 3 TNy A e e T
2 F 4 4 et T R e Py
i o MRS -k B R it
3 " L - 25 e i Wm..—"..n.ﬂqn—z.
T Anan i Takrm : s ot | dra!
3 7, a e e = A
8 || | 7 1 || Lo s | R gl e
vssorsanes JLemd] || ST i & _ e wopmen (1 EEECERY a1 PT DT GERp
’ & v TSRS o Ty J e & SR e S e s B
) Lt e | 7 Feeais oo e S s
£ i o s ornonTeaL | R = e | o
T o Lo : Vi by | [ et
- TNl RL TR A TUOOL
rey o fe— wwy | | peleveldt 7y —
e " 1 e AR A
R e b
sy © m.rw
P rets
LT P TR
Snl =gt T P
L o Y-
NOILVAZ T HOIY3ILN] Py=gt s A Hv
o NOILVAZTI YO ILNI NOILYAT IS HOINELNI
b AFOHLINEY TP . it s
5 = — e .0
m - NS e A i
£ ﬁ 3 f.:@; G .\ [ T ] AT e T, | m Iy = Kot
¢ 1 \\ 2 4 ] o iwag s —d .,m m kY lbw_«ui oo S 'y IO SO SRR [ P PPN TR Iy - /“\\ ALY
. ' \\ Vi \\ L N s S AL AN s e Y S Y=] 3
G Uiges | i TN ol et sk MR \J».. TS S| swonua
AN AN i Geauia iy v s ] e ER - WA A %
v |5 e ! et ovE g H T ] e
5 mm_% \\ 4 3 DI 3 o wm.uu_ﬂ..,.lnnﬂmnnmﬁz § HE | s HA ~x] it
t H TN . 3 . : 4 oA LR
\ ! @\v T I i Ca PO | P
- T gy i MY v T e & J— [ PR A ek Y 2 A
OO A AT g PR 5 £3 pebta i 2 N TR B \\q/ \\d.r | s
AT iohaa ¥ ht DT e i ! A NILNIAN I
“ERE e L by g B
v 3 - — ./ o [re ..ullwmnrf.: = | EySaia
] . 1 R e e e I [
s \ . ,
. L \ . f i y . ) _




John Desselle

From: Houston Lirette

Sent: Wednesday, January 25, 2017 4:58 PM

Te: ‘John Desselle”

Cc Spencer Hebert; ‘Gwen Chiasson®
Subject: FW: TPCG EOC Break Room Miliwork
Attachments: Break Room Millwork Revised 1-25-17.pdf
John,

Here's the sketfch for the additionar miltwork in the lounge fo €0 dlong with RFP #8. There are also two
additional receptacles thot are 1o be provided as per meeting with Spencer Earl ond Tammy. Each
receptacle should have individual circuits and be mounted above the counter op.

Houston J Lirette, ATA. NCARR

Flowssion S Biretie. Ir., A Drofessiomat Archriteciural Corporation
179 Enterprise Diive

Houma, Loulsiana 70340

985 881 1454 [voice)

955 851 0190 {fax)

From: Courtney Parfait [mailto-co urtnev@hlarchitect.com]
Sent: Wednesday, January 25, 2017 4:54 P

To: 'Houston Lirette’ <houston@hlarchitect.com>
Subject: TPCG EOC Break Room Millwork

i\Projects\2013Projects\TPCG EOC and CSR\Emails-Outbox\To Lamar 1-25-17

Courtney Parfait, CAD Operator

Feuastom J. Lirette. Jr.. 4 Professicnal Architectaral Cormoraticn
179 Enferprise Drive -

Houma, Loulsiona 703840

985 851 1484 (voice)

985 851 0190 (icx)




9-0" RE: RCP

REVISED 1-25-17

. — =

oF PAINTED G.we,

B _ FURR DOWN
N =t o RE: [D-1.67)

A A S F [.£17 7 | ™A~ ceramic TILE BACKSPLASH
® PSS NN P T o A (RE: INTERIOR FINISH 1D-6.02)
-t [ o S s = =
o

Seals® | Sl S8 ol o/ b soup sureacie TOP,

. . BACKSPLASH AND EDGES
36 re: section 06
5 g 30 30 DOUBLE S {re: section 06 40 00}
2 (RE: PLUMBING)
Se— - alla O e —
— = [ N = I~ - END
| | B ey PANEL
g A7 OisHwasHER 1T ~ S S|
£ TS . > {by owner) 1~ SUZ] oy owrer - = S
® === 3 > = - 5
‘ e ‘
~ |- 1% 1 =L P ADJ, SHELF
Nl Y
| < [y
36 24 3 17 VERI
L 111" WIDTH 26" J‘
| <1
PLASTIC LAMINATE OvER
BREAK/DINING ROOM 3/4" PLYWD, BASE

REVISED INTERIOR ELEV.

SCALE: 3/8"=1-0"

ID-2.02




LAMAR CONTRACTORS, INC

Site Location: Terrebonne Parish "EQC"
Engineer: Houston J. Lirette, Jr.
Date: 2/1/2017

Request For Change No. 31 - Request for Additional Days due to Rain_Adverse Weather for January 2017

DESCRIPTION QUANT MATERIAL LABOR SUB & OTHER TOTAL
UNIT | TOTAL || UNIT | TOTAL || UNIT TOTAL
January of 2017 had the 0 0 0 0
following Adverse Weather Days of 0 0 0
RAIN-1,2,6, 19 & 21 5 day of 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
TO WET - 3 1 day 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
o 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
**AccuWeather Reports (attach) 0 0 0 0
Supervision 0 wk 0|| 1,860.00 off 0 ol
Fuel 0wk || 175.00 0 0 0 0
Equipment Bobcat Loader 0wk || 495.00 0 0 0 0
Bobcat Excavator 0 wk || 600.00 0 0 0 0
Dozer 0wk || 600.00 0 0 0 0
Temp Toilet 0wk 30.00 0 0 ¢ o
Temp Office 0wk || 65.00 0 0 0 0
Temp Storage 0 wk 40.00 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
SUB-TOTALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SALES TAX EXEMPT 0 % 0.00
P/R BURDEN @ 41% 041 % 0.00
SMALL TOOLS @ 4% 0.04 % 0.00
SUBTOTAL 0.00
Lamar OH&P on Subcontractor 0.10 % 0.00
SUBTOTAL 0.00
Lamar OH&P on Self Performed || 0.15 % 0.00
SUBTOTAL 0.00
Bond & Insurance 0.027 % 0.00]
(GRAND TOTAL 0.00

This office is requesting an additonal (6) Six Days be added to the Contract.
Please advise this office in (10) Ten Days whether this RFC has been approved.
Delay in approval will require additional time be added to the contract.

Request for Change #31 - January 2017 Rain DaysPage 1 0f 1




" Gray January Weather 2017 - AccuWeather Forecast for LA 70359 Page 1 of 4

Weather for Ln‘e

- NOW FORYOURFIRE TV
| @ AccuWeather.:

W Werld > Nonh funetica S Unised States * Lourdngg > Gray ENGUISH (US), *F

T T Follow ue
LGray‘ - p ; W us on

I United States Weather Gray, LA Local Weather 71°F | » l Parsonalized Forecasts: Cold & Flu - ‘
| Now I Weekand ‘ BExdendad l Month l Radar | MinuteCasts I l Weztch Videos
; mr——
| December 2018 View: ( ) February 2017 i;
DR e Hito Avg. HL/LO
Rﬁj‘\/ o hr!‘S:n 1M . 75°184° 208 O . 63%/42°
[Q,Ca/}\/ Mon 1/2 76°/80° 0.52m [eR1Y] §3°/42°
wgy-“ - Tue 1/3 74%/56° [eFY Om 63°/42°
Wed 1/4 B2°/48% 0N Om 83°%/52°
Thu 115 G67°/45° C.07m O 63°/42° B
/&f}\/ ' Fri 1/6 86°/33 0.89 v Om 63%142°
o Sat 147 41°127° O 0w 63%/42° R
Sun 1/8 48°125° Om QN £3°/42° o
Mon 1/9 B84°/37° Om - G B82°%/a2° h
o Tue 110 75°[54° Om 0w g20fe2°
Wed 1111 73°158° 0.03 v O 52°/42°
Thu 1412 7rere2° Om O g2°142°
Fri 1713 75°/61° OIN 0w £2°/42°
Sat 1114 73%88° Om 0w 62°/42°
h Sun 115 75°180° Om OIn 62°/42¢° T
. Mon 1/18 78°183° Om 0N 7 62°/42°
o Tue 1117 75°65° O O 62°742° -
Wed 1/18 78%/86° OIN 0 [Sreftirnd o
p‘?’ﬂ N Thu 119 754/63° 0.57 m O 52°/42°
o Frn1/20 79%62° Om (i B2°142° -
/@a ); ;\?/ T Sat 1/21 79°154° 0.59 in an 63°/42"
Sun 1722 70%57° 013w O 63°/42°
Mon 1/23 B85°/49° Om 0w 637424
Tue 1/24 72°/45¢ Om Om 63“/42°

http://WWW.accuweather.com/enjusfgray—la/7{)359/janualy-weather/2234139?monyr=1/1/20.-. 2/1/2017

S— i e




" ' Gray January Weather 2017 - AccuWeather Forecast for LA 70359 Page 2 of 4

Cata Hile Precp Snow Forecast Avg HIJLG
A R i ik
i

Wed 1125 78°15g° 0.18 0 63°/43°

Thu 1/26 B83°/44° Qi O 83°/43°

Fri 1727 56°/41° QN O B83°/45°

Sat 1428 56°/41° 0w 0w £3°/43°

Sun 1/28 64°140° O 0N §3°%/437

Mon 1/30 F1°140° am 0 §3°/43°
........... N

Tue 1/31 73°/50° 0N Om 63°/43°
December 2016 February 2017 i
.
: i
- Temperature Graph January 2017 !
!
|
) !
5 {
1o '
- i
50

40
20
12345s7a510111213141515171519202122232425262725293331

| Avg, Hi Avg. Lo Actual HI Aciual Lo
i =
Actual Normal Departure Record
High 69° 63° N/A® (N/A)
! Low &2° 42° NIA® (N/A)
E Average 60° 52¢ +8§° "
Precip 5.04in 571in -0.67 in )

Snow Cin

http://WWW.accuweather.Com/en/us/gray—la/7 0359/january-weather/223413 9%monyr=1/1/20... 2/1/2017




Category Number:
Item Number: 6.

Monday, March 6, 2017

Item Title:
Civic Center Sidewalks Entity/State Agreement

Item Summary:
RESOLUTION: Authorizing the signing of the Entity/State agreement with Louisiana Department of
Transportation and Development for Civic Center Sidewalks.

ATTACHMENTS:

Description Upload Date Type

Executive Summary 2/22/2017 Executive Summary
Resolution 2/22/2017 Resolution

Backup 2/22/2017 Backup Material



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

(REQUIRED FOR ALL SUBMISSIONS)

Civic Center Sidewalks (LA 311 to LA 182)

PROJECT SUMMARY (200 WORDS OR LESS)

To authorize execution of a Entity/State agreement with LaDOTD for the design and
construction.

PROJECT PURPOSE & BENEFITS (150 WORDS OR LESS)
Construction of sidewalks along Civic Center Boulevard (LA 311 to LA 182).

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

N/A

AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE IS: (CIRCLE ONE)
ACTUAL ESTIMATED

IS PROJECTALREADY BUDGETED: (CIRCLE ONE)

IF YES AMOUNT
Nia NO YES BUDGETED:

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S) IMPACTED (CIRCLE ONE)
PARISHWIDE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Joan E. Schexnayder 2/20/2017

Signature Date



OFFERED BY:
SECONDED BY:

RESOLUTION NO.

A resolution authorizing the signing of the Entity/State agreement
with Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development for
Civic Center Sidewalks.

WHEREAS, the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government desires to provide
protection to the people of this Parish, whenever possible, and

WHEREAS, the Parish would like to construct a sidewalk from LA 311 to LA 182 along
Civic Center Boulevard, and

WHEREAS, the funds have been appropriated out of the Highway Trust Fund to finance
improvement projects under the direct administration of DOTD, and

WHEREAS, the Civic Center Sidewalk project will be funded on a cost disbursement
basis with 80% of project costs provided by the Louisiana Department of Transportation and
Development and the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government providing 20% of the
remaining costs, and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the President of Terrebonne
Parish Consolidated Government, be authorized and empowered to sign subsequent agreements
and documentation necessary with the Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development
for said project.

THERE WAS RECORDED:
YEAS:

NAYS:

NOT VOTING:

ABSENT:

The Chairman declared the resolution adopted on this day of ,2017.

LR O I A A

I, VENITA CHAUVIN, Clerk of the Terrebonne Parish Council, do hereby certify that the
foregoing is a true and correct copy of the RESOLUTION adopted by the Terrebonne Parish Council on
,2017, at which meeting a quorum was present.

GIVEN UNDER MY OFFICIAL SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS
DAY OF ,2017.

VENITA CHAUVIN, COUNCIL CLERK
TERREBONNE PARISH COUNCIL



-——-—Do l D Office of Engineering
et

LUl ANA DePARTmERT o PO BOX 94245 | Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9245 John Bel Edwards, Governor
TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT  Phone: 225-379-1025 Fax: 225-379-1857 Shawn D. Wilson, Ph.D., Secretary

November 28, 2016

Mr. Gordon E. Dove, Parish President
Attention: Ms. Joan Schexnayder
Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government
P. 0. Box 2768

Houma, LA 70361-2768

Re: Original Agreement
State Project No. H.012338
Federal Aid Project No. H012388
Civic Center Sidewalks
Terrebonne Parish

Dear Ms. Schexnayder:

Transmitted herewith is one copy of the proposed document between the Department of Transportation and
Development (DOTD), Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, and South Central Planning and
Development Commission.

Please print three (3) copies, have the documents signed and witnessed in the appropriate places, and send all signed
copies to the following address for their signatures. The mailing address is:

Mr. Kevin P. Belanger, Chief Executive Officer
South Central Planning & Development
Commission

P. O. Box 1870

Gray, LA 70359

Once contracts are signed and witnessed, please return all signed copies to this office, Attention Susan Williams in
Room 407A, undated. If you have any questions or comments, please contact Susan B. Williams at (225) 379-1431
or email at susan.williams@la.gov.

To satisfy our legal requirements, please furnish us with a current Original Resolution authorizing the
signatory party to execute these documents on behalf of your firm.

Sincerely,

Darntitoe N azuw

Darhlene Major
Contract Services Administrator

DM: sw

Attachments

pc: Ms. Tanya Bankston
Mr. Kevin Belanger

Louisiana Department of Transportation & Development | 1201 Capitol Access Road | Baton Rouge, LA 70802 | 225-379-1232
An Equal Opportunity Employer | A Drug-Free Workplace | Agency of Louisiana.gov | dotd.la.gov



STATE OF LOUISIANA
LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND DEVELOPMENT

ORIGINAL ENTITY/STATE AGREEMENT
STATE PROJECT NO. H.012338
FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. H012338
CIVIC CENTER SIDEWALKS
CIVIC CENTER BLVD.
Terrebonne Parish

THIS AGREEMENT, is made and executed in three original copies on this

day of , 20, by and between the Louisiana Department of
Transportation and Development, through its Secretary, hereinafter referred to as “DOTD,”
and Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, a political subdivision of the State
of Louisiana, hereinafter referred to as “Entity;” and the South Central Planning and
Development Commission, acting in its capacity as the Metropolitan Planning
Organization, hereinafter referred to as “MPO.”

WITNESSETH: That;

WHEREAS, under the provisions of Title 23, United States Code, "Highways," as
amended, funds have been appropriated out of the Highway Trust Fund to finance
improvement projects under the direct administration of DOTD; and

WHEREAS, the Entity has requested an appropriation of funds to finance a portion of the
Project as described herein; and

WHEREAS, the Entity understands that funding for this project is not a grant, but
reimbursement/disbursement of eligible expenditures as provided herein; and

WHEREAS, the Project is part of a Transportation Improvements Program (TIP), if
applicable, serving to implement the area wide transportation plan held currently valid by
appropriate local officials; and the MPO, and developed as required by Section 134 of Title
23, U.S.C.; and

WHEREAS, the Entity grants access within the project limits to DOTD and all necessary
parties required to complete the project; and

WHEREAS, Federal Funds have been appropriated to finance improvement projects
under the direct administration of DOTD; and

WHEREAS, DOTD is agreeable to the implementation of the Project and desires to
cooperate with the Entity as hereinafter provided; and

Rev. 5/27/2016



Original Entity/State Agreement
S.P. No. H.012338

F.A.P. No. HO12338

Civic Center Sidewalks
Terrebonne Parish

Page 2 of 22

WHEREAS, the Entity is required to attend the mandatory Qualification Core Training
and to adhere to the Local Public Agency (LPA) Manual

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual dependent covenants
herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

The foregoing recitals are hereby incorporated by reference into this agreement

ARTICLE I: PROJECT DESCRIPTION

The improvement, hereinafter referred to as “Project,” that is to be undertaken under this
Agreement is to construct ADA compliant sidewalks on both sides of Civic Center Blvd.
from LA 311 (Little Bayou Black Drive) to LA 182 (Barrow Street), in Houma, Terrebonne
Parish, Louisiana.

For purposes of identification and record keeping, State and Federal Project Numbers have
been assigned to this Project as follows: State Project No. H.012338 and Federal Project
No. H012338. All correspondence and other documents pertaining to this project shall be
identified with these project numbers.

ARTICLE II: FUNDING

Except for services hereinafter specifically listed to be furnished solely at DOTD’s expense
or solely at the Entity’s expense, the cost of this Project will be a joint participation between
DOTD and the Entity, with DOTD or the Entity contributing the local match of the
participating approved project Stage/Phase and the Federal Highway Administration,
hereinafter referred to as “FHWA,” contributing Federal Funds through DOTD, as shown
in the Funding Table. The Entity does, however, reserve the right to incorporate items of
work into the construction contract not eligible for federal participation if it so desires, and
at its own cost subject to prior DOTD and/or federal approval.



Original Entity/State Agreement
S.P. No. H.012338

F.A.P. No. H012338

Civic Center Sidewalks
Terrebonne Parish

Page 3 of 22
Responsibility Table!
Roadway Control Section 000-55
Entity DOTD Comments

Roadway Owner Xes No
Environmental Process No Yes
Pre-Construction Engineering Yes No
Rights-of-Way Yes No
Services Yes No
Acquisition and Relocation Yes No
Permits Yes No
Utility (Clearance/Permits)® Yes No
Construction Yes No?
Adminisation and Inspection Yes %
gzi?ltlrgl.lctlon Engineering Vi No




Original Entity/State Agreement
S.P. No. H.012338

F.A.P. No. H012338

Civic Center Sidewalks
Terrebonne Parish

Page 4 0of 22
Funding Table’
Roadway Control Section 000-55
Method of Payment Disbursement
Percentage Percentage Funded | Percentage Funded
Funded By Entity’ By DOTD* By FHWA*

Environmental 0% 100% 0%
Pre-Construction Engineering 20% 0% 80%
Rights-of-Way 100% 0% 0%

Services 100% 0% 0%

Acquxsmon and 100% 0% 0%
Relocation
Compelllsalzle Utility 100% 0% 0%
Relocation
fnonstrqctlon Engineering and 20% 0% 80%

spection

Construction 20% 0% 80%

1This table defines who will perform the work involved with each item listed in their respective articles, either
directly with in-house staff or through a consultant or contractor. This table does not address funding.
Percentages are to be applied to the actual cost of the Project. Where funding is limited to fixed amounts,
a Funding Commitment Letter will identify the amount of available funds.

3If DOTD holds contract on a Non-state route, any required matching funds and the DOTD administration
Jee must be paid to DOTD by the entity prior to any preconstruction contract action or construction letting.
If DOTD holds the contract on a State route, any required matching funds must be paid to DOTD by the
entity prior to any preconstruction contract action or construction letting.

*When DOTD consents to use its own staff to provide the required services, the staff will track their time and
charge it to the cost of the Project at the indicated percentages.

JIncludes railroads

The estimated percentage paid by the Entity, as shown in the Funding Table, is required to
be remitted to DOTD prior to advertisement or commencement of any Stage/Phase for
which DOTD will be designated as being responsible, as per the Responsibility Table.

If DOTD manages the contract for an off-system (locally owned) route for the entity, the
entity will in advance of DOTD entering into a contract for each Stage/Phase, be required
to pay for the DOTD services (the current DOTD Indirect Cost (IDC) percentage applied
to the cost of the Stage/Phase) to be performed in connection with the deliverables for that
contract, in addition to the required matching funds. For construction contracts the entity
will be required to pay an additional 1.2 times this amount for the construction contract to
be held in reserve for change orders and claims {(matching funds + DOTD services) X



Original Entity/State Agreement
S.P. No. H.012338

F.AP. No. H012338

Civic Center Sidewalks
Terrebonne Parish

Page 5 of 22

1.2}, The entity will be required to send the funds for the designated Stage/Phase
(preconstruction, construction, construction inspection) prior to the initiation of the
Stage/Phase. In the event that the actual cost of the contract exceeds the preliminary cost
estimate the Entity shall reimburse DOTD in an amount equal to the matching funds of the
actual final cost in excess of said preliminary cost estimate, which shall be payable within
30 days of receipt of an invoice for same from DOTD. In the event that the actual cost of
the contract is less than the said preliminary cost estimate and/or the amount held in reserve,
as applicable, DOTD shall return to Entity funds in excess of the amount required in
proportionate matching funds, based on actual cost incurred, as provided in the funding
table.

For services for which the Entity will be designated as being responsible, as per the
Responsibility Table, and which will receive Federal funding, as per the Funding Table,
the Entity agrees it will not incur or expend any funds or provide a written Notice To
Proceed (NTP) to any consultant or contractor prior to written notification from DOTD
that they can begin work. Any costs incurred prior to such notification will not be

compensable.

If Federal funding is indicated for a Stage/Phase for which the Entity is designated as being
responsible and the disbursement method is chosen, as per the Funding Table, DOTD will
pay to the Entity monthly the correct federal ratio of the approved project costs after the
Entity has rendered such invoices. The invoices shall be submitted with a DOTD Cost
Disbursement Certification, executed by the properly designated Entity official. The Entity
1s required to tender payment for the invoiced cost to the vendor promptly upon receipt of
each disbursement of funds. Beginning with the second invoice, the Entity shall also
include with each invoice a copy of cancelled check from the previous invoice evidencing
payment of that previous invoice.

If Federal funding is indicated for a Stage/Phase for which the Entity is designated as being
responsible and the reimbursement method is chosen, as per the Funding Table, the Entity
will submit an invoice monthly to DOTD with a copy of the cancelled check, in accordance
with DOTD’s standards and methods. Upon receipt of each invoice, DOTD will reimburse
the percentage shown in the Funding Table within 30 days of determining that it is correct.
The Entity must bill within 90 days of the incurrence of expense or receive a written waiver
from their project manager extending the time of submittal.

All charges shall be subject to verification, adjustment, and/or settlement by DOTD’s Audit
Section. Before final payment is recommended by DOTD, all supporting documentation
shall conform to DOTD policies and procedures. The Entity shall submit all final billings
for all Stage/Phases of work within 90 days after the completion of the period of
performance of this agreement. Failure to submit these billings within the specified 90 day
period shall result in the Project being closed on previously billed amounts and any unbilled



Original Entity/State Agreement
S.P. No. H.012338

F.AP. No. H012338

Civic Center Sidewalks
Terrebonne Parish

Page 6 of 22

cost shall be the responsibility of the Entity. The Entity shall reimburse DOTD any and all
amounts for services which are cited by DOTD as being noncompliant with federal/state
laws and/or regulations. The cited amounts which are reimbursed by the Entity will be
returned to the Entity upon clearance of the citation(s).

Should the Entity fail to reimburse DOTD the cited amounts within a thirty day period after
notification, all future payment requests from the Entity will be held until the cited amounts
are exceeded, at which time only the amount over the cited amounts will be released for
payment. Additionally, no new Local Public Agency projects for the Entity will be
approved until such time as the cited amount is reimbursed to DOTD.

ARTICLE III: PROJECT RESPONSIBLE CHARGE

Federal regulation provision 23 CFR 635.105 requires a full-time employee of the Entity to be
in “Responsible Charge” of the Project for the Stages/Phases for which the Entity is
designated as being responsible, as per the Responsibility Table, with the exception of the
construction Stage/Phase on state routes. The LPA Responsible Charge need not be an
engineer. DOTD will serve as the Responsible Charge for the construction engineering and
inspection portion of the Project on state routes. The LPA Responsible Charge is expected to
be accountable for the Project and to be able to perform the following duties and functions:

e Administer inherently governmental project activities, including those dealing with
cost, time, adherence to contract requirements, construction quality and scope of
Federal-aid projects;

e Maintain familiarity of day to day project operations, including project safety issues;

e Make or participate in decisions about changed conditions or scope changes that
require change orders or supplemental agreements;

e Visit and review the Project on a frequency that is commensurate with the magnitude
and complexity of the Project;

e Review financial processes, transactions and documentation to ensure that safeguards
are in place to minimize fraud, waste, and abuse;

e Direct project staff, agency or consultant, to carry out project administration and
contract oversight, including proper documentation;

* Be aware of the qualifications, assignments and on-the-job performance of the agency
and consultant staff at all Stage/Phases of the Project.

e Review QA/QC forms, Constructability/Biddability Review form, and all other current
DOTD quality assurance documents.

The above duties do not restrict an entity’s organizational authority over the LPA Responsible
Charge or preclude sharing of these duties and functions among a number of public entity
employees. It does not preclude one employee from having responsible charge of several
projects and directing project managers assigned to specific projects.



Original Entity/State Agreement
S.P. No. H.012338

F.A.P. No. H012338

Civic Center Sidewalks
Terrebonne Parish

Page 7 of 22

The Entity at the time of execution of this Agreement shall complete, if not previously
completed, the LPA Responsible Charge Form and submit it to the Project Manager. The
Entity is responsible for keeping the form updated and submitting the updated form to the
Project Manager.

In accordance with 23 CFR 635.105, DOTD will provide a person in “responsible charge™
that is a full-time employed state engineer for Stages/Phases for which DOTD is designated
as being responsible, as per the Responsibility Table. For Stages/Phases for which DOTD
is designated as being responsible, as per the Responsibility Table, the entity will also
provide an LPA Responsible Charge, but that person will have the following modified
duties.

e Acts as primary point of contact for the Entity with the DOTD,;

o Participate in decisions regarding cost, time and scope of the Project, including
changed / unforeseen conditions or scope changes that require change orders or
supplemental agreements;

e Visit and review the Project on a frequency that is appropriate in light of the magnitude
and complexity of the Project; or as determined by the DOTD Responsible Charge;

e Attend project meetings as determined by the DOTD Responsible Charge; and shall
attend the Project’s “Final Inspection™;

e Be aware of the qualifications, assignments and on-the-job performance of the agency
and consultant staff at all Stage/Phases of the Project as requested by the DOTD
Responsible Charge;

e Review QA/QC forms, Plan Constructability/Biddability Review form, and other
current DOTD quality assurance documents as requested by the DOTD Responsible
Charge

ARTICLE IV: PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

If the Tables indicate that Federal funds are used for an authorized Stage/Phase of the
project, a period of performance is required for the authorized Stage/Phase. As per 2 CFR
200.309, the Period of Performance is a period when project costs can be incurred;
specifically, a project Stage/Phase authorization start and end date. Any additional costs
incurred after the end date are not eligible for reimbursement. The Project Manager will
send the LPA a Period of Performance written notification which will provide begin and
end dates for each authorized project Stage/Phase and any updates associated with the
dates.

ARTICLE V: CONSULTANT SELECTION

If the Funding Tables indicate that Federal funds are used for a Stage/Phase of the project,
DOTD shall advertise and select a consulting firm for the performance of the services



Original Entity/State Agreement
S.P. No. H.012338

F.A.P. No. H012338

Civic Center Sidewalks
Terrebonne Parish

Page 8 of 22

necessary to fulfill the scope of work unless the entity has a selection process which has
been previously approved by FHWA and DOTD for the designated Stage/Phase.
Following the selection of the consulting firm by DOTD, if applicable, and if the
Responsibility Table specifies that the Entity holds the contract, the Entity shall enter into
a contract (prepared by DOTD) with the consulting firm for the performance of all services
required for the Stage/Phase. The Entity may make a non-binding recommendation to the
DOTD Secretary on the consultant shortlist. If the entity makes a selection pursuant to its
approved procedures, the entity shall submit to DOTD the draft contract for approval prior
to execution. No sub-consultants shall be added to the Project without prior approval of the
DOTD Consultant Contract Services Administrator. The specified services will be
performed by the selected consultant under the direct supervision of the LPA Responsible
Charge, who will have charge and control of the Project at all times.

Formal written notification from DOTD of federal authorization is required prior to
the issuance of an NTP by the Entity. Any costs which the Entity expects to be
reimbursed prior to such authorization will not be compensable prior to the NTP date
or if performed outside of the period of performance of this agreement.

The Entity shall be responsible for any contract costs attributable to the errors or omissions
of its consultants or sub-consultants

If DOTD is designated as being responsible to complete the Stage/Phase, as per the
Responsibility Table, DOTD will perform the specified services.

As per the Funding Table, if the Entity is responsible for all costs associated with a
Stage/Phase, and the Responsibility Table indicates the Entity is the contract holder, the
Entity shall either conduct the specified services or advertise and select a consulting firm
(if not previously selected) for the performance of services necessary to fulfill the scope of
work for the designated Stage/Phase. If a consulting firm is selected, the Entity shall enter
into a contract with the selected firm for the performance of the services. The Entity is
prohibited from selecting or approving any consultant or sub-consultant who is on DOTD’s
disqualified list or who has been debarred pursuant to LSA-R.S. 48:295.1 et seq.

ARTICLE VI: ENVIRONMENTAL PROCESS

If it is specified in the Funding Table, the environmental process is eligible as a project
cost.

The Responsibility Table defines whether DOTD or the Entity shall be obligated to
complete the work specified in this Article.

The Project will be developed in accordance with the National Environmental Policy Act



Original Entity/State Agreement
S.P. No. H.012338

F.A.P. No. H012338

Civic Center Sidewalks
Terrebonne Parish

Page 9 of 22

(NEPA), as amended, and its associated regulations. Additionally, the Project will comply
with all applicable State and Federal laws, regulations, rules and guidelines, in particular
23 CFR Parts 771, 772, and 774, along with the latest version of DOTD’s “Stage/Phase 1:
Manual of Standard Practice” and “Environmental Manual of Standard Practice.” All
Stage/Phase 1, environmental documents, and public involvement proposals, prepared by
or for the Entity, shall be developed under these requirements and shall be submitted to
DOTD for review and comment prior to submittal to any agency.

ARTICLE VII: PRE-CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING

If it is specified in the Funding Table, pre-construction engineering is eligible as a project
cost.

The Responsibility Table defines whether DOTD or the Entity shall be obligated to
complete the work specified in this Article. In the event that the Entity is obligated to
complete this work and contracts with a third party to perform the work, and DOTD is
obligated to complete any subsequent work, DOTD and the Entity agree that any rights
that the Entity may have to recover from the provider of pre-construction engineering
services shall be transferred to DOTD.

The Engineer of Record shall make all necessary surveys, prepare plans, technical
specifications and cost estimates for the Project in accordance with the applicable
requirements of the latest edition of the Louisiana Standard Specifications for Roads and
Bridges, applicable requirements of 23 CFR Part 630 (“Preconstruction Procedures™), and
the following specific requirements:

The design standards shall comply with the criteria prescribed in 23 CFR Part 625 (“Design
Standards For Highways™) and DOTD guidelines. The format of the plans shall conform
to the latest standards used by DOTD in the preparation of its contract plans for items of
work of similar character. Conformance to the applicable Publications and Manuals found
on the DOTD website is required. The deliverables must incorporate all applicable
accessibility codes and all related regulations including but not limited to: ADAAG, 2010
ADA Standards for Accessible Design, MUTCD, PROWAG, Section 504 of the
Rehabilitation Act of 1973, 23 CFR 450, State DOT Regulations, USDOT, 49 CFR Part
37. For information on acronyms see the LPA Manual located on the DOTD website
(http://wwwsp.dotd.la.gov/Inside_LaDOTD/Divisions/Administration/L.PA/Pages/default
-8spX )

The standard procedures and expectations to be used for this Project will be identified in
the kickoff/pre-design meeting.

If applicable, the Entity shall submit for DOTD acceptance prior to construction, a Project
Maintenance Operation and Inspection Plan (MOI Plan), which covers the managing,



Original Entity/State Agreement
S.P. No. H.012338

F.A.P. No. H012338

Civic Center Sidewalks
Terrebonne Parish

Page 10 of 22

financing, inspecting, maintaining, and repairing, in accordance with applicable codes and
design guides, of each project component including, but not limited to, sidewalks, bike
paths, landscaping, mulching, pruning, weeding, and mowing.

For projects including lighting systems, the Entity will execute a lighting agreement and
will deliver a MOI Plan which shall meet the requirements as outlined in the latest edition
of the DOTD publication “A GUIDE TO CONSTRUCTING, OPERATING AND
MAINTAINING HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEMS.” The Entity shall also provide
DOTD with documentation of the utility/electrical service account in the Entity’s name
where projects are built on state rights-of-way.

ARTICLE VIII: RIGHT-OF-WAY ACQUISITION AND RELOCATION
If it is specified in the Funding Table, right-of-way acquisition is eligible as a project cost.

The Responsibility Table defines whether DOTD or the Entity shall be obligated to
complete the work specified in this Article.

If right-of-way is required for this Project, acquisition of all real property and property
rights required for this Project shall be in accordance with all applicable State and Federal
laws, including Title 49 CFR, Part 24 as amended; Title 23 CFR, Part 710 as amended,;
DOTD’s Right-of-Way Manual; DOTD’s LPA Right-of-Way Manual; DOTD’s Guide to
Title Abstracting and any additional written instructions as given by the DOTD Real Estate
Section.

Design surveys, right-of-way surveys and the preparation of right-of-way maps shall be
performed in accordance with the requirements specified in the current edition of the
“Location & Survey Manual.”

The Entity shall sign and submit the LPA Assurance Letter to the DOTD Real Estate
Section annually. As soon as it is known that the acquisition of right-of-way is required
for this Project, the Entity shall contact the DOTD Real Estate Section for guidance.

DOTD or the Entity, as per the Responsibility Table, shall ensure that the design of the
Project is constrained by the existing right-of-way or the right-of-way acquired for the
Project, as shown on the construction plans. When applicable, the Entity will send to the
Project Manager a letter certifying that the Project can be built within the right-of-way.

If right-of-way was acquired by the Entity, the letter should also state that the acquisition
was performed according to state and federal guidelines, as mentioned above, and it is
understood that liability and any costs incurred due to insufficient right-of-way are the
responsibility of the Entity.



Original Entity/State Agreement
S.P. No. H.012338

F.AP. No. H012338

Civic Center Sidewalks
Terrebonne Parish

Page 11 of 22

ARTICLE IX: TRANSFER AND ACCEPTANCE OF RIGHT-OF-WAY

If the Responsibility Table indicates that parcels of land shall be acquired by DOTD as
right-of-way for the Project and if the roadway shall not remain in the State Highway
System after completion and acceptance of the Project, these parcels shall be transferred
by DOTD, in full ownership, to the Entity, upon the Final Acceptance of the Project by the
DOTD Chief Engineer. The consideration for this transfer of ownership is the
incorporation of the property and its improvements, if any, into the Entity’s road system
and the assumption by the Entity of the obligations to maintain and operate the property
and its improvements, if any, at its sole cost and expense.

If the Responsibility Table indicates that parcels of land shall be acquired by the Entity as
right-of-way for the Project and the roadway shall not remain in the Entity’s Highway
System after completion and acceptance of the Project, these parcels shall be transferred
by the Entity, in full ownership, to DOTD upon the Final Acceptance of the Project by the
DOTD Chief Engineer. The consideration for this transfer of ownership is the
incorporation of the property and its improvements, if any, into the State Highway System
and the assumption by the State of the obligations to maintain and operate the property and
its improvements, if any, at DOTD’s sole cost and expense.

Furthermore, both DOTD and the Entity agree to hold harmless and indemnify and defend
the other party against any claims of third persons for loss or damage to persons or property
resulting from the failure to maintain or to properly sign or provide and maintain signals
or other traffic control devices on the property acquired pursuant to this Agreement.

ARTICLE X: PERMITS

The Responsibility Table defines whether DOTD or the Entity shall be obligated to obtain
the permits and the approvals necessary for the Project, whether from private or public
individuals and pursuant to local, State or Federal rules, regulations, or laws.

ARTICLE XI: UTILITY RELOCATION/RAILROAD COORDINATION

If specified in the Funding Table, companies that have compensable interest and whose
utilities must be relocated will be reimbursed relocation costs from project funds.

The responsible party, as defined in the Responsibility Table, shall be obligated to obtain,
from affected utility companies or railroads, all agreements and designs of any required
systems or relocations.

Entity will be required to obtain relocation and other necessary agreements related to



Original Entity/State Agreement
S.P. No. H.012338

F.A.P. No. H012338

Civic Center Sidewalks
Terrebonne Parish

Page 12 of 22

utilities or railroads on Entity owned routes.
The Entity is responsible for any and all costs associated with utility relocations,
adjustments and construction time delays on non-state routes after the project is awarded.

If the Entity is the responsible party, then it shall comply with all utility relocation
processes as specified in the LPA Manual.

DOTD will obtain agreements to relocate utilities and coordinate with railroads on state
routes.

ARTICLE XII: BIDS/CONSTRUCTION

DOTD shall prepare construction proposals, advertise for and receive bids for the work,
and award the contract to the lowest responsible bidder. Construction contracts will be
prepared by DOTD after the award of contract.

For Entity held contracts, DOTD will advertise for and receive bids for the work in
accordance with DOTD’s standard procedures. All such bids will be properly tabulated,
extended, and summarized to determine the official low bidder. DOTD will then submit
copies of the official bid tabulations to the Entity for review and comment while the DOTD
Review Committee will concurrently analyze the bids. The award of the contract shall
comply with all applicable State and Federal laws and the latest edition of the Louisiana
Standard Specifications for Roads and Bridges. The Entity will be notified when the
official low bid is greater than the estimated construction costs. The contract will be
awarded by DOTD on behalf of the Entity following the favorable recommendation of
award by the DOTD Review Committee and concurrence by the Federal Highway
Administration (FHWA) and the Entity. The Entity is responsible for all costs above the
amounts shown in their MPO’s TIP and must acknowledge this with an approval letter,
unless additional state/Federal funds are made available.

DOTD will transmit the construction contract to the Entity for its further handling toward
execution. The Entity will be responsible for construction contract recordation with the
Clerk of Court in the Project’s parish. A receipt of filing shall be sent to DOTD Financial
Services Section. DOTD will, at the proper time, inform the Entity in writing to issue to
the Contractor an official NTP for construction.

ARTICLE XIII: CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING AND INSPECTION

If it is specified in the Funding Table, construction engineering and inspection is eligible
as a project cost.

The Responsibility Table defines whether DOTD or the Entity shall be obligated, to



Original Entity/State Agreement
S.P. No. H.012338

F.AP. No. HO12338

Civic Center Sidewalks
Terrebonne Parish

Page 13 of 22

complete the work specified in this Article.

If DOTD is obligated to complete the work specified in this Article, DOTD will perform
the construction engineering and inspection using funds as specified in the Funding Table.

If the Entity is obligated to complete the work specified in this Article, the Entity will either
perform the construction engineering and inspection with in-house staff or will hire a
consultant to perform the work. If federal funds are specified in the Funding Table for
construction engineering and inspection, the selection of any consultant will be as provided
in Article V, above.

DOTD will assign a representative from a District Office to serve as the District Project
Coordinator during project construction. The District Project Coordinator will make
intermittent trips to the construction site to ensure that the construction contractor is
following established construction procedures and that applicable federal and state
requirements are being enforced. The District Project Coordinator will advise the LPA
Responsible Charge of any discrepancies noted and, if necessary, will direct that
appropriate remedial action be taken. Failure to comply with such directives will result in
the withholding of Federal funds by DOTD until corrective measures are taken by the
Entity.

Except where a deviation has been mutually agreed to in writing by both DOTD and the
Entity, the following specific requirements shall apply:

1. When it is stipulated in the latest edition of the Louisiana Standard Specifications
for Roads and Bridges that approval by the Project Engineer or DOTD is required
for equipment and/or construction procedures, such approval must be obtained
through the DOTD Construction Section. All DOTD policies and procedures for
obtaining such approval shall be followed.

2. All construction inspection personnel utilized by the Entity and/or the Entity's
consultant must meet the same qualifications required of DOTD construction
personnel. When certification in a specific area is required, these personnel must
meet the certification requirements of DOTD. Construction inspection personnel
shall be responsible for inspecting compliance with accessibility codes and
regulations to avoid future complaints and/or litigation.

3. All construction procedures must be in accordance with DOTD guidelines and
policies established by the latest editions of the Construction Contract
Administration Manual, the Engineering Directives and Standard Manual (EDSM),
and any applicable memoranda. DOTD shall make these documents available to
the Entity for use by project personnel.



Original Entity/State Agreement
S.P. No. H.012338

F.A.P. No. H012338

Civic Center Sidewalks
Terrebonne Parish

Page 14 of 22

4. Construction documentation shall be performed in Site Manager by the Entity or
the Entity’s consultant. All documentation of pay quantities must conform to the
requirements of DOTD as outlined in the Construction Contract Administration
Manual, latest edition. DOTD shall make these documents available to the Entity
for use by project personnel.

5. Quality assurance personnel must follow appropriate quality assurance manuals
for all materials to be tested and insure that proper sampling and testing methods
are used. Sampling shall be done in accordance with DOTD's Sampling Manual or
as directed by DOTD through Site Manager Materials.

6. If the Entity is obligated to perform testing, as per the Responsibility Table, the
Entity will be responsible for all costs associated with the material testing, and any
utilized laboratory must be accredited and approved by DOTD. Approved
accreditation companies are listed on the Materials Lab website. DOTD may, in its
sole discretion, if appropriate and if requested by the entity, perform testing at its
Material Testing lab.

7. All laboratory personnel utilized by the Entity and/or the Entity’s consultant
must meet the same qualifications required of DOTD laboratory personnel. When
certification in a specific area is required, these personnel must meet the
certification requirements of DOTD.

8. Shop drawing review is the responsibility of the design engineer.

9. The Entity or the Entity’s consultant shall prepare and submit the final records
to DOTD within a maximum of 30 days from the date of recordation of the
acceptance of the project for projects under $2 million and 60 day for projects over
$2 million.

The Consultant and/or the Entity shall be required to comply with all parts of this section
while performing duties as Project Engineer.

ARTICLE XIV: SUBCONTRACTING

Any subcontracting performed under this Project with state or federal funds either by
consulting engineers engaged by the Entity or the construction contractor must have the
prior written consent of DOTD. In the event that the consultant or the contractor elects to
sublet any of the services required under this contract, it must take affirmative steps to
utilize Disadvantaged Business Enterprises (DBE) as sources of supplies, equipment,
construction, and services. Affirmative steps shall include the following:



Original Entity/State Agreement
S.P. No. H.012338

F.A.P. No. H012338

Civic Center Sidewalks
Terrebonne Parish

Page 15 of 22

(a) Including qualified DBE on solicitation lists.
(b) Assuring that DBE are solicited whenever they are potential sources.

(¢) When economically feasible, dividing total requirements into smaller tasks or
quantities so as to permit maximum DBE participation.

(d) Where the requirement permits, establishing delivery schedules which will
encourage participation by DBE.

(e) Using the services and assistance of the Office of Disadvantaged Business
Enterprise of the Department of Commerce and the Community Services

Administration as required.

Also, the Contractor is encouraged to procure goods and services from labor surplus areas.

ARTICLE XV: DBE REQUIREMENTS

It is the policy of DOTD that it shall not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national
origin, or gender in the award of any United States Department of Transportation (US
DOT) financially assisted contracts or in the administration of its DBE program or the
requirements of 49 CFR Part 26. DOTD shall take all necessary and reasonable steps under
49 CFR Part 26 to ensure nondiscrimination in the award and administration of US DOT
assisted contracts. The DBE program, as required by 49 CFR Part 26 and as approved by
US DOT, is incorporated by reference in this agreement. Implementation of this program
is a legal obligation and failure to carry out its terms shall be treated as a violation of this
agreement.

The Entity or its consultant agrees to ensure that the “Required Contract Provisions for
DBE Participation in Federal Aid Construction Contracts™ are adhered to for the duration
of this Project. These contract provisions shall apply to any project with a DBE Goal and
must be included in the requirements of any contract or subcontract. Failure to carry out
the requirements set forth shall constitute a breach of this agreement and, after notification
by DOTD, may result in DOTD withholding funds, termination of this agreement by
DOTD, or other such remedy as DOTD deems appropriate.

DOTD will include as part of the solicitation of bids a current list containing the names of
firms that have been certified as eligible to participate as a DBE on US DOT assisted
contracts. This list indicates the project numbers and letting date for which this list is
effective. Only DBEs listed on this list may be utilized to meet the established DBE goal
for these projects. It is the Entity or its contractor’s responsibility to monitor that only the



Original Entity/State Agreement
S.P. No. H.012338

F.A.P. No. HO12338

Civic Center Sidewalks
Terrebonne Parish

Page 16 of 22

certified DBEs committed to this Project are performing the work items they were
approved for.

The above requirements shall be included in all contract and/or subcontracts entered into
by the Entity or its contractor.

ARTICLE XVI: DIRECT AND INDIRECT COSTS

Any DOTD direct or indirect costs associated with this Project may be charged to this
Project.

If the Entity is indicated in the Responsibility Table as being responsible for a Stage/Phase,
the Entity may be eligible for reimbursement of direct and/or indirect costs incurred related
to administration of the contract for such Stage/Phase. Per 2 CFR 200, an Entity must
establish and maintain effective internal controls over Federal award to provide reasonable
assurance that awards are being managed in compliance with federal laws and regulations.
The Entity must verify this to DOTD by completing and signing the Risk Assessment form.
The Entity’s failure to comply with these requirements may result in Agreement
termination.

As per 2 CFR 200 the Entity may receive indirect costs if it has a financial tracking system
that can track direct costs incurred by the project. An entity that has never received a
negotiated indirect cost rate may elect to charge a de minimis rate of 10% of modified total
direct costs as per 2CFR 200.68 Modified Total Direct Cost (MTDC). If chosen, this
methodology once elected must be used consistently for all Federal awards until such time
as the Entity chooses to negotiate for a rate, which the Entity may apply to do at any time.

Allowable direct and indirect costs: Determination of allowable direct and indirect costs
will be made in accordance with the applicable Federal cost principles, e.g. 2 C.F.R. Part
200 Subpart E.

Disallowed direct and indirect costs: Those charges determined to not be allowed in
accordance with the applicable Federal cost principles or other conditions contained in this

Agreement.

ARTICLE XVII: RECORD RETENTION

The Entity and all others employed by it in connection with this Project shall maintain all
books, documents, papers, accounting records, and other evidence pertaining to this
Project, including all records pertaining to costs incurred relative to the contracts initiated
due to their participation Stage/Phases for this Project, and shall keep such material
available at its offices at all reasonable times during the contract period and for five years
from the date of final payment under the Project, for inspection by DOTD and/or



Original Entity/State Agreement
S.P. No. H.012338

F.A.P. No. H012338

Civic Center Sidewalks
Terrebonne Parish

Page 17 of 22

Legislative Auditor, FHWA, or any authorized representative of the Federal Government
under State and Federal Regulations effective as of the date of this Agreement and copies
thereof shall be furnished if requested. If documents are not produced, the Entity will be
required to refund the Federal Funds.

For all Stage/Phases for which the Entity is designated as being responsible, as per the
Responsibility Table, the final invoice and audit shall be hand delivered to DOTD.

Record retention may extend beyond 5-years if any of the following apply:

(a) If any litigation, claim, or audit is started before the expiration of the 5-year
period, the records must be retained until all litigation, claims, or audit findings
involving the records have been resolved and final action taken.

(b) When the entity is notified in writing by FHWA, cognizant agency for audit,
oversight agency for audit, cognizant agency for indirect costs, or pass-through
entity to extend the retention period.

(c) Records for real property and equipment acquired with Federal funds must be
retained for 3 years after final disposition.

ARTICLE XVIII: CANCELLATION

The terms of this Agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto until the work has
been completed and accepted and all payments required to be made have been made;
however, this Agreement may be terminated under any or all of the following conditions:

1. By mutual agreement and consent of the parties hereto.

2. By the Entity should it desire to cancel the Project prior to the receipt of bids,
provided any Federal/State costs that have been incurred for the development of the
Project shall be repaid by the Entity.

3. By DOTD due to the withdrawal, reduction, or unavailability of State or Federal
funding for the Project.

4. By DOTD due to failure by the Entity to progress the Project forward or follow the
specific program guidelines (link found on the LPA website). The Program
Manager will provide the Entity with written notice specifying such failure. If
within 60 days after receipt of such notice, the Entity has not either corrected such
failure, or, in the event it cannot be corrected within 60 days, begun in good faith
to correct said failure and thereafter proceeded diligently to complete such



Original Entity/State Agreement
S.P. No. H.012338

F.A.P. No. H012338

Civic Center Sidewalks
Terrebonne Parish

Page 18 of 22

correction, then DOTD shall terminate the Agreement on the date specified in such
notice. Any Federal/State costs that have been incurred for the development of the
Project shall be repaid by the Entity to DOTD. The Entity will not be eligible for
other LPA projects for a minimum of 12 months or until any repayment is rendered.

5. If the project has not progressed to construction within the time periods provided
for below, then the Project will be cancelled and all expended Federal funds must
be refunded to DOTD.

(1) Project for acquisition of rights-of-way. In the event that actual construction on
this right-of-way is not undertaken by the close of the twentieth fiscal year
following the fiscal year in which the project is authorized, the Entity will repay to
DOTD the sum or sums of Federal funds paid under the terms of this agreement.

(2) Preliminary engineering project. In the event that right-of-way acquisition, or
actual construction, for which this preliminary engineering is undertaken is not
started by the close of the tenth fiscal year following the fiscal year in which the
project is authorized, the Entity will repay to DOTD the sum or sums of Federal
funds paid to the transportation department under the terms of the agreement.

6. Failure to comply with the requirements of 2 C.F.R. 200.302 and Title 23, U.S.C.
ARTICLE XIX: COMPLIANCE WITH CIVIL RIGHTS

The Entity agrees to abide by the requirements of the following as applicable: Titles VI
and VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended; the Equal Employment Opportunity
Act 0 1972, as amended; Federal Executive Order 11246, as amended; Section 504 of the
Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended; the Vietnam Era Veteran’s Readjustment
Assistance Act of 1974, as amended; Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972; the
Age Discrimination Act of 1975; the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, as amended;
and Title II of the Genetic Information Nondiscrimination Act of 2008.

The Entity agrees not to discriminate in its employment practices, and shall render services
under this Contract without regard to race, color, age religion, sex, national origin, veteran
status, genetic information, political affiliation or disabilities.

Any act of discrimination committed by the Entity, or failure to comply with these statutory
obligations when applicable shall be grounds for termination of this Agreement.

ARTICLE XX: INDEMNIFICATION

The Entity shall indemnify, save harmless and defend DOTD against any and all claims,



Original Entity/State Agreement
S.P. No. H.012338

F.A.P. No. H012338

Civic Center Sidewalks
Terrebonne Parish

Page 19 of 22

losses, liabilities, demands, suits, causes of action, damages, and judgments of sums of
money growing out of, resulting from, or by reason of any act or omission of the Entity, its
agents, servants, independent contractors, or employees while engaged in, about, or in
connection with the discharge or performance of the terms of this Agreement. Such
indemnification shall include reasonable attorney's fees and court costs. The Entity shall
provide and bear the expense of all personal and professional insurance related to its duties
arising under this Agreement.

If the Project includes sidewalks, landscaping, shared use paths, lighting, etc., in addition
to responsibilities listed in the required MOI Plan, the Entity shall indemnify, save harmless
and defend DOTD against any and all claims, losses, liabilities, demands, suits, causes of
action, damages, and judgments of sums of money growing out of the installation and the
use of these items. Such indemnification shall include reasonable attorney's fees and court
costs. The Entity shall provide and bear the expense of all personal and professional
insurance related to its duties arising under this Agreement.

ARTICLE XXI: FINAL INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE

Construction— DOTD

In the event that DOTD is designated as being responsible to perform Construction, as per
the Responsibility Table, the following provisions shall apply:

If DOTD is the roadway owner of any control section of the Project, as per the
Responsibility Table, then upon the Final Acceptance of the Project by DOTD and delivery
of the Final Acceptance to the Entity, DOTD shall assume the ownership and maintenance
of the specified improvement at its expense in a manner satisfactory to FHWA. The Final
Acceptance shall be recorded by DOTD in the appropriate parish. Before making the final
inspection, DOTD shall notify the Entity so that they may have representatives present for
such inspection.

If the Entity is the roadway owner of any control sections of the Project, as per the
Responsibility Table, then upon the Final Acceptance of the Project and delivery of the
Final Acceptance to the Entity, the Entity shall assume the ownership and maintenance of
the specified improvement at its expense in a manner satisfactory to FHWA. The Final
Acceptance shall be recorded by DOTD in the appropriate parish. Before making the final
inspection, DOTD shall notify Entity so that they may have representatives present for such
inspection.

If the Project includes sidewalks, landscaping, shared use paths, lighting, etc., whether such
improvements are located on right-of-way owned by DOTD or the Entity, in addition to
responsibilities listed in the required MOI Plan, upon the Final Acceptance of the Project,



Original Entity/State Agreement
S.P. No. H.012338

F.A.P. No. H012338

Civic Center Sidewalks
Terrebonne Parish

Page 20 of 22

the Entity shall assume the ownership and maintenance of all such improvements at its
expense in a manner satisfactory to FHWA.

If the Entity is the roadway owner of a control section, as per the Responsibility Table, title
to that control section right-of-way shall be vested in the Entity but shall be subject to
DOTD and FHWA requirements and regulations concerning abandonment, disposal,
encroachments and/or uses for non-highway purposes.

Construction— Entity

In the event that the Entity is designated as being responsible to perform Construction, as
per the Responsibility Table, the following provisions shall apply:

If DOTD is the roadway owner of any control section of the Project, as per the
Responsibility Table, then before making the final inspection, the Entity shall notify
DOTD's District Administrator and District Project Coordinator so that they may have
representatives present for such inspection. Upon completion and Final Acceptance of the
Project, the Entity will adopt a resolution granting a Final Acceptance to the contractor,
which will be recorded with the Clerk of Court in the appropriate parish. The receipt of
filing from the courthouse must be sent to the DOTD Construction Section. Upon delivery
of the Final Acceptance to DOTD, DOTD shall assume the ownership and maintenance of
the specified improvement at its expense in a manner satisfactory to FHWA. The Final
Acceptance shall be recorded by the Entity in the appropriate parish. Before making the
final inspection, the Entity shall notify DOTD so that they may have representatives present
for such inspection.

If the Entity is the roadway owner of any control sections of the Project, as per the
Responsibility Table, before making the final inspection, the Entity shall notify DOTD's
District Administrator and District Project Coordinator so that they may have
representatives present for such inspection. Upon completion and Final Acceptance of the
Project, the Entity will adopt a resolution granting a Final Acceptance to the contractor,
which will be recorded with the Clerk of Court in the appropriate parish. The receipt of
filing from the courthouse must be sent to the DOTD Construction Section. Upon delivery
of the Final Acceptance to DOTD, the Entity shall assume the ownership and maintenance
of the specified improvement at its expense in a manner satisfactory to DOTD and FHWA.

If the Project includes sidewalks, landscaping, shared use paths, lighting, etc., in addition
to responsibilities listed in the required MOI Plan required above, then upon the Final
Acceptance of the Project and delivery of the Final Acceptance to DOTD, the Entity shall
assume the ownership and maintenance of all such improvements at its expense in a manner
satisfactory to FHWA.



Original Entity/State Agreement
S.P. No. H.012338

F.A.P. No. H012338

Civic Center Sidewalks
Terrebonne Parish

Page 21 of 22

If the Entity is the roadway owner of a control section, as per the Responsibility Table, title
to that control section right-of-way shall be vested in the Entity but shall be subject to
DOTD and FHWA requirements and regulations concerning abandonment, disposal,
encroachments and/or uses for non-highway purposes.

ARTICLE XXII: HOUSE BILL 1 COMPLIANCE

The Entity shall fully comply with the provisions of House Bill 1, if applicable, by
submitting to DOTD, for approval, the comprehensive budget for the Project showing all
anticipated uses of the funds appropriated, an estimate of the duration of the Project, and a
plan showing specific goals and objectives for the use of the appropriated funds, including

measures of performance.
The Entity understands and agrees that no funds will be transferred to the Entity prior to

receipt and approval by DOTD of the submissions required by House Bill 1.
ARTICLE XXIII: COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS

The parties shall comply with all applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations,
including, specifically, the Louisiana Code of Government Ethics (LSA-R.S. 42:1101, et
seq.), in carrying out the provisions of this Agreement.



Original Entity/State Agreement
S.P. No. H.012338

F.A.P. No. H012338

Civic Center Sidewalks
Terrebonne Parish

Page 22 of 22

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed by their
respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

WITNESSES: STATE OF LOUISTANA
Terrebonne Parish
Consolidated Government

BY:

Gordon E. Dove
Typed or Printed Name

Parish President
Title

72-6001390
Taxpayer Identification Number

07-507-7511
DUNS Number

WITNESSES: 20.205
CFDA Number

South Central Planning and Development

Commission
WITNESSES: STATE OF LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AND DEVELOPMENT
BY:
Secretary

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

BY:




Category Number:
Item Number: 7.

Monday, March 6, 2017

Item Title:
Change Order No. 3 for Bayou Gardens Boulevard Extension

Item Summary:

RESOLUTION: Authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 3 for the Construction Agreement for Parish
Project No. 07-EXT-22; Bayou Gardens Boulevard Extension (Coteau to Bayou Blue Road), Terrebonne
Parish, Louisiana.

ATTACHMENTS:

Description Upload Date Type

Executive Summary 3/1/2017 Executive Summary
Resolution 3/1/2017 Resolution

Backup Material 3/1/2017 Backup Material



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

(REQUIRED FOR ALL SUBMISSIONS)

Project No. 07-EXT-22 Bayou Gardens Boulevard Extension (Coteau to Bayou Blue)

PROJECT SUMMARY (200 WORDS OR LESS)

The work consists of extending Bayou Gardens Boulevard from Coteau to Bayou Blue. This
work will consist of Phase II for the Roadway and Bridge

PROJECT PURPOSE & BENEFITS (150 WORDS OR LESS)
The purpose of this resolution is to increase the Construction Contract from $7,356,099.45 to
$7,759,200.30 (an increase of $403,100.85) in order to cover costs associated with adjusting
contract quantities with installed quantities and adding additional pay items for work unforeseen
during construction. This Change Order No. 3 will increase Contract Time by 73 days.

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

Increase of $403,100.85
AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE IS: (CIRCLE ONE)

ACTUAL ESTIMATED
IS PROJECTALREADY BUDGETED: (CIRCLE ONE)
IF YES AMOUNT
N/A NO YES BUDGETED: $7,759,200.30

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S) IMPACTED (CIRCLE ONE)
PARISHWIDE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Jeanne P. Bray 3/1/2017

Signature Date



OFFERED BY:
SECONDED BY:
RESOLUTION

A resolution authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 3 for the
Construction Agreement for Parish Project No. 07-EXT-22; Bayou
Gardens Boulevard Extension (Coteau to Bayou Blue Road), Terrebonne
Parish, Louisiana.

WHEREAS, the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government entered into a contract dated
September 30, 2015, with LA Contracting Enterprise, LLC, for Bayou Gardens Boulevard Extension
Project (Coteau to Bayou Blue Road), Parish Project No. 07-EXT-22, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to cover costs associated with adjusting contract quantities with
installed quantities and adding additional pay items for work unforeseen during construction, and

WHEREAS, this change order will increase the contract by $403,100.85 with an increase in
contract time of 73 calendar days due to the additional work, and

WHEREAS, this Change Order No. 3 has been recommended by the ENGINEER for this
project, T. Baker Smith, LLC, and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Terrebonne Parish Council, on behalf of the
Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, does hereby approve and authorize the execution by
Terrebonne Parish President Gordon E. Dove of Change Order No. 3 to the construction agreement with
LA Contracting Enterprise, LLC for Bayou Gardens Boulevard Extension Project (Coteau to Bayou Blue
Road) for an increase of Four Hundred Three Thousand, One Hundred Dollars and Eighty-Five Cents
($403,100.85), and an increase in Contract Time of Seventy-Three (73) calendar days, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of the resolution be forwarded to the
Engineer, T. Baker Smith, LLC.

THERE WAS RECORDED:
YEAS:
NAYS:
NOT VOTING:
ABSENT
And the Chairman declared the resolution adopted on this day of ,2017.

LI I I A

I, VENITA CHAUVIN, Clerk of the Terrebonne Parish Council, Houma, Louisiana, do hereby
certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the RESOLUTION adopted by the Terrebonne
Parish Council on , 2017, at which meeting a quorum was present.

GIVEN UNDER MY OFFICIAL SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS
DAY OF , 2017.

VENITA CHAUVIN, CLERK
TERREBONNE PARISH COUNCIL



Post Office Box 2266 Houma, LA 70361
I Bs T- BA ER M T y LLC 412 South Van Avenue Houma, LA 70363
SOLUTIONS START HERE
385 868.1050 (P) 1.866.357.1050 (TF)
www.tbsmith.com 985.868 5843 (F)

February 22, 2017

Mr. Jeremy Landry

LA Contracting Enterprise, LLC
P. 0. Box 5178

Thibodaux, LA 70302

Dear Mr. Landry:

Subject: Change Order No. Three (3)
Re: Bayou Gardens Blvd. Extension
LA 660 to LA 316

Phase II - Roadway Paving & Bridge
TPCG Project No. 07-EXT-22

Enclosed please find three (3) copies of Change Order No. Three (3) for the above
referenced project. Change Order No. Three (3) is for an increase in contract value of
$403,100.85 and adds seventy-three (73) calendar days to the contract time. See attached Change
Order and Plan Change for additional information. Please sign all copies and return for
submission to the owner for consideration.

As always, should you have any additional questions or concerns in this matter, please do
not hesitate to contact me at (985) 223-9228 or email philip.chauvin@tbsmith.com.

Sincerely,

T. BAKER SMITH, LLC @
=i g "
Philip P. Chjuvin, Jr. D %

Construction Group Manager

PPC/gda

Enc.

Via US Mail and email

Cc/ Lamey Duet/LA Contracting (email only)
Dennis Hymel/TBS (email only)
Madeleine Bodin/TPCG (email only)

2009.0125phIIt50




TB@ T. BAKER SMITH, . 1913
A CENTURY OF SOLUTIONS 2013

CHANGE ORDER
NO. THREE (3)

P e ——
PROJECT: Bayou Garden Boulevard Extension
Phase 2 - Roadway Pavement & Bridge
Terrebonne Parish Project No. 07-EXT-22
Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 21-Feb-17 EFFECTIVE DATE:

OWNER  Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government

OWNER'S Contract No. 1491013, Bk 2775, Pg. 599

CONTRACTOR: LA Contracting Enterprise, LLC ENGINEER: T. Baker Smith, LLC

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description:

Change Order No. Three (3) is necessary to adjust the existing contract quantities to installed quantities and add additional pay
items for work unforseen during construction for an overall increase in contract value of $403,100.85 and add an addition seventy-
three (73) calendar days to the overall project.

Reason for Change Order:

Adjust Contract quantities, add additional pay items and increase contract time due need for additional embankment materials on
project.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: 11/9/2015
Substantial Completion 1/21/2017
$7,290,266.89 Ready for final Payment: 45 Days

days or date

Net Changes from previous Change Order Nos. 1&2 Net Changes from previous Change Orders
$65,832.56 65
days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order No. 3 Contract Time prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion 3/27/2017
$7,356,099.45 Ready for final Payment: 45 Days
days or date
Net Increase (desrease} of this Change Order No. 3 Net Increase (desrease} of this Change Order
$403,100.85 73
days
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders 1,283 Contract Time with approved Change Orders
Substantial Completion 6/8/2017
$7,759,200.30 Ready for final Payment: 45 Days
days or date
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
By: By: By:
Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Date: Date: Date:

2009 0125 Ph 2 Change Order No. 3 final 1



Plan Change No. Three (3)
Date: February 21, 2017

Engineer T. Baker Smith, LLC

TBS 5) T. BAKER SMITH
RE: Bayou Garden Boulevard Extension A CENTURY OF SOLUTIONS

Phase |l - Roadway Paving & Bridge
Terrebonne Parish Project No. 07-EXT-22

Owner: TERREBONNE PARISH CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

Description:
Plan Change No. Three (3) is necessary adjust contract quantities of existing Pay items and /or add additional pay items due to changes to the project.
The changes are as follows: BASE BID - decrease the contract quantity of Pay [tem No. 202-02-02000, Removal of Asphalt Drives, from 1,119.00 SY
to 1030.35 SY for a decrease of item value of $531.90, increase the contract quantity of Pay Item No. 202-02-06100, Removal of Concrete Walks and
Drives, from 706.00 SY to 784,22 SY for an increase of item value of $547.54, decrease the contract quantity of Pay ltem No. 202-02-32500, Removal
of Portiand Cement Concrete Pavement, from 230.00 SY to 228.00 SY for a decrease of item value of $22.00, increase the contract quantity of Pay ltem
No. 203-01-00100, General Excavation (Muck), from 997 CY to 1985.54 CY for an increase of item value of $9,885.40, increase the contract quantity of
Pay ltem No, 203-04-00200, Nonplastic Embankment (Sand)(Vehicular Measure), from 2,678.00 CY to 4,639.50 CY for a increase of item value of
$36,287.75, increase the contract quantity of Pay Iltem No. 203-08-00100, Geotextile Fabric, from 2,013.00 SY to 6,807.42 SY for an increase of item
value of $7,191.63, increase the contract quantity of Pay Item No. 203-08-00110, Geotextile Fabric (High Strength)(Type 1), from 2,401.00 SY to
2,792.40 SY for an increase of item value of $2,074.42, decrease the contract quantity of Pay ttem No. 203-08-00120, Geotextile Fabric {High
Strength)(Type 2), from 6,819.00 SY to 6,413.50 SY for a decrease of item value of $2,797.95, decrease the contract quantity of Pay ltem No. 204-08-
00100, Temporary Silt Fencing, from 23,616.00 LF to 16,676 LF for a decrease of item value of $12,492.00, decrease the contract quantity of Pay ltem
No. 204-07-00100, Temporary Stone Construction Entrance, from 2 EA to 0 for a decrease of item value of $6,800.00, decrease the contract quantity of
Pay Item No. 302-01-00700, Class Il Base Course (Stone), from 423.30 CY to 277.14 CY for a decrease of item value of $11,108.16, increase the
contract quantity of Pay Item No. 302-02-01040, Class Il Base Course (4" Thick) (Stone), from 0 SY to 601 SY for an increase of item value of
$6,611.00, increase the contract quantity of Pay Iltem No. 302-02-01040, Class Il Base Course (4" Thick) (Stone), from 0 SY to 601 SY for an increase of|
item value of $6,611.00, increase the contract quantity of Pay ltem No. 302-02-05100, Class |l Base Course (10" Thick) (Stone), from 2,843 SY to
3,157.22 SY for an increase of item value of $7,217.86, increase the contract quantity of Pay item No. 305-01-03020, Subgrade Layer (10"
Thick)(Treated), from 9,572 SY to 9,582 SY for an increase of item value of $170.00, increase the contract quantity of Pay Item No. 402-01-00100,
Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Vehicular Measurement), from 800 CY to 873.08 CY for an increase of item value of $3,654.00, decrease the contract
uantity of Pay Item No. 502-01-00100, Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, from 4,846 Tons to 4,553.04 Tons for a decrease of item value of $36,570.00,
increase the contract quantity of Pay Item No. 502-01-002200, Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, Drive, Turnouts, and Miscellaneous, from 134.8 Tons to
144,60 Tons for an increase of item value of $2,250.00, increase the contract quantity of Pay Item No. 509-01-00100, Cold Planning Asphaltic
Pavement, from 8,206 SY to 9,005.84 SY for an increase of item value of $4,279.14, increase the contract quantity of Pay Item No. 509-02-00100,
Contractor Retained Reclaimed Asphaltic Pavement, from -296 CY to O CY for an increase of item value of $2.96, increase the contract quantity of Pay
Item No. 510-01-00200, Pavement Patching (12" Minimum Thickness), from 48 SY to 166 SY for an increase of item value of $21,476.00, decrease the
contract quantity of Pay Item No. 701-03-01020, Storm Drain Pipe {18" RCP Only), from 577 LF to 576 LF for a decrease of item vaiue of $43.00,
decrease the contract quantity of Pay Item No. 701-05-01020, Side Drain Pipe (15" RCP Only), from 38 LF to 37 LF for a decrease of item value of
$34.00, increase the contract quantity of Pay Item No. 701-05-01060, Side Drain Pipe (24" RCP Only), from 16 LF to 40 LF for an increase of item value
of $1,944.00, decrease the contract quantity of Pay Item No. 701-05-01120, Side Drain Pipe (42" RCP/CMP), from 882 LF to 861 LF for a decrease of
item value of $2,373.00, decrease the contract quantity of Pay Item No. 701-10-01060, Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Extension)(24"), from 24 LF to 21 LF
for a decrease of item value of $408.00, increase the contract quantity of Pay ltem No. 706-02-00200, Concrete Drive (6" Thick), from 477 SY to 581 SY
for an increase of item value of $4,871.55, decrease the contract quantity of Pay ltem No. 707-03-00100, Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, from
197 LF to 195 LF for a decrease of item value of $45.60, increase the contract quantity of Pay ltem No. 711-04-00100, Geotextile Fabric, from 832 SY to
1,100 SY for an increase of item value of $536.00, increase the contract quantity of Pay Item No. 713-02-00100, Temporary Pavement Markings (4"
Width), from 18,500 LF to 19,711 LF for an increase of item value of $302.75, decrease the contract quantity of Pay Item No. 713-03-01000, Temp
Pvmt Mrkgs (Brkn Line)(4"W)(4'L), from 2 miles to 1.67 miles for a decrease of item value of $3.00, increase the contract quantity of Pay Iitem No. 726-
01-00100, Bedding Material, from 1,197 CY to 1,206.90 CY for an increase of item value of $910.00, increase the contract quantity of Pay Item No. 804-
17-00100, Dynamic Monitoring, from 5 EA to 9 EA for an increase of item value of $19,600.00, increase the contract quantity of Pay ltem No. NS-300-
00060, Geogrid, from 21,269 SY to 23,535 SY for an increase of item value of $3,172.40, increase the contract quantity of Pay ltem No. NS-500-00340,
Saw Cutting Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, from 14,518 IN-FT to 24,362 IN-FT for an increase of item value of $7,693.92, decrease the contract
quantlity of Pay Item No. NS-600-00220, Saw cutting Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, from 8,286 IN-FT to 7,140 IN-FT for a decrease of item
value of $974.10, decrease the contract quantity of Pay item No. S-LPWD-003, Ductile lron Fittings, from 1,500 Tons to 1,276 Tons for an decrease of
item value of $1,993.60, increase the contract quantity of Pay ltem No. S-LPWD-005, 1" Short Service Changeover, from 6 EA to 9 EA for an increase
of item value of $2,250.00, Add Pay ltem No. S-005, Removal of (1) existing concrete pole foundation, for (1) LS, increase in cost of $2,581.67, Add Pay
Item No. S-006, Mcdify existing safety and treatment, for (1) LS increase in cost of $3,476.00, and Add Pay ltem No. $-007, Embankment (Vehicular
Measure), for 14,175 CY increase in cost of $316,953.00, S-008, Manhole, for (1) LS increase in cost of $390.00, ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 -
Increase the contract quantity of Pay Item No. 20-08-00100, Geotextile, from -6,832.00 SY to -6038.22 SY, for an increase of item value of $1,190.67.
Decrease the contract quantity of Pay Item No. 302-02-04501, Class Il Base Course (9" Thick)(Stone), from -676.20 SY to -805.11 SY, for a decrease of
item value of $2,836.02, Increase the contract quantity of Pay item 401-01-00100, Aggregate Surface Course (Net Section), from -1,930.60 SY to -
1.871.20 SY, for an increase of item value of $4,573.80, Increase the contract quantity of Pay Item No. 502-01-00120, Superpave Asphaltic Concrete
(shoulders), from 2,418 SY to 2,506.17 SY, for an increase of item value of $9,434.19.

Reason for Plan Change:

Plan Change No. Three (3) is necessary to adjust the existing contract quantities to installed quantities and add additional pay items for work unforeseen
during construction for an overall increase in contract value of $403,100.85 and add an addition seventy-three (73) calendar days to the overall project.

2009 0125 Ph 2 Change Order No. 3 final Page 1 of 2



: Bid ORIGINAL Revised REVISED
Iltem No. Itern Unit o X .
Quantily Unit Price Amount Quantity Unit Price Amount
202-02-02000 Removal of Asphalt Drives SY 1,119.00 || $ 6.001 $ 6,714,00 || 1,030.35 | $ 6.00 & 6,182,10
202-02-06100 Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives SY 706.00 $ 700 $ 494200 78422 (IS 700( % 5,489.54
202-02-32500 Removal of Portland Cement Concrete Pavement sY 230.00 $ 11.00 4 § 2,530.00) 228.00 || & 11.00f $ 2,508.00
203-01-00100 General Excavation {Muck) cY 997 $ 1000 & 9,970.00 || 1,985.54 || $ 1000 $ 19,855.40
203-04-00200 (SN°"p'as"°,Em°a!”!k’“e"; ov | 267800 |5 1850f $ 4954300 463950 | 1850$  85830.75
203-08-00100 Geotextile Fabric SY 2,013.00 (| $ 150 $ 3,019.50 || 6,807.42 || $ 150 § 10,211.13
203-08-00110 Geotexlite Fabric (High Strength) (Type 1) SY || 2401.00 | $ 5301 § 12,725.30 || 2,792.40 || $ 530 § 14,799.72
203-08-00120 Geotexlile Fabric (High Strength) (Type 2) Sy 6,819.00 || $ 6.90| $ 47,051.10 || 6,41350 || § 690 $ 44,253.15
204-06-00100 Temporary Silt Fencing LF || 23.616.00 || $ 180 $ 42,508.80| 16,676 || $ 180 $ 30,016.80
204-07-00100 Temporary Stone Construction Entrance EA 2.00 $ 3,400.00 | $ 6,800.00 0 $ 3,400.00 || $ -
302-01-00700 Class Il Base Course (Stone) cY 42330 | $ 76.00 | $ 32,170.80 | 27714 (| $ 76.00 [ $ 21,062.64
302-02-01040 Class |l Base Course (4" Thick) (Stone) SY 0.00 $ 1100 $ - 601 $ 11.00 | $ 6,611.00
302-02-05100 Class Il Base Course (10" Thick) (Stane) SY 2,843 $ 23.00 $ 65,398.20 || 3,157.22 || § 23.00| S 72,616.06
305-01-03020 Subgrade Layer (10" Thick) (Treated) SY 9,572 3 17.00 || $ 162,724.00] 9,582 || § 17.00f| $ 162,894.00
402-01-00100 Uaiicivaintensiceifogregetel (eliculay cv | a0 s 5000f|$ 4000000 87308 [ 5000 $  43,654.00
Measurement)
502-01-00100 Superpave Asphallic Concrete TON 4,846 $ 12500 $ 605,700.00 || 4,553.04 || § 12500 | § 569,130.00
502-01-00200 | Suerpave Aspha"ﬁigc"e':fa’::u[s’”"e' Tumouts, and | ron | 4346 g 22500 §  30,28500( 14460 |8 22500  32.535.00
509-01-00100 Cold Planning Asphaltic Pavement SY 8,206 $ 5351 § 43,902.10 |f 9,005.84 | $ 5351l § 48,181.24
508-02-00100 Conltractor Retained Reclaimed Asphaltic Pavement | CY -296 $ 001 $ (2.96) 0.00 $ 001 $ -
510-01-00200 Pavement Patching (12" Minimum Thickness} SY 48 % 182,00 $ 8,736.00 166 $ 182.00 | $ 30,212.00
701-03-01020 Storm Drain Pipe (18" RCP Only} LF 577 $ 43.00f $ 24,811.00 576 $ 43.00( & 24,768,00
701-05-01020 Side Drain Pipe (15" RCP Only) LF 38 $ 3400 § 1,292.00 37 3 34.00] $ 1,258.00
701-05-01060 Side Drain Pipe (24" RCP Only) LF 16 § 81001 § 1,286.00 40 3 81001 $ 3,240.00
701-05-01120 Side Drain Pipe (42" RCP/CMP) LF 882 3 113.00 || § 99,666.00 861 $ 113.00 || $ 97,293.00
701-10-01060 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Extension) (24") LF 24 $ 136.00 || $ 3,264.00 21 $ 136.00 || $ 2,856.00
706-02-00200 Concrete Drive (6" Thick) SY 477 $ 47000 $ 22,437.80 581.05 || § 47.00 )| § 27,308.35
707-01-00300 Concrete Curb (Mountable) LF 7,138 $ 475 § 339059811 7,138 |I$ 475018 33,905.50
707-03-00100 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter LF 197 5 19.00 || § 3,750.60 195 $ 19.00 | $ 3,705.00
711-04-00100 Geotexlile Fabric SY 832 § 200 § 1,664.00f 1,100 || 2.0001'$ 2,200.00
713-02-00100 Temporary Pavement Markings (4" Width) LF 18,500 $ 025) $ 4,625.00f 19,711 || § 025 $ 4,927.75
713-03-01000 Temp Pvmt Mrkgs (Brkn Line) (4" W) (4' L) MILES{ 2 $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,666.00 1.67 $ 1,000.00 [ § 1,669.00
726-01-00100 Bedding Material EYi || 1,197 3 91.00 || $ 108,917.90 || 1,206.9 || & 91.00| § 109,827.90
804-17-00100 Dynamic Monitoring EACH|| 5.00 $ 4,900.00 || § 24,500.00 9 $ 4900000 % 44,100.00
NS-300-00060 Geogrid SQYDJ{ 21,269.00 || § 1404 $ 29,776.60 | 23,535 || $ 140 $ 32,949.00
NS-500-00340 Saw Cutting Asphaltic Concrete Pavement IN-FT|| 14,518.00 | $ 0781 $ 11,324.04 || 24,382 || $ 0.78 || $ 19,017.96
NS-600-00220 Saw Culling Porlland Cement Concrete Pavement | IN-FT|| 8,286.00 || $ 085 $ 7,043.10 7,140 085 $ 6,069.00
S-LPWD-003 Ductile Iron Fittings TON 1,500 $ 8,900.00 | § 13,350.00f 1.276 || & 8,900.00 f § 11.356.40
S-LPWD-005 1" Short Service Changeover EA 6.00 $ 750.00 || $ 4,500.00 9 $ 750.00 || § 6,750.00
S-005 Removal of (1) existing concrete pole foundation LS 0 $ = 5 - 1 $ 258167 $ 2,581.67
S-006 Modify existing safely end treatment LS 0 $ - $ - 1 $ 3,476.00 || § 3,476.00
S$-007 Embankment (Vehicular Measure) EY: 0 $ - 3 - 14,175 (| $ 22.36 || $ 316,953.00
S-008 Manhole Adjustment LS 1 $ - $ 1 3 990.00 | $ 990.00
Item No. Additive Alternate No. 1 Descriptions
203-08-00100 Geotextile Fabric §Y -6,832.00 | § 150 || § (10.248.005‘ -6,038.22 || § 150 % (9,057.33),
302-02-04501 Class Il Base Course (9" Thick) {Stone) SY -676.20 § 2200}l § (14,876.40)l -805.11 || $ 22.00) % (17,712.42)
401-01-00100 Aggregate Surface Course {Net Section) CY |f -1.93060 || $ 77.00 1 $ (148,656.20) -1.871.20 | § 77.00 | $ (144.082.40“
502-01-00120 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (shoulders) TON | 2,418.00 || $ 107.00 || $ 258,726.00 || 2,506.17 || $ 107.00 || $ 268,160.19
NS-300-00060 Geogrid SQYDJ|| 6,344.00 | $ 1.90f $ 12,053.60 1 6344 {5 190 | § 12,053.60
$ - $ -
TOTALS $ 1,669,505.86 $ 2,072,606.70
Additional Contract Days Requested 73 Revised AMOUNT OF OVER RUN $403,100.85
|t is mutuglly agreed to perform the above revisions in accordance with original contract and applicable specifications at the above prices.
REQUESTED BY: IAPPROVED BY:
LA Contracting Enterprise, LLC Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government
Vs/ IS/ Date:
LJeremy Landry liGordon Dove
RECOMMENDED:
T. Baker Smith, LLC
S
Philip P. Chauvin, Jr.

2009 0125 Ph 2 Change Order No. 3 final Page 2 of 2



Category Number:
Item Number: 8.

Monday, March 6, 2017

Item Title:
Change Order No. 2 for Jeff Drive Reconstruction

Item Summary:
RESOLUTION: Authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 2 for the Construction Agreement for Parish
Project No. 15-RDS-52; Jeft Drive Reconstruction Project, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana.

ATTACHMENTS:

Description Upload Date Type

Executive Summary 3/1/2017 Executive Summary
Resolution 3/1/2017 Resolution

Backup Material 3/1/2017 Backup Material



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

(REQUIRED FOR ALL SUBMISSIONS)

Project No. 15-RDS-52 Jeff Drive Reconstruction

PROJECT SUMMARY (200 WORDS OR LESS)

The work consists of reconstructing Jeff Drive from Country Drive to Bayouside Drive,
approximately 2,600 linear feet of roadway.

PROJECT PURPOSE & BENEFITS (150 WORDS OR LESS)
The purpose of this Change Order No. 2 is to increase the Construction Contract from
$451,848.62 to $487,667.28 (increase of $35,818.66) in order to cover costs associated with
adjusting plan quantities, adding pay items, removal and replacement of deteriorated cross-drain,
and additional sub-base materials. This Change Order No. 2 will increase Construction Contract
time from 70 days to 94 days for a total of 24 Calendar Days due to the additional work.

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

Increase of $35,818.66

AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE IS: (CIRCLE ONE)

ACTUAL ESTIMATED
IS PROJECTALREADY BUDGETED: (CIRCLE ONE)
IF YES AMOUNT
N/A NO YES BUDGETED: $ 487,667.28

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S) IMPACTED (CIRCLE ONE)
PARISHWIDE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

|oo
o

Jeanne P. Bray 03/01/2017

Signature Date



OFFERED BY:
SECONDED BY:
RESOLUTION

A resolution authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 2 for the
Construction Agreement for Parish Project No. 15-RDS-52, Jeff Drive
Reconstruction Project, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana.

WHEREAS, the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government entered into a Construction
Agreement dated November 16, 2016, with Huey P. Stockstill, LLC., for the Project entitled Parish
Project No. 15-RDS-52, Jeff Drive Reconstruction Project, and

WHEREAS, this change order is required to cover costs associated with adjusting plan quantities,
adding pay items, removal and replacement of deteriorated cross-drain, and additional sub-base materials.
and

WHEREAS, this change order will increase the contract time by 24 calendar days due to the
additional work, and

WHEREAS, this Change Order No. 2 has been recommended by the ENGINEER for this project,
T. Baker Smith, LLC.,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Terrebonne Parish Council, on behalf of the
Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, does hereby approve and authorize Parish President, Gordon
E. Dove, to execute this Change Order No. 2 to the Construction Agreement for the Jeff Drive
Reconstruction Project, Parish Project No. 15-RDS-52, with Huey P. Stockstill, LLC., for an increase in
contract amount by Thirty-Five Thousand, Eight Hundred Eighteen Dollars and Sixty-Six Cents
($35,818.66) and increases the construction time by twenty-four (24) calendar days, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of the resolution be forwarded to the
Engineer, T. Baker Smith, LLC.

THERE WAS RECORDED:

YEAS:

NAYS:

NOT VOTING:
ABSENT

And the Chairman declared the resolution adopted on this day of ,2017.

LI I I A

I, VENITA H. CHAUVIN, Clerk of the Terrebonne Parish Council, Houma, Louisiana, do hereby
certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the RESOLUTION adopted by the Terrebonne Parish
Council on , 2017, at which meeting a quorum was present.

GIVEN UNDER MY OFFICIAL SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS
DAY OF , 2017.

VENITA H. CHAUVIN, CLERK
TERREBONNE PARISH COUNCIL



985 868.1050 (P) 1.866 357.1050 (TF)
www tbsmith.com 985.868.5843 (F)

S 5 ' Post Office Box 2266 H , LA 70361
TBs !:) ngsRssfMITTl!!,RLKE: 4(1)52 SouIlC:\la?'levenue I—c{)(L)‘E:a, LA 70363

February 22, 2017

Huey P. Stockstill, LLC
Attn: Mr. Jeb Seal
1149 Coteau Road
Houma, LA 70364

Dear Mr. Mr. Seal:
Subject: Change Order No. Two (2)

Re: Reconstruction of Jeff Drive
From Bayouside Drive to Country Drive
TPCG Project No. 15-RDS-52

Enclosed please find three (3) copies of Change Order No. Two (2) for the above
referenced project. Change Order No. Two (2) is for an increase in contract value of $35,818.66
and adds twenty-four (24) calendar days to the contract time. See attached Change Order and
Plan Change for additional information. Please sign all copies and return for submission to the
owner for consideration.

As always, should you have any additional questions or concerns in this matter, please do
not hesitate to contact me at (985) 223-9228 or email philip.chauvin@tbsmith.com.

Sincerely,

T. BAKER SMITH, LLC @
ﬂ&%%ﬂ 88,\ .

Philip P. Chauvin, Jr.

Construction Group Manager

PPC/gda

Enc.

Via US Mail and email

Cc/Madeleine Bodin/TPCG (email only)
Brian Moldaner/TBS (email only)
Philip Chauvin/TBS (email only)

2016.0050t17

Urban Planning | Environmental Science & Regulatory Compliance Land, Hydrographic, & Oflshore Surveying | Civil & Coastal Engineering | GIS & Mapping



@TBS S> T. BAKER SMITH
s A CENTURY OF SOLUTIONS

CHANGE ORDER
NO. TWO (2)

PROJECT: Reconstruction of Jeff Drive
From Bayouside Drive to Country Drive
Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana
Parish Project No. 15-RDS-52

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 21-Feb-17 EFFECTIVE DATE:

OWNER Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government

OWNER'S Contract No. 1521202, Book 2897, Page 759

CONTRACTOR: Huey P. Stockstill, LLC ENGINEER: T. Baker Smith, LLC

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.
Description:

Change Order No. Two (2) is necessary to adjust plan quantities and add additional pay items due to poor sub-base, deterioration of existing
cross drain and additional depth of existing sub-base materials. [n addition, twenty-four (24) additional calendar days are being added to the
contract time.

Change In Contract Time:
Original Contract Times: December 12, 2016
Substantial Completion January 25, 2017

Change In Contract Price:
Original Contract Price:

$419,595.50 Ready for final Payment: 45 Days

days or date

Net Changes from previous Change Order No. 1 Net Changes from previous Change Order No. 1
$32,253.12 25

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order No. 2

$451,848.62

Contract Time prior to this Change Order No. 2
Substantial Completion February 19, 2017

Ready for final Payment: 45 Days

days or date

Net Increase (deerease) of this Change Order No. 2

$35.818.66

Net Increase (deerease) of this Change Order No 2

24

days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

$487,667.28

Contract Time with approved Change Orders

Substantial Completion March 15, 2017

Ready for final Payment: 45 Days

days or date

RECOMMENDED:

By: By:

APPROVED:

ACCEPTED:

By:

Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date: Date:

2016.0050 change order no. 2

Owner (Authorized Signature)

Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date:



Plan Change No. Two (2)

Date: February 21, 2017
Engineer T. Baker Smith, LLC
Reference: Reconstruction of Jeff Drive
From Bayouside Drive to Country Drive
Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana
Parish Project No. 15-RDS-52
Description:

item value of $5,742.19.

Reason for Plan Change:

additional depth of existing sub-base materials.

T. BAKER SMITH

A CENTURY OF SOLUTIONS

Plan Change No. Two (2) makes the following changes: decrease the contract quantity of Pay Item No. 203-03-00100, Embankment ,
from 110 CY LF to 30 CY for a decrease in item value of $2,000.00, increase the contract quantity of Pay Item No. 203-04-00200,
Nonplastic Embankment (Sand), from 532 CY to 624.09 CY for an increase in item value of $9,301.09, decrease the contract quantity for
Pay Item No. 204-02-00100, Temporary Hay or Straw Bales, from 302 EA to 25 EA for a decrease in item value of $1,385.00, decrease
the contract quantity for Pay Item No. 402-01-00100, Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Vehicular Measurement), from 330 CY to 25 CY
for a decrease in item value of $1,525.00, add Pay Item No. 510-01-00100, Pavement Patching, with a contract quantity of 333 SY and an
item value of $17,935.38, add Pay Item No. S-001, Remove and Replace Existing 24" CMP Cross Drain, for (1) lump sum increase of
$7,750.00 and add Pay Item No. S-002, Remove and Reinstall Base Material with Geogrid, with a contract quantity of 155.6 SY and an

[n addition, twenty-four (24) calendar days are adding to the project due to the addition of pay items and extra work.

Plan Change No. Two (2) is necessary to adjust plan quantities and add additional pay items due to poor sub-base, deterioration of existing cross drain and

ltem No Item Unit Bid ORIGINAL Revised REVISED
' Quantity || Unit Price Amount Quantity || Unit Price Amount

203-03-00100 Embankment CY 110 $ 2500 $ 2,750.00 30 $ 250001 $ 750.00

203-04-00200 Nonplastic Embankment (Sand) CY 532 $ 101.00 | $ 53,732.00f 624.09 || $ 10100 || $ 63,033.09

204-02-00100 Temporary Hay or Straw Bales EA 302 $ 5000 3 1,510.00 25 $ 5000 $ 125.00

402-01-00100 Traffic Maintenance Aggregate cy | 330 |s soofl s 165000 25 s 500 s 125.00

(Vehicular Measurement)

510-01-00100 Pavement Patching SY 0 $ - $ g 333 ) 53.86 | $ 17,935.38
S-001 Remove and Replace Existing 24" CMP Cross Drain LS 0 S - 3 - 1 $ 7,750.00 (| $ 7,750.00
S-002 Remove and Reinstall Base Material with Geogrid SY 0 $ 4 $ 155.6 $ 36.90] $ 5,742.19

TOTALS $ 59,642.00 $ 95,460.66
Additional Contract Days Requested 24 Revised AMOUNT OF OVER RUN $35,818.66

[t is mutually agreed to perform the above revisions in accordance with original contract and applicable specifications at the above prices.

Philip P. Chauvin, Jr.

“REQUESTED BY: APPROVED BY:
Huey P. Stockstill, LLC Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government
S/ /S/ Date:
Project Manager Gordon Dove, Parish President
RECOMMENDED:
T. Baker Smith, LLC
S/

2016.0050 change order no. 2

Page 1 of 1




JEFF DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION
CHANGE ORDER IV BREAKDOWN
LAFOURCHE PARISH

REINSTALLATION OVER GEOGRID
26+80 to 27+50 Both Lanes - Remove top 10 inches of stone base, install geogrid,

reinstall 10 inches of stone and recompact
1 ADDITIONAL CALENDAR IS NEEDED FOR THIS WORK

LABOR
Payroll Tax,
Ins, Etc.
Craft Hourly Rate Hours Subtotal 50.50% Total
Foreman $34.11 11 $375.21 $189.48 $564.69
|[Excavator Operator $22.00 11 $242.00 $122.21 $364.21
[lBackhoe Operator $22.00 11 $242.00 | $122.21 $364.21
[lLaborer - Flagger $13.50 11 $148.50 $74.99 $223.49
flLaborer - Flagger $13.50 11 $148.50 $74.99 $223.49
|Ro|ler Operator $19.00 11 $209.00 $105.55 $314.55
Laboer - Grade/Shovel $13.50 11 $148.50 $74.99 $223.49
Laborer - Grade/Shovel $13.50 11 $148.50 $74.99 $223.49
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Labor Total Cost: $1,287.00 $649.94 $1,936.94
Equipment
Amount
Description RATE DAYS HR/DAY
3 PICKUPS $150.00 1 $150.00
EXCAVATOR HERC RENTAL $1,096.29 1 $1,096.29
INGERSOLL ROLLER - DD138HF $103.95 1 4.00 $415.80
$0.00
$0.00
CAT LOADERHOE - 420E $42.50 1 6.00 $255.00
$0.00
$0.00
Equipment Total Cost:| $1,917.09
Material
Description Unit Cost ($/Roll} | Quantity Amount
1 ROLL GEOGRID $1,089.25 il $1,089.25
$0.00
Equipment Total Cost:| $1,089.25
Other
Number of
Description S/pickup Pickups Toll Days Amount
$0.00
Equipment Total Cost: $0.00
SUMMARY
Total Cost $4,943.28
Overhead and Profit @ 15% $741.49
Subtotal $5,684.77
[Bond (1%) $57.42 4 ,_5_',715'." * Jga,‘i%r
Total Price $5,742.19 165.65Y




JEFF DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION
CHANGE ORDER V BREAKDOWN
LAFOURCHE PARISH

REINSTALLATION OVER GEOGRID
6 INCH ASPHALTIC PATCHING

1 ADDITIONAL CALENDAR IS NEEDED FOR THIS WORK

LABOR
Payroll Tax,
Ins, Etc.
Craft Hourly Rate Hours Subtotal 50.50% Total
Foreman $34.11 11 $375.21 | $189.48 $564.69
[[Backhoe Operator $22.00 11 $242.00| $122.21 $364.21
[[Backhoe Operator $22.00 11 $242.00 | $12221 $364.21
[lLaborer - Flagger $13.50 11 $148.50 $74.99 $223.49
[lLaborer - Flagger $13.50 11 $148.50 $74.99 $223.49
[Roller Operator $19.00 11 $209.00 |  $105.55 $314.55
[lLaboer - Grade/Shovel $13.50 11 $148.50 $74.99 $223.49
lLaborer - Grade/Shovel $13.50 11 $148.50 $74.99 $223.49
[lLaborer - Rake $14.00 11 $154.00 $77.77 $231.77
[lLaborer - Rake $14.00 11 $154.00 $77.77 $231.77
|[Broom Operator $15.00 11 $165.00 $83.33 $248.33
[[Distributor Operator $20.00 11 $220.00 | $111.10 $331.10
|Excavator Operator $22.00 11 $242.00 $122.21 $364.21
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Labor Total Cost: $2,222.00 | $1,122.11 $3,344.11
Equipment
Amount
Description RATE DAYS HR/DAY
3 PICKUPS $150.00 1 $150.00
EXCAVATOR HERC RENTAL W/DELIEVERY $1,396.29 1 $1,396.29
INGERSOLL ROLLER - DD138HF $103.95 1 5.00/  $519.75
BROCE BROOM - RJ-350 $30.62 1 2.00 $61.24
CAT LOADERHOE - 420E $42.50 1 8.00]  $340.00
CAT LOADERHOE - 420E $42.50 1 8.00]  $340.00
$0.00
$0.00
Equipment Total Cost:| $2,807.28
|Material
Description Unit Cost {($/TON}| Quantity Amount
LEVEL 1 BINDER {TACK INCLUDED) $57.00 120 $6,840.00
SAW BLADE $350.00 3 $1,050.00
Equipment Total Cost:| $7,890.00
Haul
Days
Description S/DAY Number of Trucks| Required Amount
Tandem $700.00 2 1 $1,400.00
Equipment Total Cost:| $1,400.00
SUMMARY
Total Cost $15,441.39]
Overhead and Profit @ 15% $2,316.21
Subtotal $17,757.60
Bond (1%) $179.37,
Total Price $17,936.97
EST QUANTITY (SY) 333.00
[[PRICE PER SY $53.86]




Philip P. Chauvin

—_———— = =
From: Jeb Seal <jeb@hueystockstill.com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 15, 2017 4:39 PM
To: Philip P. Chauvin
Subject: RE: 2016.0050 Jeff Drive - CHANGE ORDERS V - PATCHING
Categories: Filed by Newforma

PATCHING BELOW INCLUDES 1 SIDE OF JEFF DRIVE + RON

STREET

LOCATION LENGTH (LF) WIDTH (LF) SF SY TON
1-RON 15.00 7.00 | 105.00 | 11.67 4.24
2 - RT LANE 36.00 4.00 | 144.00 | 16.00 5.81
3 - RT LANE 12.00 3.00 | 36.00 4.00 1.45
4 - RT LANE 40.00 6.00 | 240.00 | 26.67 9.68
5-RT LANE 33.00 2.50 | 82.50 9.17 3.33
6 - RT LANE 27.00 2.50 | 67.50 7.50 2.72
7 - RT LANE 33.00 2.50 | 82.50 9.17 3.33
8 - RT LANE 44.00 2.50 | 110.00 | 12.22 4.44
9 - RT LANE 23.00 2.50 | 57.50 6.39 2.32
10 - RT LANE 30.00 2.50 | 75.00 8.33 3.03
11 - RT LANE 23.00 2.50 | 57.50 6.39 2.32
12 - RT LANE 17.00 2.50| 42.50 4.72 1.71
13 - RT LANE 14.00 2.50 | 35.00 3.89 141
14 - RT LANE 24.50 6.50 | 159.25 | 17.69 6.42
15 - RT LANE 27.00 2.50| 67.50 7.50 2.72
TOTAL 151.31 54.92
ESTIMATED SY REQUIRED TO DO WORK 332.87 120.83

Ars
HUEY P. STOCHKSTILL, LLC.

WHERE A HANDSHAKE STILL HAS MEANING

Jeb W. Seal

Huey P. Stockstill, LLC.
1149 Coteau Road
Houma, LA 70364
Office: 985.853.2900
Cell: 985.791.1499



JEFF DRIVE - STONE QTY BREAKDOWN

RECONSTRUCTION OF JEFF DRIVE
CHANGE ORDER IIl - ADDITIONAL NONPLASTIC EMBANKMENT REQUIRED

DUE TO PUMPING AND SINKING SUBBASE
ADDITIONAL 7 CALENDAR DAYS WERE NEEDED IN EFFORTS TO CORRECT PUMPING SUBGRADE

tem Original Estimated | Change Order 1 Total Contract Total Est Actual Total Qty Tons Used Thru Over/Under
No. Description Quantity Quantity Quantity Tons Required Complete Thru 2/2/117 212117 Run
NONPLASTIC
203-04-00200 |EMBANKMENT (CY) 485.00 47.00 mun.g_ 1037.40 624.09 1216.98 ON.Ow
CLASSTTBASE
302-02-00500 |COURSE(10 IN) (SY) 5810.00 556.00]| 6366.00 3448.25 6,366.00 3448.25| 0.00]

10of1



COUNTRY DRIVE
CHANGE ORDER Il
TERREBONNE PARISH - JEFF DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION
TPCG Project No. 15-RDS-52
REVISION 1 - ADDITIONAL 7 CALENDAR DAYS NEEDED

SUBCONTRACTOR QUOTE

Total Price $7,750.00]|

Unit of
Description Units Measure Price Amount
REPLACE 24" RCP 1 EA $6,975.00 | $6,975.00
Equipment Total Cost:| $6,975.00
HPS SUMMARY

Total Cost $6,975.00||
HPS Overhead @ 0% $0.00|
Profit @ 10% $697.50]|
Subtotal $7,672.50|
Bond (1%) $77.50(|




Zee Consulting LLC
676 Hwy 307
Thibodaux, La. 70301
Phone: 225-413-1603
Fax: 225-208-1368

2/1/2017 R T R U N D ST |

To: Jeb Seal -- Huey P. Stockstill, LLC
From: Rachel Zeringue

RE: Jeff Drive
Terrebonne Parish

Dear Jeb:

Per your request, we will furnish all labor, equipment, materials, and supervision necessary to replace 45 feet
of 24" CMP pipe. The price includes pipe, fabric, bedding and backfill materials. Note CMP pipe is not
coated.

Labor, equipment and materials to replace 45’ of 24" CMP pipe.
LUMP SUM PRICE $6975.00

Please review and prepare a Change Order if acceptable.

ZEE CONSULTING LLC
676 Hwy 307
Thibodaux, La. 70301



Replace 24" CMP Pipe

Zee Consulting LLC
676 Hwy 307
Thibodaux, LA 70301
P (225) 413-1603

F |225i 208-1368

LABOR DAILY RATE # OF DAYS TOTAL
LABOR TYPE - Straight Time Qty. Hr Rate Total REQUIRED Labor
Superintendent/Foreman 1 10 $28.00 $210.00 1.00 $210.00
Operator 1 10 $20.03 $200.30 1.00 $200.30
Laborer 2 10 $16.77 $335.40 1.00 $335.40
Daily Labor Rate $745.70 $745.70
Labor Markup: (FICA, SUTA, WC) 40.10% $299.03 $299.03
Daily Labor Rate Subtotal: $1,044.73
Sub-Total Labor Straight Time $1,044.1 5|
LABOR DAILY RATE # OF DAYS TOTAL
LABOR TYPE - Overtime Rate Qty. Hr Rate Total REQUIRED Labor
Superintendent/Foreman - 8 $42.00 $0.00 - $0.00
Operator - 10 $20.03 $0.00 1.00 $0.00
Laborer - 8 $25.16 $0.00 - $0.00
Carpenter - 8 $30.05 $0.00 - $0.00
Daily Labor Rate $0.00 $0.00
Labor Markup: (FICA, SUTA, WC) 40.10% $0.00 $0.00
Daily Labor Rate Subtotal: $0.00
|Sub-TotaI Labor Overtime SD.OD|
[Markup on Labor: 15% $156.62|
ITotaI Labor With Profit and Overhead $1,200.77|

Page 1 of 2



Replace 24" CMP Pipe

F i225i 208-1368

Zee Consulting LLC
676 Hwy 307

Thibodaux, LA 70301
P (225) 413-1603

EQUIPMENT RATE # OF Days TOTAL
EQUIPMENT TYPE (INCLUDING FUEL & INS) Qty. Day Rate Total REQUIRED EQUIPMENT
(Company Owned)
Komatsu PC 160 L-C8 1.00 1.00 $608.00 $608.00 1.5 $912.00
Komatsu PC 138 - 1.00 $377.00 $0.00 - $0.00
1 ton Pickup and Trailer 1.00 1.00 $50.00 $50.00 2.0 $100.00
Daily Equipment Rate Subtotal $658.00
|Tota| Owned Equipment | $1,012.00]
[Rented Equipment and Subcontractors Qty. U/M Price Total
Komatsu WA 270-7 Loader 0.50 Day $850.76 $425.38
Fusing Machine - Day $0.00 $0.00
Trucking of 610 Limestone 23.00 Tons $6.50 $149.50
Mob and Demob 1.00 LS $709.00 $709.00
Rental/Subcontractor Sub-total: $1,283.88
Material
24" CMP Pipe 45.00 FT $22.30 $1.003.50
Pipe Band 1.00 EA $27.63 $27.63
Geo Fabric 1.00 Roll $450.84 $450.84
610 Limestone 23.00 Tons $29.91 $687.93
610 Limestone 23.00 Tons $29.91 $687.93
Material Sub-total: $2,857.83
Rental/Subcontract Markup: $192.58
Material Markup: $428.67
Total Material & Rental | $4,762.97
Subtotal Labor, Owned Equipment, Rental Equipment and Material $6,975.73
Total Cost $6,975.73

Page 2 of 2



Category Number:
Item Number: 9.

Monday, March 6, 2017

Item Title:
Change Order No. 3 for Jeff Drive Reconstruciton

Item Summary:
RESOLUTION: Authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 3 for the Construction Agreement for Parish
Project No. 15-RDS-52, Jeft Drive Reconstruction Project, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana.

ATTACHMENTS:

Description Upload Date Type

Executive Summary 3/2/2017 Executive Summary
Resolution 3/2/2017 Resolution

Backup Material 3/2/2017 Backup Material



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

(REQUIRED FOR ALL SUBMISSIONS)

Project No. 15-RDS-52 Jeff Drive Reconstruction

PROJECT SUMMARY (200 WORDS OR LESS)

The work consists of reconstructing Jeff Drive from Country Drive to Bayouside Drive,
approximately 2,600 linear feet of roadway.

PROJECT PURPOSE & BENEFITS (150 WORDS OR LESS)
The purpose of this Change Order No. 3 is to increase the Construction Contract from
$487,667.28 to $601,989.78 (increase of $114,322.50) in order to cover costs associated with
including approximately 700 ft. of Ron Drive into the project scope of work. This Change Order
No. 3 will increase Construction Contract time from 94 days to 124 days for a total of 30
Calendar Days due to the additional work.

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

Increase of $114,322.50

AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE IS: (CIRCLE ONE)

ACTUAL ESTIMATED
IS PROJECTALREADY BUDGETED: (CIRCLE ONE)
IF YES AMOUNT
N/A NO YES BUDGETED: $ 601,989.78

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S) IMPACTED (CIRCLE ONE)
PARISHWIDE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

|oo
o

Jeanne P. Bray 03/02/2017

Signature Date



OFFERED BY:
SECONDED BY:
RESOLUTION

A resolution authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 3 for the
Construction Agreement for Parish Project No. 15-RDS-52, Jeff Drive
Reconstruction Project, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana.

WHEREAS, the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government entered into a Construction
Agreement dated November 16, 2016, with Huey P. Stockstill, LLC., for the Project entitled Parish
Project No. 15-RDS-52, Jeff Drive Reconstruction Project, and

WHEREAS, this change order is required to cover costs associated with including approximately
700 ft. of Ron Drive into the project scope of work, and

WHEREAS, this change order will increase the contract time by 30 calendar days due to the
additional work, and

WHEREAS, this Change Order No. 3 has been recommended by the ENGINEER for this project,
T. Baker Smith, LLC.,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Terrebonne Parish Council, on behalf of the
Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, does hereby approve and authorize Parish President, Gordon
E. Dove, to execute this Change Order No. 3 to the Construction Agreement for the Jeff Drive
Reconstruction Project, Parish Project No. 15-RDS-52, with Huey P. Stockstill, LLC., for an increase in
contract amount by One Hundred Fourteen Thousand, Three Hundred Twenty-Two Dollars and Fifty Cents
($114,322.50) and increases the construction time by thirty (30) calendar days, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of the resolution be forwarded to the
Engineer, T. Baker Smith, LLC.

THERE WAS RECORDED:

YEAS:

NAYS:

NOT VOTING:
ABSENT

And the Chairman declared the resolution adopted on this day of ,2017.

LI I I A

I, VENITA H. CHAUVIN, Clerk of the Terrebonne Parish Council, Houma, Louisiana, do hereby
certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the RESOLUTION adopted by the Terrebonne Parish
Council on , 2017, at which meeting a quorum was present.

GIVEN UNDER MY OFFICIAL SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS
DAY OF , 2017.

VENITA H. CHAUVIN, CLERK
TERREBONNE PARISH COUNCIL



[Plan Change No. Three (3)

Plan Change No. Three (3) makes the following changes: increase the contract quantity for Pay Item No. 202-02-0202, Removal of Asphalt
Pavement, from 6,366 SY to 8,116 SY, for an increase in item value of $13,125.00, increase the contract quantity of Pay Item No. 203-01-
00100, General Excavation, from 624.09 CY to 774.09 CY for an increase in item value of $1,050.00, increase the contract quantity for Pay
Item No. 203-03-00100, Embankment , from 30 CY LF to 60 CY for an increase in item value of $750.00, increase the contract quantity of
Pay Item No. 203-04-00200, Nonplastic Embankment (Sand), from 624.09 CY to 774.09 CY for an increase in item value of $15,150.00,
increase the contract quantity for Pay ltem No. 204-02-00100, Temporary Hay or Straw Bales, from 25 EA to 75 EA for an increase in item
value of $250.00, increase the contract quantity of Pay Item No. 302-02-05000, Class Il Base Course (10" Thick), from 6,366 SY to 8,116 SY
for an increase in item value of $49,087.50, increase the contract quantity for Pay Item No. 402-01-00100, Traffic Maintenance Aggregate
(Vehicular Measurement), from 25 CY to 125 CY for an increase in item value of $500.00, increase contract quantity for Pay Item No. 502-01-
00100, Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, from 1,006 Tons to 1,291 Tons for an increase in item value of $24,510.00, increase contract quantity
for Pay Item No. 706-02-00200, Concrete Drive (6" Thick), from 242 SY to 292 SY for an increase in item value of $4,500.00, add Pay Item
No. 713-01-00100-B, Additional Temporary Signs and Barricades for Ron Street, for a lump sum increase in contract value of $1,200, add
Pay Item No. 727-01-00100-A, Remobilization, for a lump sum increase of $3,000.00, and add Pay Item No. 740-01-00100-B, Additional
Construction Layout for Ron Street, for a lump sum increase in contract value of $1,200.00.

In addition, thirty (30) calendar days are adding to the project.

Reason for Plan Change:

Date: March 1, 2017
| , TBS )) T- BAKER SMITH
Engineer T. Baker Smith, LLC A CENTURY OF SOLUTIONS
Reference: Reconstruction of Jeff Drive
From Bayouside Drive to Country Drive
Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana
Parish Project No. 15-RDS-52
Description:

Plan Change No. Three (3) is necessary to adjust plan quantities and add additional pay items due to include the addition of approximately 700 If of Ron Street

into the project scope of work.

. Bid ORIGINAL Revised REVISED
Item No. Item Unit . L X L
Quantity | Unit Price Amount Quantity || Unit Price Amount
202-02-02020 Removal of Asphalt Pavement SY| 6366 |$ 750 $ 47,745.00( 8116 $ 750 | $ 60,870.00
203-01-00100 General Excavation CY| 624.09 (| $ 7.000 $ 4,368.63| 774.09 [ $ 7.00 | $ 5,418.63
203-03-00100 Embankment CcY 30 $ 2500 $ 750.00 60 $ 25.00 || $ 1,500.00
203-04-00200 Nonplastic Embankment (Sand) CY| 62409 | $ 101.00 | $ 63,033.09] 774.09 | $ 101.00 || $ 78,183.09
204-02-00100 Temporary Hay or Straw Bales EA 25 $ 500 $ 125.00] 75 $ 5.00 || $ 375.00
302-02-05000 Class Il Base Course (10" Thick) SY| 6,366 | $ 28.05| $ 178566.30( 8,116 [ $ 28.05|$ 227,653.80
402-01-00100 Traffic Maintenance Aggregate cy| 25 |s 500 $ 125000 125 |3 500 $ 625.00
(Vehicular Measurement)
502-01-00100 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Ton|| 1,006 |[ $ 86.00 | $ 86,516.00[ 1,291.00 (| $ 86.00 | $ 111,026.00
706-02-00200 Concrete Drive (6" Thick) SY 242 $ 90.00 | $ 21,780.00 292 $ 90.00 || $ 26,280.00
713-01-00100-B || Additional Temporary Signs and Barricades for Ron Street || LS 0 $ - $ . 1 $ 1,200.00 || $ 1,200.00
727-01-00100-A Re-Mobilization LS 0 $ - $ - 1 $ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00
740-01-00100-B Additional Construction Layout for Ron Street LS 0 $ - $ g 1 $ 1,200.00 (| $ 1,200.00
TOTALS $ 403,009.02 $ 517,331.52
/Additional Contract Days Requested 30 Revised AMOUNT OF OVER RUN $114,322.50
It is mutually agreed to perform the above revisions in accordance with original contract and applicable specifications at the above prices.
REQUESTED BY: IAPPROVED BY:
Huey P. Stockstill, LLC Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government
/S/ /S/ Date:
Project Manager Gordon Dove, Parish President
RECOMMENDED:
T. Baker Smith, LLC
/S/
Philip P. Chauvin, Jr.

2016.0050 change order no. 3 Page 1 of 1




TBS)) T. BAKER SMITH

A CENTURY OF SOLUTIONS

CHANGE ORDER
NO. THREE (3)

PROJECT: Reconstruction of Jeff Drive
From Bayouside Drive to Country Drive
Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana
Parish Project No. 15-RDS-52

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 1-Mar-17 EFFECTIVE DATE:

OWNER Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government

OWNER'S Contract No. 1521202, Book 2897, Page 759

CONTRACTOR: Huey P. Stockstill, LLC ENGINEER: T. Baker Smith, LLC

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.
Description:

Change Order No. Three (3) is necessary to adjust plan quantities and add additional pay items due to include the addition of approximately
700 If of Ron Street into the project scope of work.

Change In Contract Price:
Original Contract Price:

Change In Contract Time:
Original Contract Times: December 12, 2016
Substantial Completion January 25, 2017

$419,595.50 Ready for final Payment: 45 Days

days or date

Net Changes from previous Change Order No. 1 & 2 Net Changes from previous Change Order No. 1 & 2
$68,071.78 49

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order No. 3

$487,667.28

Contract Time prior to this Change Order No. 3
Substantial Completion March 15, 2017

Ready for final Payment: 45 Days

days or date

Net Increase (deerease) of this Change Order No. 3

$114,322.50

Net Increase (deerease) of this Change Order No 3

30

days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

$601,989.78

Contract Time with approved Change Orders

Substantial Completion April 14, 2017

Ready for final Payment: 45 Days

days or date

RECOMMENDED:

By: By:

APPROVED:

ACCEPTED:

By:

Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date: Date:

2016.0050 change order no. 3

Owner (Authorized Signature)

Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date:



Category Number:
Item Number: 10.

Monday, March 6, 2017

Item Title:
Appointment of CB&I for Monitoring for NFL Levee

Item Summary:
RESOLUTION: Appointing the engineering firm CB&I Coastal, Inc. to provide the services for the 5 year
permit monitoring for mitigation as required by the USACE.

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Executive Summary 3/1/2017 Executive Summary

Resolution 3/1/2017 Resolution



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

(REQUIRED FOR ALL SUBMISSIONS)

Non-Federal Levee Mitigation Project
PROJECT SUMMARY (200 WORDS OR LESS)
The NFL Levee mitigation plan as per the USACE requirements

PROJECT PURPOSE & BENEFITS (150 WORDS OR LESS)

The purpose of this resolution is to appoint the engineering firm CB&I Coastal, Inc. to provide the
services for the 5 year permit monitoring for mitigation as required by the USACE.

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

$45,960

AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE IS: (CIRCLE ONE)
ACTUAL ESTIMATED

IS PROJECTALREADY BUDGETED: (CIRCLE ONE)

IF YES AMOUNT
N/A NO YES BUDGETED: $45,960

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S) IMPACTED (CIRCLE ONE)
PARISHWIDE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Jeanne P. Bray 2/24/2017

Signature Date



OFFERED BY:
SECONDED BY:
RESOLUTION

A resolution providing for the ratification of the appointment by
Parish President Gordon E. Dove of the firm of CB&I Coastal, Inc.,
to provide monitoring services for the Non-Federal Levee Mitigation
Project, and also authorizing Parish President Gordon E. Dove to
execute the appropriate contract documents for this project.

WHEREAS, the NFL Levee had certain permitting requirements, and

WHEREAS, Terrebonne Parish wishes to provide the services for the 5 year permit
monitoring for mitigation as required by the USACE, and

WHEREAS, Parish President Gordon E. Dove has recommended that the firm of CB&I
Coastal, Inc., be retained to provide the necessary professional services for this project, and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Terrebonne Parish Council, on
behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, that the Parish President Gordon E.
Dove be ratified and that the engineering firm of CB&I Coastal, Inc. be retained to provide the
necessary professional services for the Non-Federal Levee Mitigation Project, and that Parish
President Gordon E. Dove be authorized to execute any and all documents with said firm for this
project.

THERE WAS RECORDED:

YEAS:

NAYS:

NOT VOTING:
ABSENT

And the Chairman declared the resolution adopted on this day of ,
2017.

L I

I, CHARLETTE POCHE, Clerk of the Terrebonne Parish Council, Houma, Louisiana, do hereby
certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the RESOLUTION adopted by the
Terrebonne Parish Council on , 2017, at which meeting a
quorum was present.

GIVEN UNDER MY OFFICIAL SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS
DAY OF , 2017

VENITA CHAUVIN, CLERK
TERREBONNE PARISH COUNCIL



Category Number:
Item Number: 11.

Monday, March 6, 2017

Item Title:
Petit Caillou Drainage - Authorize Acquisition of Sites/Servitudes

Item Summary:

Introducing an ordinance to acquire any and all sites and/or servitudes that are required to facilitate
construction and maintenance of the Petit Caillou Drainage Project and calling a public hearing on March 22,
2017 at 6:30 p.m. (This project will be conducive to the public interest, convenience and safety of Terrebonne
Parish.)

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Executive Summary 3/1/2017 Executive Summary

Ordinance to Acquire Sites and Servitudes 3/1/2017 Ordinance



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

(REQUIRED FOR ALL SUBMISSIONS)

16-DRA-25 Petit Caillou Drainage Project

PROJECT SUMMARY (200 WORDS OR LESS)

An ordinance to authorize the acquisition of sites and/or servitudes required for the Petit Caillou
Drainage Project.

PROJECT PURPOSE & BENEFITS (150 WORDS OR LESS)
This ordinance is to acquire any and all sites and/or servitudes that are required to facilitate
construction and maintenance of the Petit Caillou Drainage Project. This project will be
conducive to the public interest, convenience and safety of Terrebonne Parish.

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

TBD

AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE IS: (CIRCLE ONE)
ACTUAL ESTIMATED

IS PROJECTALREADY BUDGETED: (CIRCLE ONE)

IF YES AMOUNT
N/A NO YES BUDGETED: $450,000

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S) IMPACTED (CIRCLE ONE)
PARISHWIDE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

|oo
O

Jeanne Bray 03/1/2017

Signature Date



OFFERED BY:
SECONDED BY:

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE ACQUISITION OF PROPERTY, SITES AND/OR
SERVITUDES REQUIRED FOR THE PETIT CAILLOU DRAINAGE PROJECT, PARISH
PROJECT NO. 16-DRA-25; AUTHORIZE THE PARISH PRESIDENT TO EXECUTE ANY
AND ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO ACQUIRE SITES, PROPERTY AND/OR
SERVITUDES FOR THE SAID PURPOSES; TO AUTHORIZE THE PARISH LEGAL STAFF
TO COMMENCE EXPROPRIATION PROCEEDINGS IN THE EVENT THE SITES,
PROPERTY AND/OR SERVITUDES CANNOT BE OBTAINED CONVENTIONALLY; TO
DECLARE THAT THE TAKING, IF REQUIRED, IS NECESSARY AND USEFUL FOR THE
BENEFIT OF THE PUBLIC; AND TO PROVIDE FOR OTHER MATTERS RELATIVE
THERETO.

SECTION I

BE IT ORDAINED by the Terrebonne Parish Council, in due, regular and legal sessions
convened, that the Parish Administration is hereby authorized to acquire any and all property in
full ownership and/or servitudes that are required to facilitate construction and maintenance of
the Petit Caillou Drainage Project, Parish Project No.16-DRA-25; that the Parish President,
Gordon E. Dove, is hereby authorized and empowered for and on behalf of the Terrebonne
Parish Consolidated Government to execute documents necessary to acquire the sites, property in
full ownership and/or servitudes for the above stated purpose for consideration he deems just and
reasonable, not to exceed the fair market value, and that the Parish Legal Department is hereby
authorized, at the direction of the Parish Administration, to institute expropriation pursuant to
LA R.S. 19:271 et seq., and/or any other legal proceedings necessary to acquire the necessary
sites, property in full ownership and/or servitudes that are necessary and useful for the herein
described purposes.

SECTION II

PARISH PROJECT NO. 16-DRA-25
PETIT CAILLOU DRAINAGE PROJECT
PARISH OF TERREBONNE

The project generally provides for conveyance channel, along with a new pump station that will
pump into Lake Boudreaux to reduce flooding. By adding this new pump station in the Chauvin
area equal in capacity of the Smithridge station, it will reduce the flooding by removing the
water Smithridge is pumping into the basin and assist with maintaining the water level in Bayou
Petit Caillou.

The construction of the above described project will be conducive to the public interest,
convenience and safety and will enable Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government (TPCG) to
properly fulfill the functions imposed upon it by law.

SECTION III

If any word, clause, phrase, section or other portion of this ordinance shall be declared null, void,
invalid, illegal, or unconstitutional, the remaining words, clauses, phrases, sections and other
portions of this ordinance shall remain in full force and effect, the provisions of this ordinance
hereby being declared to be severable.

SECTION 1V

This ordinance shall become effective upon approval by the Parish President or as otherwise
provided in Section 2-13(b) of the Home Rule Charter for a Consolidated Government for
Terrebonne Parish, whichever occurs sooner.



This ordinance, having been introduced and laid on the table for at least two weeks, was voted
upon as follows:

THERE WAS RECORDED:

YEAS:

NAYS:
ABSTAINING:
ABSENT:

The Chairman declared the ordinance adopted on this, the day of ,2017.

DIRK GUIDRY, CHAIRMAN
TERREBONNE PARISH COUNCIL

VENITA H. CHAUVIN, COUNCIL CLERK
TERREBONNE PARISH COUNCIL

k ok ok ok sk sk ok ok ok

Date and Time Delivered to Parish President:

Approved Vetoed
Gordon E. Dove, Parish President
Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government

Date and Time Returned to Council Clerk:

% ok ok %k sk ok ok ok %

I, VENITA H. CHAUVIN, Council Clerk for the Terrebonne Parish Council, do hereby
certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance adopted by the Assembled
Council in Regular Session on , 2017, at which meeting a quorum was present.

GIVEN UNDER MY OFFICIAL SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS
DAY OF ,2017.

VENITA H. CHAUVIN, COUNCIL CLERK
TERREBONNE PARISH COUNCIL



Category Number:
Item Number: 12.

Monday, March 6, 2017

Item Title:
Ordinance to acquire sites/servitudes for VE Community Center/Splash Pad

Item Summary:

Introducing an ordinance to acquire any and all sites and/or servitude's that are required to facilitate
construction of the Village East Community Center/Splash Pad Project and calling a public hearing on March
22,2017 at 6:30 p.m.. (This project will be conducive to the public interest, convenience and safety of
Terrebonne Parish.)

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Executive Summary 3/1/2017 Executive Summary

Ordinance 3/1/2017 Ordinance



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

(REQUIRED FOR ALL SUBMISSIONS)

Village East Community Center/Splash Pad
PROJECT SUMMARY (200 WORDS OR LESS)
Construction of a new Community Center in Village East Area

PROJECT PURPOSE & BENEFITS (150 WORDS OR LESS)
This ordinance is to acquire any and all sites and/or servitudes that are required to facilitate
construction of the Village East Community Center/Splash Pad Project. This project will be
conducive to the public interest, convenience and safety of Terrebonne Parish.

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

N/A

AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE IS: (CIRCLE ONE)
ACTUAL ESTIMATED

IS PROJECTALREADY BUDGETED: (CIRCLE ONE)

IF YES AMOUNT $825,000
BUDGETED:

N/A NO YES

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S) IMPACTED (CIRCLE ONE)
PARISHWIDE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Jeanne P. Bray 2/23/2017

Signature Date



OFFERED BY:
SECONDED BY:

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE ACQUISITION OF PROPERTY, SITES AND/OR
SERVITUDES REQUIRED FOR THE VILLAGE EAST COMMUNITY CENTER/SPLASH
PAD; AUTHORIZE THE PARISH PRESIDENT TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL
DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO ACQUIRE SITES, PROPERTY AND/OR SERVITUDES
FOR THE SAID PURPOSES;

SECTION I

BE IT ORDAINED by the Terrebonne Parish Council, in due, regular and legal sessions
convened, that the Parish Administration is hereby authorized to acquire any and all property in
full ownership and/or servitudes that are required to facilitate construction and maintenance of
the VILLAGE EAST COMMUNITY CENTER/SPLASH PAD; that the Parish President,
Gordon E. Dove, is hereby authorized and empowered for and on behalf of the Terrebonne
Parish Consolidated Government to execute documents necessary to acquire the sites, property in
full ownership and/or servitudes for the above stated purpose for consideration he deems just and
reasonable, not to exceed the fair market value.

SECTION II

VILLAGE EAST COMMUNITY CENTER/SPLASH PAD
PARISH OF TERREBONNE

This project will provide a public facility for the residents of Village East and the surrounding
areas a place to gather and recreate area youths by providing constructive recreational
opportunities. The area is located between Thomas and Baker Drive in the Village East
Subdivision.

The construction of the above described project will be conducive to the public interest,
convenience and safety and will enable Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government (TPCG) to
properly fulfill the functions imposed upon it by law.

SECTION III

If any word, clause, phrase, section or other portion of this ordinance shall be declared null, void,
invalid, illegal, or unconstitutional, the remaining words, clauses, phrases, sections and other
portions of this ordinance shall remain in full force and effect, the provisions of this ordinance
hereby being declared to be severable.

SECTION 1V

This ordinance shall become effective upon approval by the Parish President or as otherwise
provided in Section 2-13(b) of the Home Rule Charter for a Consolidated Government for
Terrebonne Parish, whichever occurs sooner.

This ordinance, having been introduced and laid on the table for at least two weeks, was voted
upon as follows:

THERE WAS RECORDED:
YEAS:

NAYS:



ABSTAINING:
NOT VOTING:

ABSENT:

The Chairman declared the ordinance adopted on this, the  day of ,2017.

DIRK GUIDRY, CHAIRMAN
TERREBONNE PARISH COUNCIL

VENITA CHAUVIN, COUNCIL CLERK
TERREBONNE PARISH COUNCIL

K %k ok sk sk ok ok ok ok

Date and Time Delivered to Parish President:

Approved/Vetoed:

Gordon E. Dove, Parish President
Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government

Date and Time Returned to Council Clerk:

% sk ok sk ok sk ok sk ok

I, VENITA CHAUVIN, Council Clerk for the Terrebonne Parish Council, do hereby
certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance adopted by the Assembled
Council in Regular Session on , 2017, at which meeting a quorum was present.

GIVEN UNDER MY OFFICIAL SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS
DAY OF ,2017.

VENITA CHAUVIN, COUNCIL CLERK
TERREBONNE PARISH COUNCIL



	Meeting Agenda
	INVOCATION
	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
	Change Order No. 16 - Hollywood Road Widening
	Change Order No. 17 - Hollywood Road Widenintg
	Chagne Order No. 18 - Hollywood Road Widening
	Amend 03 - Falgout Canal Pontoon Bridge Replacement (CDBG)
	Change Order No. 10 - EOC
	Civic Center Sidewalks Entity/State Agreement
	Change Order No. 3 for Bayou Gardens Boulevard Extension
	Change Order No. 2 for Jeff Drive Reconstruction
	Change Order No. 3 for Jeff Drive Reconstruciton
	Appointment of CB&I for Monitoring for NFL Levee
	Petit Caillou Drainage - Authorize Acquisition of Sites/Servitudes
	Ordinance to acquire sites/servitudes for VE Community Center/Splash Pad

